City of Tipton, lowa

Meeting: Tipton City Council Meeting

Place: Tipton Fire Station, 301 Lynn Street, Tipton, lowa 52772

Date/Time: Monday, November 22, 2021, 5:30 p.m.
Web Page:  www.tiptoniowa.org

Posted: Friday, November 19, 2021 (Front door of City Hall & City Website)

Go to Meeting link:

Please join my meeting from your computer, tablet or smartphone.
https://global.gotomeeting.com/join/896999685

You can also dial in using your phone.
United States (Toll Free): 1 877 309 2073
United States: +1 (571) 317-3129

Access Code: 896-999-685

Mayor: Bryan Carney
Council at Large: Abby Cummins-VanScoy Council At Large: Jason Paustian
Council Ward #1 Ron Hembry Council Ward #2 Mike Helm
Council Ward #3 Tim McNeill City Attorney: Lynch Dallas, P.C.
City Manager: Brian Wagner Gas Utilities Supt: Adam Fitch
Finance Director: Melissa Armstrong Electric Utilities Supt:  Floyd Taber
City Clerk: Amy Lenz Water & Sewer Supt:  Brian Brennan
Dir. Of Public Works: Steve Nash Ambulance Svec Dir: Brad Ratliff
Police Chief: Lisa DuFour Economic Dev. Dir. Linda Beck
Park & Recreation: Adam Spangler Library Director: Denise Smith

A. Call to Order

B. Roll Call

C. Pledge of Allegiance

D. Agenda Additions/Agenda Approval

E. Communications:

If you wish to address the City Council regarding an issue, whether on the agenda or something not on the agenda,
please approach the lectern at this time and give your name and address for the public record before discussing
your item. Scheduled communications are allowed to speak up to five minutes. Unscheduled communications are

allowed to speak up to three minutes.

F. Consent Agenda

Note: These are routine items and will be enacted by one motion without separate discussion

unless a Council Member requests separate consideration.
1. Approval — Council Meeting Minutes, October 25, 2021
2. Approval — Council Work Session Minutes, November 1, 2021

3. Approval — Council Meeting Minutes, November 1, 2021




4. Approval — Investment and Treasurer’s Report, October 2021

5. Approval — Downtown Revitalization Incentive Program (DRIP) Reimbursement, Stuart
Clark, 118 West 5™ Street, $5,012.50
6. Approval — Tipton Revitalization Incentive Program (TRIP) Reimbursement, Randy

Amosson,DBA: RPM Revival, 36 Spruce Street, $5,680.87

7. Approval — Pay Application No. 2, Detour for TA 38 Improvements, Midwest Concrete, Inc.,

$273,157.90
8. Approval — Innerduct purchase from FS3 Inc., in the amount of $14,760
9. Approval — Plaque to name new substation in honor of Don Rosenow for his 36 years of

service to the City of Tipton
10. Approval — Garbage Exemption, Shelley and Wade Winekauf, 412 Fast 2" Street
11. Approval — Garbage Exemption, Sheryl Gregory, 216 East 7" Street
12. Approval — One-time water and sewer exemption, Vinny Pham, 106 East 5 Street
13. Approval — One-time water and sewer exemption, Sarah Miller, 416 East 4% Street Apt. 2
14. Approval — Liquor License Renewal, Dollar General
15, Approval — Claims Register which includes claims paid under current Purchase Policy

G. City Business

1. Discussion and possible action concerning presentation by David Summers
regarding the Cedar County Coop’s request for a waiver of the City’s $.15 charge
that was added to the natural gas rate. (This refers to the 2-year charge that was
added to the gas rate to recover costs related to wholesale gas prices last winter.
The request is related to equipment that the Coop says was not in operation when
gas prices went up last winter.)

2. Discussion and possible action concerning presentation by Mike Hein and Richard
Budelier regarding the Tipton Motel

3. Resolution No. 112221A: Resolution to accept and approve 2021 Annual Urban
Renewal Report for fiscal year ending June 30, 2021

&

Discussion and possible action concerning 2022-2023 Tax Increment Financing
Indebtedness

5. Discussion and possible action concerning the 2020-2021 Annual Financial Repori

6. Resolution No. 112221B: Resolution authorizing approval of a Community
Development Block Grant (CDBG) Program Contract (21-HSG-017 for the exterior
rehab of owner-occupied housing), a Grant Administration Services Agreement, and
a Technical Services Agreement



7.

10.

11.

Resolution No. 112221C: Resolution accepting the completion of the “Mulberry
Street Water Main and Street Improvement Project” and approving: Pay Application
No. 5; Pay Application No. 6 (release of retainage), and Change Order No 3
regarding As-Built Final Quantities

Resolution No. 112221D: Resolution accepting the Library Exterior Stair
Replacement Project 2021 as Complete

Resolution No. 112221E: Resolution approving Change Order No. 7 and Pay
Application No. 16 (including a partial release of retainage) for the SAGR Project
AKA “Wastewater Treatment Plant Improvements 2018”

Discussion and possible action concerning contract from ECIA to update the City of
Tipton ward maps.

Discussion and possible action concerning authorizing the city manager to approve
the American Rescue Plan Arts Grant from the lowa Arts Council for a downtown
mural project. (This is up to $2,500 for the artist’s work.)

H. Reports of Mayor/ Council/ Manager/ Department Heads

Rl

Mayor’s Report
Council Reports
Committee Reports
City Manager’s Report
Department Heads

. Adjournment
Pursuant to §21.4{2) of the Code of Iowa, the City has the right to amend this agenda up until 24 hours before the

posted meeting time.
If anyone with a disability would like to attend the meeting, please call City Hall at 886-6187 to arrange for
accommeodations/transportation.



October 25, 2021
Electronic Meeting
Tipton, Iowa

The City Council of the City of Tipton, Cedar County, Iowa, met electronically due to the Governor's State of Public
Health Disaster, COVID-19 Coronavirus Disease, at 12:00 p.m. Mayor Pro-tem Cummins called the meeting to order.
Upon roll being called the following named council members were present: Cummins, Paustian, Helm, McNeill and
Hembry. Also present: Wagner, Lenz, Taber, Nash, B. Brennan, and other visitors.

Agenda:
Motion by McNeill, second by Helm to approve the agenda as presented. Following the roll call vote the motion

passed unanimously.

New Business:

1. Change Order No. 2, PCC Pavement — Grade and Replace Detour for TA 38 Improvements, Midwest Concrete,
Inc., $239,956.75

Motion by Hembry, second by McNeill to approve Change Order No. 2, PCC Pavement — Grade and Replace Detour
for IA 38 Improvements, Midwest Concrete, Inc., $239,956.75, Reconstruct 9th Street from the west side of the Lynn
Street intersection and install a 6” water main along Sth Street from Lynn to Cedar. Install separate water services to
3 houses on the north side and 1 house on the south side. Install ADA compliant sidewalk ramps at the Lynn Street
Intersection. Repair any sanitary sewer services during water main installation. Following the roll call vote the motion
passed unanimously.

2. Waive Council Pay for this Special Meeting
Motion by Mcieill, second by Paustian to approve waiving the council pay for this special council meeting. Motion
passed with the following vote: Aye: Helm, Cummins, Paustian, McNeill

Nay: Hembry

Adjourn:

With no further business to come before the council a motion to adjourn was made by Hembry, second by Paustian.
Following the roll call vote the motion passed unanimously.

Meeting adjourned at 12:29 p.m.

Mayor

Attest:
City Clerk




November 1, 2021
Tipton Fire Station
301 Lynn Street
Tipton, Iowa

The City Council of the City of Tipton, Cedar County, Iowa, met in a work session at 5:00 p.m. Mayor Carney called
the meeting to order. Upon roll being called the following named council members were present: Cummins,
Hembry, McNeill, and Helm. Absent: Paustian. Also present: Wagner, Armstrong, Lenz, Beck, other visitors and the
press,

Agenda:
Motion by Cummins, second by Hembry to approve the agenda as presented. Following the roll call vote the motion
passed unanimously.

Paustian in attendance at 5:05

Discussion Only: Downtown Greenspace

Discussion concerning the development of the “4th Street Plaza” and whether to accept the Wellmark and Cedar
County Foundation grant agreements to assist with the project.

Adjourn:

With no further business to come before the council a motion to adjourn was made by Cummins, second by Helm,
Following the rolf call vote the motion passed unanimously. Meeting adjourned at 5:33 p.m.

Mayor

Attest:
City Clerk




November 1, 2021
Tipton Fire Station
301 Lynn Street
Tipton, Iowa

The City Council of the City of Tipton, Cedar County, Iowa, met in regular session at 5:30 p.m. Mayor Carney called
the meeting to order. Upon roll being called the following named council members were present: Cummins,
Hembry, McNeill, Paustian, and Helm. Alsc present: Wagner, Armstrong, Lenz, Beck, DuFour, Butler, other visitors
and the press.

Agenda:
Motion by Cummins, secend by McNeill to approve the agenda as presented. Following the roll call vote the motion

passed unanimously.

Communications:
1. Deb Meumann shared her concerns of trees that were just recently planted in town/downtown.

Consent Agenda:

Metion by Hembry, second by Paustian to approve the consent agenda which includes the October 18 Council
Meeting Minutes, September 20t Library Minutes, September 2021 Library Director’s Report, October 20t Airport
Minutes, 2020 Annual Police Department Report, Chamber’s Lighted Parade route and Community Christmas Trea
lighting on November 27th, new indoor poal heater from Carrico Aquatics in the amount of $15,000, plus shipping,

and the following claims list. Following the roll call vote the motion passed unanimously.

ADAM FITCH MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT 52.64
AFLAC AFLAC AFTER TAX PY W/HOLDING 618.81
AMERICAN PUBLIC POWER ASSO ANNUAL DUES 1322.79
AUCA CHICAGO LOCKBOX MATS 151.88
AUREON COMMUNICATIONS PHONE, INTERNET,CIRCUIT 1568.23
AXA EQUI-VEST PROCESSING O DEF. COMP PRETAX 485.00
BAKER & TAYLOR BOOKS 1037.22
BANLEACO COPIERS CONTRACT 105.60
BARRON MOTOR SUPPLY SHOP SUPPLIES 3.30
BLUE CROSS/BLUE SHIELD BCBS HEALTH INSURANCE PYMT — 37190.97
BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC MEDICAL SUPPLIES 636.57
CAPITAL ONE OFFICE, MISC, & OPER SUPPLIES 169.28
CHALLIS LAWN CARE SPRAYING IN THE PARK 2800.00
CINTAS LOC UNIFORMS 607.05
MISC. EMPLOYEE
CITY OF TIPTON REIMBURSEMENTS 275.00
CITY OF TIPTON FUNDS ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES 295901.05
CITY OF TIPTON-REVOLVING C CENTRAL GARAGE REPAY 24506.80
CITY UTILITIES CITY UTILITIES 14438.30
CJ COOPER & ASSOCIATES INC RANDOM SELECT 70.00
CLIFTON LARSON ALLEN LLP AUDIT 7350.00
COAST TO COAST SOLUTIONS MISC SUPPLIES 67.20
COLLECTION SERVICES CENTER CHILD SUPPORT 96.73
COMPANION CORPORATION SOFTWARE SUBSCRIPTION 1359.00
COPY SYSTEMS BASE CHARGE 75.40



DINGES FIRE COMPANY
DR DARLENE A EHLERS
ECIA
ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING & E
FLETCHER-REINHARDT CO.
GARDEN & ASSQCIATES INC
H & H AUTO
HASTY AWARDS
HAWKEYE FIRE AND SAFETY
HAWKINS INC
I.R.S.

. IOWA ASSOCIATION OF
IOWA EMERGENCY MEDICAL SER
IOWA ONE CALL
IPERS
JOHNSON COUNTY AMBULANCE 5
LYNCH DALLAS PC
MARCIA MEYERS
MC CLURE ENGINEERING COMPA
MICHEL'S TREE SERVICE
MICHELE PISMAN
MIDAMERICAN ENERGY COMPANY
MIDWEST CONCRETE INC
MISC. VENDOR
NORTH CEDAR RECYCLING LLC
O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE INC
ORIGIN DESIGN
PEDIATRIC EMERGENCY STANDA
POWER PLANT COMPLIANCE
PRINCIPAL
QC ANALYTICAL SERVICES LLC
RESCO
SPINUTECH INC
THERESA FOULKS
TIFFINY'S TIPTON BAKERY
TREASURER, STATE OF IOWA
UNUM LIFE INSURANCE COMPAN
USA BLUE BOOK
VEENSTRA & KIMM INC
WENDLING QUARRIES INC
WINDSTREAM
WING PC
WRIGHT LAWN CARE

HELMETS

NOV RENT

N AVE WATER IMPROVEMENTS
EQUIPMENT REPAIR/MAINT SUPP
OPERATING SUPPLIES
MULBERRY STREET

TIRES #12

295 MEDALS

EXTINGUISHER INSPECTIONS
CHEMICALS

FEDERAL WITHHOLDING

SGEI OCT-DEC

MEMBERSHIP

LOCATES

IPERS WITHHOLDING, FIRE

ALS INTERCEPT

LEGAL SERVICES

NOV RENT

PLANNING 8 LAND ACQUISITION
11 DAYS BUCKET TRUCK RENTAL
OCTOBER YOGA

NOVEMBER CASH REQUEST

PAY APP NO 1
WARD, WILLIAM
SHREDDING
OPERATING SUPPLIES

CEDAR STREET IMPROVEMENTS
INSTRUCTOR RENEWAL
CATALYSTS

GTL_VTL INSURANCE
WASTEWATER TESTING

MISC SUPPLIES

EMAIL MARKETING

PARKING AND MILEAGE

MISC SUPPLIES

STATE WITHOLDING

LONG TERM DISABILITY PAYROLL
LAB SUPPLIES

NW AREA UTILETY IMPROVEMENTS
27.22 TONS WASHED CHIPS
MONTHLY SERVICES

MEDICAL DIRECTCR

CONTRACT PAY NOV 2021

:US REFUND

1109.00
500.00
150.11
377.85
309.12
7724.80
864.00
699.45
145.60
424.60
19959.16
2712.57
100.00
99.90
12919.40
400.00

134140
600.00

1930.00

2942.50

28.00
70000.00
220161.57
5848.30
38.64
19,99
49820.75
199.00
14109.69
847.55

1530.18

856.00
25.00
84.54
91.12

3222.00
363.83
44541

3215.00
315.76

1022.68
500.00
358.33



*k TOTAL **

FUND TOTALS

001 GENERAL GOVERNMENT

110 ROAD USE TAX FUND

112 TRUST AND AGENCY FUND
119 Emergency Fund

121 LOCAL OPTION TAX

125 TIF SPECIAL REVENUE FUND
160 ECONOMIC/INDUSTRIAL DEV
192 FIRE ENTERPRISE TRUST
317 HWY 38 PROICT

600 WATER OPERATING

610 WASTEWATER/AKA SEWER REV
630 ELECTRIC OPERATING

640 GAS OPERATING

660 AIRPORT OPERATING

670 GARBAGE COLLECTION

740 STORM WATER

810 CENTRAL GARAGE

835 ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES
860 PAYROLL ACCOUNT

GRAND TOTAL

CITY CREDIT CARD STATEMENT
Finance Director

Miscellaneous Amazon
Telecommunications LogMelIn
Miscellaneous

Library

Materials Amazon, Sports by C&D
Programming Oriental Trading
Office Supplies Walmart
Miscellaneous Walmart
Ambulance

Building Maint & Repair Lenoch & Cilek, E-bay
Telecommunications JAMF

Health Services Tipton Pharmacy

Office Supplies E-bay

819301.62

96873.29
16084.04
37201.83
2678.58
18519.67
19717.75
4546.40
2083.33
269982,32
16568.80
55022.60
188977.80
26934.90
2986.58
16357.27
1636.06
4765.06
12250.07
26115.27
819301.62

Card Tt

11,28
30.35
1,254.02

161.75
17.34
42.89

9.16

249.11
6.00
16.00
6.00
2.00
15.92
101.20

9,540.83

1,295.65

231.14




Com Supp E-bay 42.67
Miscellaneous Industrial Battery Pros 287.00
Building Maint. & Repalr E-bay 68.12
794.02
Fire
Operating Supplies Amazon 102.09
Miscellaneous Walmart 47.00
149.09
Police
Travel Training - KC Marriott 1,773.45
Postage/Shipping UspPs 52.40
1,825.85
Electric
Training - Heartland Ctr Cont Ed 45.00
Travel Training - McDonalds,El Aguila Real,Buffalo
Wild Wings, Holiday Inn & Suites 231.43
Operating Supplies Office Supply, Northern Tools 1,181.16
Miscellaneous Casey's, Arctic Zone, Wal-Mart 212.61
Building Maint & Repair Sherwin-Williams 262.12
Fuel Casey's 35.00
1,967.32
Public Works
Operating Supplies 250.00
Building Maint, & Repair Menards 86.52
Repair Parts Larson Electronics, Rubber Track
Experts 2,416.01
Building Maint. & Repair ADI 386.14
3,138.67
REC / Aquatic Center
Operating Supplies Epic Sports 40,11
Dues/Fees Amazon 2.13
Operating Supplies Amazon 96.85
139.09
Statement Total 9,540.83
Payroll Amount for Octaber 2021 $180,548.35

City Business:

1. Resolution No. 110121A: Resolution approving application for Urban Revitalization Tax-Exemption filed by Tipton
Country Club, Inc,

Motion by Helm, second by Paustian to approve Resolution No. 110121A, the resolution approving application for
Urban Revitalization Tax-Exemption filed by Tipton Country Club, Inc. Following the roll call vote the motion passed
unanimously.



2. Development of "4 Street Plaza”

Motion by Cummins, second by Hembry to approve moving forward with the development of "4 Street Plaza” and
accept the Wellmark and Cedar County Foundation grant agreements to assist with the project. Following the roll
call vote the motion passed unanimously.

3. Meeting for Street Project Timeline
It is the consensus of the coundil to have a Street Committee meeting first, regarding the street project timeline.

4, Service agreement for Network Resource Interconnection Service for an External Generating Facility

Motion by Paustian, second by Cummins to approve and authorize the Mayor to sign the “Service Agreement for
Network Resource Interconnection Service for an External Generating Facility” between Tipton Municipal Utilities and
MISO as amended within. Following the roll call vote the motion passed unanimously.

5. Sewer Adjustment, 403 West 10t Street
Motion by McMeill, second by Cummins to deny a sewer adjustment for Dan Kessler at 403 West 10% Street.
Following the roll call vote the motion passed unanimously.

6. Move November 15" Council Meeting to November 22
Motion by Curnmins, second by Paustian to approve moving November 15" Councll Meeting to November 220,
Following the roll call vote the motion passed unanimously.

Reports of Mayor/Council/Manager/Department Heads
1. Mayor Carney stated that the library steps look great with the lighting and masonry work that was done.
2. Council member Cummins stated that she was thankfu! for the use of the fire station for Trunk or Treat,

Adjourn:

With no further businass to come before the council a motion to adjourn was made by Cummins, second by Paustian.
Following the roll call vote the motion passed unanimously.

Meeting adjourned at 6:05 p.m.

Mayor

Attest:
City Clerk




City of Tipton

MTD Treasurers Report
As of October 31, 2021
FUND  BEGINNING - M-T-D ARNET ...-..s.#b. . AP ENDING  YT-D_ " BALANCE
)  CASH - REVENUES CHANGE | EXPE SES  CHANG: 'INVESTMENTS . WITH
) . BALANCE e e BAL e ...__.,_H_.m.mw._,..__mz.._.m

ODI-GENERALGOVERNMENT = 129157.63 53552194. 64029 23485504 0, 429184, o.ﬁji. 313,11059] 74,354.63
OROADUSETAXFUND " 8793735 3508942 6298 226,069 o 13516190 32,055.98,
112-TRUSTAND AGENCYFUND . -22,766.82: 157,48839 0 3720183 o o 9151574
119-EmergencyFund_ 122030, .0 257858 O 0. 7,342.26,
121-LOCAL OPTION TAX ‘ 20854059 2945598 O 1851967 0. B 218,476.90:
125-TIF SPECIAL REVENUEFUND _ 56,994.99:  101,751.88) 0 82,331.83.  221,196.17
160-ECONOMIC/INDUSTRIALDEVEL - 365,346.71 o )
168-AQUATIC CENTER CAMPAIGNF - _576,279.12] o
189-LIBRARYTRUSTFUND 12,244.53 ] 0.
190-P S SHARE FUND ... 3785281 32188 o ol 3317479
192-FIREENTERPRISETRUST  120,38938 211330 0. 0 11832738
202-ELECTRICREVENUEBONDS  280,717.77°  17,622.95 I 298,340.73'
203-06 ELECTRIC SUBSTATION RE | 566367.60°  19,13056 o o _ 585,498.16
208-WW/SEWER REVENUEBOND SIN  206,450.61,  34,848.50 o o 24 00 24130811,
214GOCPBONDSSERIES2011A  31,839.45.  40,63235 o 07247180, 0. 7247180,
216-GOCPBONDSSERIES20118  *  27237.38 833291 0 35570.29. 0. 3557029
218-GOCPBONDSSERIES2011C . 103,530.68: 952205, 01305273 0 11305273
220-GOBONDS2013DEBTSRVC 2592546°  §,249.49 0 3417495 o
222-GOBOND 2015 DEBT SERVICE 104, 13658 2379644 ) 0 ‘H‘Nm.h.mmwow,
224-GO BOND DEBT SERVICE o 0 10161268
-226-GOBOND SERIES 2021 0. 300
303-WASTEWATERPROJIECT 2142 0 303,841.01
316-G02021CP . 1,40006118 24615 0 136533615
3I7-HWYSBPROCT 267100 0. .0 31826356
318-ARPA2021 . 24015183 433 - 0 240,194.93
S00-CEMETERYTRUSTFUND . 9,000.00, o 108,430.381 113,430.38,
600-WATER OPERATING 66970693 52733960 -

o -1057211 4658341 223,00497
_mmo -ELECTRICOPERATING | 847,419.17 240,424.97

G31-ELECTRIC _um<m_.0v_<_mz._| I - m“_.m ww
632-ELECTRIC mmz_ms.qb_.\mmv_.hnmz ) .uv.m“_..wwm.mm

633-ELECTRIC RESERVE . 23am77 _ 283,493.90. 14583720 42933110
634-ELECTRIC BOND/INT RESERVE 11478437 114805.07°  167,039.42,  281,844.49'

540-GAS Ovm?ﬁ_.zm... o ‘ -Nﬁump.ﬁm, 0. -244, Nmp.mm
641-GAS D.E.\. __5536.41 1105840  16,594.81)
642-GAS RESERVE 35,25 0 1525003, 0 -1525003
660-AIRPORT OPERATING . -161,250.03 . o ) ) 11,567.87"
670-GARBAGECOLLECTION - 161,20699  47,312.00. o -..m@.m 69138, 0 16569138
740-STORM WATER ... 28164301 764508, 0 262218 0. _246,670.91 0, 24667061
810-CENTRAL GARAGE 8213809 3123618 0, 9533336, L
820-PSFHEALTHINSURANCE . esgs212 57517 0 €3,76480 0. .
835-ADMINISTRATIVESERVICES 2848500 35,49662 B 12,1353 o -12,138.53
860-PAYROLLACCOUNT — ~ "' "126972 g B 1,260.72. 0 1,269.72.
950-ELECTRIC METERDEPOSITS 308101 77148 0. 311657 11,058.40. 14,174.97
951-WATER METERDEPQSITS . 2,676.96i 15551 D 2,832.47 .0 28247
952-GASMETERDEPOSITS  9,780.68: 21632 0. 1012250 10,122.50
GRANDTOTAL 513812934 .p...mbm..mmwhm .. 0 668472804, mp;llu..N_wm.mm 9 __8,104,963.47'

'Ending Cash Bal  6,647,804.51

[0/ Umvom_ﬁm. . ~ -6,149.06
0O/S Checks 299,441.39
Bank Balance ~ 6,941,096.84



October Page 1
2021
Cert. Interest
Bank Number Fund Number and Name Purchased | Time | Rate Due Amount Fund Total Cashed Renewed Earned
Liberty Trust & Savings 11545 001-660 Ambulance Trust 09/04/16 12 mos. |0.40 103/19/22 $115,996.89 03/19/21
Liberty Trust & Savings 11643 001-687 Unemployment Trust 10/10/16 12 mos. |0.40 |10/22/22 $77,576.10 10/22/21 251.9%
Liberty Trust & Savings  |11640 001 City Reserve Fund 10/10/17 12 mos. |0.40  [10/22/22 $119,537.60 10/22/21 388.30
$313,110.59
Liberty Trust & Savings  |11544 110 Road Use Tax 09/04/16 12 mos. |0.40 |03/19/22 $103,696.45 03/19/21
Liberty Trust & Savings {11561 110 Road Use Tax 10/02/16 12 mos. [0.40 :04/21/22 $31,465.45 $135,161.90 04/21/21 62,98
Liberty Trust & Savings |11560 125 TIF 03/27/16 12 mos. [G.40  [04/12/21 $82,331.83 $82,331.83 04/12/22 164.78
Liberty Trust & Savings [11586 160 Economic Development 03/27/16 12 mos. [0.40 |06/30/22 $13,700.90 $13,700.90 o@.mo\mﬂ
Liberty Trust & Savings  [11546 500 Cemetery Trust 09/04/16 12 mos. [0.40 |03/19/22 $104,220,23 $104,430.38 03/19/21
Liherty Trust & Savings  |11623 610 Wastewater/Sewer Operating |11/06/16 12 mos. |0.40 |09/14/22 $223,004.97 $223,004.97 06/14/21
Liberty Trust & Savings (11503 630 Electric Operating 06/19/16 12 mos. |0.55 |01/15/22 $113,447.74 | 0i/15/21
Liberty Trust & Savings 111622 630 Electric Operating 11/06/16 12 mos. |0.40 :09/13/22 $112.375.86 09/13/21
Liberty Trust & Savings 11562 630 Eleciric Operating 12/16/16 12 mos. |0.40 [04/21/22 $114,601.37 04/21/21 229.37
$340,424.97
Liberty Trust & Savings 11584 633 Electric Reserve 08/12/16 12 mos. {0.40 |06/30/22 $85,618.40 om\wo\NN“
Liberty Trust & Savings 11563 633 Electric Reserve 10/09/17 12 mos. 1040 |04/21/22 | $60,218.80 04/21/21 120.53
$145,837.20
Liberty Trust & Savings 11547 634 Electric Bond & Interest 09/02/17 12 mos.  |0.40  |03/19/22 $166,703.27 $167,039.42 03/19/21
Liberty Trust & Savings  |11641 641 Gas D.E.I. 10/09/17 12 mos. |0.40  |10/22/22 $11,058.40 ! $11,058.40 10/22/21 35.92
Liberty Trust & Savings |[11642 950 Electric Meter Deposit 10/09/17 12 mos.  [0.40 .HQ\NN\NN $11 058.40 $11,058.40 10/22/21 35.92
Investments Total $1,546,612.66 | $1,547,158.96
W 1289.79
f




11-05-2021 08:24 AM

CITY OF TIPTON

PAGE: 1

REVENUE AND EXFENDITURES REPQORT ({UNAUDITED)

BS OF: OCTOBER 31ST, 2021
% OF YEAR COMPLETED: 33,33
FRICR YEAR FRICR YERR CURRENT CURRENT CURRENT BUDGET 3 OF
BUDZET ¥-T-D BUDGET PERTOD YTD ACTUAL BALANCE BUDGET
J01-GENERAL GOVERNMENT
TOTAT REVENUE 3,863,977.61  992,503.31  3,130,628.17 535,521,894  1,183,538,11 1,947,040.06 37,81
TOTAL EXEENDITURES 4,074,469,42 1,308,640.33  3,327,826.69 234,855,24 _1,218,928.96 2,107,897.73 36.66
REVENUES OVER/ {UNDER) EXPENDITURES {  210,491.61( 316,137.02)( 197,198.52) 300, 665.7C (  36,360,85{ 160,857.67)  18.43
L10-ROAD USE TAX FUND
TOTRL REVENUE 401,407.74  162,909,45 400,551.46 35,089.42 168,140,62  232,410.84 41,88
TCTAL EXPENDITURES 401, 407.74 _ 146,492,20 504,590.70 226,069.71 454, 391,58 50,199.12 30,05
REVENUES OVER/ (UNDER) EXPENDITURES 0.00 16,417.26 { 104,039.24) [ 190,980.28)( 286,250.96)  182,211.72 275,14
L12~TRUST AND AGENCY FUND
TGTAL REVENUE 424,163,00  185,010.66 146, 422.00 157,484,39 205,983,61 240,438,390 46.14
TGTAL EXPENDITURES 424,163.00 _ 141,387.64 146,422.00 37,201,83 148,807.36 297, 614.64 33,33
REVENUES OVER/ (UNDER) EXPENDITURES 0,00 43,623.02 0.00 120,282.56 57,176.25(  57,176.25) 0.00
L19-Emergency Fund
TOTAL REVENUE 32,271,00 14,029.82 32,143.00 11,241.14 1¢,887.29 17,275.71 45,25
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 32,271,00 10, 757.00 32,143,00 2,678.58 19,714.36 21,428.54 33,33
REVENUES OVER/ (UNDER) EXPENDITURES 0.00 3,272.82 0.00 8,562,565 4,152.93( 4,152,93) 0.00
121-LOCAT, OPTION TAX
TGTAL REVENUE 279,445.00 106, 997.77 250,000,00 29, 455,98 115,869.81  173,130.09 10,30
TQTAL EXPENDITURES 329,072.00 _ 116,263.03 222,236,00 18,519.67 105,654.86 _ 116,581.14 47,54
REVENUES OVER/ (UNDER) EXPENDITURES ¢ d49,627.00] 9,265,26) 67,764.00 10,936.31 11,215.05 56,548.95 16,55
.25-TIF SPECIAL REVENUE FUND
TOTAL REVENUE 239,048,00 96,054, 61 308, 726.00 101,751.88 143,741.31  164,984.69 46.56
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 239,048.00 36,438.36 308, 7256.00 19,717.75 76,871,00 _ 229,855.00 25,55
REVENUES CVER/ (UNDER} EXPENDITURES 0.00 59, 616.25 0.60 82,034.13 64,870.31(  64,870,31) 0.00
.60~ECONOMTC/ INDUSTRIAT, DEVEL
TOTAL REVENUE 9,820.00 1,668,77 138,398.00 11,307.24 16,545.21 91,851.79 33,63
TGTAL EXPENDITURES 163, 511,00 32, 500,00 247,809.44 12,046, 40 67,046.40 _ 180,763.04 27.06
REVENUES OVER/ (UNDER) EXPENDITURES {  153,681.00{  27,831,23)( 109,411.44)( 739.16)(  20,500.19(  88,511.25}  18.74
(68-AQUATIC CENTER CAMPAIGN F
_89-LIBRARY TRUST FUND
TOTAL REVENUE 2,309.00 38.73 0.00 1,025,85 1,938.00¢ 1,938.00] 0.00
TGTAL EXPENDITURES 300,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00 0,00 0.00
REVENUES OVER/ (UNDER! EXPENDITURES 2,009,00 38,73 0.00 1,025.85 1,938.00( 1,938,00) 0.00



11-05-2021 08:24 AM

CITY OF TIPTON
REVENUE, AND EXPENDITURES REPORT (UNAUDITED)
AS OF: OCTOBER 218T, 2021

PAGE !

2

% OF YEAR CCMPLETED: 33.33

PRIOR YEAR PRICR YEAR CURRENT CURRENT CURRENT BUDGET & OF
BUDGET Y-T-D BUDGET PERIOD YTD ACTUAL BALANCE BULGET
190-p 5 SHARE FUND
TOTAL REVENUE 2,083.00 950,01 2,000,00 321.88 998,93 1,001.07 49,95
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 2,000,00 0,00 2,000,00 0.00 0,00 2,000,060 0.00
REVENUES OVER/ (UMDER) EXPENDITURES 83,00 950,01 0.00 321.86 998,923{ 998.93) 0.00
192-FIRE ENTERPRISE TRUST
TQTAL REVENUE 20,000,00 15,311.44 9%, 829.48 21.33 15,780.35 83,049.13 15.97
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 25,000.00 8,333.36 25,000.00 2, 083.33 8,333.36 16,5666.64 33.33
REVENUES OVER/ {UNDER) EXPENDITURES 65,000.00 6,978.08 73,829.48 { 2,062.00]) 7,446.99 66,382.4%9 10.09
202-ELECTRIC REVENUE BONDS
TOTAL REVENUE 205,705,00 68,7%0.21 210,830.00 17,622,96 70,484,49 140, 345,51 33,43
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 205,705.00 0.00 210,830,00 0,00 0,00 210,830.00 0.00
REVEHUES OVER/ [UNDER} EXPENDITURES 0.00 $8,750.21 0.00 17,622.96 70,484,49¢ 70,484.49) .00
203-06 ELECTRIC SUBSTATION RE
TCTAL REVENUE 227,740.00 16,380.87 228,300.00 19,130.586 76,526.21 151,773.78 33.52
TOTAL CXPENDITURES 227,740,00 0.00 228,300.00 0.00 2.00 228,300.00 0.00
REVENUES CVER/ {UNDER} EXPENDITURES 0,00 76,380,87 0.00 19,130,856 76,526.211( 76,526,21) c,c0
204-WATER REVENUE BOND RESERV
TOTAL REVENUE 0.00 210.79 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
REVENUES OVER/ (UNDER] EXPENDITURES 0.00 210.79 0,00 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.0
205-GO FIRE TRUCK 2010
TOTAL REVENUE 0.00 5.33 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
REVENUES OVER/ (UNDER) EXPENDITURES 0.00 5.33 0.¢0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
208-WN/SEWER REVENUE BOND SIN
TOTAL REVENUE 396,863,00 67,623.55 417,8660.00 °  34,848.50 139,363.71 278,296.29 33,37
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 396,863,00 g.0¢ 417,660,00 0.00 0.00 417, 660,00 0,00
REVENUES OVER/ (UNDER) EXPENDITURES q,00 67,623,585 0,00 34, 848,50 139,363,71( 139,363,71) 0,00
208-WW/SEWER REVENUE BOND SIN
TOTAL REVENUE 396,863.00 67, 623,55 417, 660,00 34,848.50 139,363.71 278,206,209 33.37
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 396,863.00 0,00 417,660,900 0.00 0.00 417,660.00 Q.00
REVENUES OVER/ {UNDER] EXPENDITURES 0.00 67,623.55 0.00 34,848.50 139,3863.71¢ 13%,362.71) 0.00
214-GC CP BONDS SERLES 20LLA
TOTAL REVENUR 219,130,00 81,402,30 218,530.00 40,632.35 83,725.47 134,804,53 38.31
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 219,130.00 0.00 218,530.00 0.90 0,00 218,530.00 ¢.Go
REVENUES OVER/(UNDER) EXPENDITURES ¢.00 81,402.30 0.00 40,632.35 83,725.47( 83,725.47) 0.00



L1-05-202} 08:24 AM CITY OF TIPTON PAGE ! 3
REVENUE AND EXPENDITURES REPORT (UNAUDITED)
AS OF; OCTOBER 318T, 2021
% OF YEAR COMPLETED: 33,33
PRIOR YEAR PRTIOR YEARR CURRENT CURRENT CURRENT BUDGET % OF
BUDGET ¥-T-D BUDGET PERIOD ¥TD ACTUAL BALANCE BUDGET
116-GC CP BONDS SERIES 20L1B
TOTAL REVENUE 97,168,00 1.90 9%,918.00 8,332.91 33,323.40 66,594, 60 33.35
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 97,168,00 0.00 9%,218.00 9.00 .00 99,918.00 0,00
REVENUES GVER/{UNDER) EXPENDITURES 0,00 1.%0 0.00 8,332,481 33,323.40( 33,323,40) 0.00
118-GO CP BONDS SERIES 2011C
TOTAL REVENUE 117,430.00 64.75 114,020.00 9,522.05 38,082.02 75,937,98 33.49
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 117,430,00 0.00 114,020.00 0.00 0.00 114,020,00 4.00
REVENUES OVER/ (UNDER) EXPENDITURES 0.00 64,75 0.00 9,522.05 38,082.02¢ 38,082,02) 0,00
120-GO BONDS 2013 DEBT SRVC
TOTAL REVENUE 25,540.00 6,936,52 98,920.00 8,249.49 32,989.79 65,930,211 33.35
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 95,540.00 9.00 98, 20.00 0.00 ¢.00 ©8,920,00 0.00
REVENUES OVER/ (UNDER} EXPENDITURES 6.0¢ 6,936.352 0.00 8,249.49 32,989.79¢ 32,989.79) 0.00
122-GO BOND 2015 DEBT SERVICE
TOTAL, REVENUE 106,150.00 28,061.76 104,125.00 23,746.44 42,080,40 62,044,560 40,41
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 106, 159.00 0.00 104,125.00 0,00 0.00 104,125.00 0.00
REVENUES OVER/ (UNDER) EXPENDITURES 0.0¢ 28,081.76 0.00 23,746.44 42,080,40( 42,080.40) 0.00
!24~G0 BOND DEBT SERVICE
TCTAL REVENUE 200,254.00 73,273,442 178,153.00 43,603,55 72,924.86 105,228,14 40.93
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 200,254.00 0.00 178,153,00 0.00 0,00 178,153.00 0.00
REVENUES OVER/ (UNDER) EXPENDITURES 0.00 73,273,42 0.00 43,603,885 72,924.86( 72,924,88) 0.00
'26-GO_BOND SERIES 2021
i03-WASTEWATER PROJECT
TOTAL REVENUE 6,872,250.00 1,818,060.78 0,00 94,236.92 973,396.79( 973,396.79) 0.00
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 7,044,492.00 1,759,665,12 0.00 4,857,75 908,028.78¢( 908, 028.78) 0.00
REVENUES OVER/ (UNDER) EXPENDITURES 172,242.00) 58,395,866 a,00 62,579.17 65,368,01( 65,368.01) 9.00
16-GO_2021 CP
TOTAL REVENUE 0.00 0.00 0.00 246,15 1,078.62( 1,078.62) 0,00
TQFAL EXPENDITURES 0.00 0.00 0.00 34,971.18 96,100.00¢ 26, 100.00) 0.00
REVENUES OVER/ (UNDER} EXPENDITURES 0,00 0,00 ¢.00 34,725.03) { 95,021.38) 95,021.38 0,00
L7-HWY 38 PROJCT
TOTAL REVENUE 0.00 q.400 0.00 0.00 132,260.75( 132,260.75) 0.990
TOIAL EXPENDITURES 9.00 0,00 0,00 320,934,586 344,618,811 344,618,81) d.00
REVENUES CVER/{UNDER) EXPENDITURES 0.00 0.00 0.00 320,934,56) { 212,358,06) 212,358.06 Q.00



11-05-2021 0B:24 AM CITY OF TIPTCM PAGE: 4
REVENUE AND EXPENDITURES REPORT (UNAUDITED)
AS OF: OCTOBER 3157, 2021

% OF YEAR COMPLETED: 33,33

PRIOR YEAR PRIOR YEAR CURRENT CURRENT CURRENT BUDGET 3 OF
BUDGET Y-T-D BUDGET PERICE YTD ACTUAL BALANCE BUDGET
318-ARPA 2021
TOTAL REVENUE 0.00 0.00 0.00 43,30 240,194.93( _ 240,194,93) 0.00
REVENUES OVER/ (UNDER) EXPENDITURES 0.00 0.00 0.00 43.30 240,194.93(  240,194.93) 0.00
500-GEMETERY TRUST FUWD
TOTAL REVENUE 1,500.00 1,299,7% 0.00 0.900 1,260,15( 1,260.15) 0.00
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 1,500.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 0,00
REVENUES OVER/ (UNDER) EXPENDITURES 0.00 1,299,778 0,00 0.00 1,260.15( 1,260.15) 0.00
§00-WATER OPERATING
TOTAL REVENUE 678,444.00  226,998.76 675,200, 00 52,733.96 233,312,356  441,887,64 34,55
TOTAL EXPENMDITURES 811,913,00 _ 299,723.47 1,003,250.37 33,205,76 351,458.98 651,781,39 35,03
REVENUES OVER/ {UNDER) EXEENDITURES { 133,459.00( 72,724,710 (  328,050.37) 10,528.20 { 118,156.62( 209,893.75) 36,02
610-WASTERATER/AKA SEWER REVE
TOTAL REVENUE 602, 665.00 199,446, 42 822,738.00 46,563,41 197,730,83 625,007.17 24,03
FTOTAL EXPENDITURES 628, 335,00 189,589, 61 862,738.44 68,549.92 286,399,33 _ 574,339,11 33.43
REVENUES OVER/ (UNDER) EXPENDITURES ( 25, 650,00) 10,856.81 ( 40,000. 44) ¢ 21,966.51) 90,668,50) 50,668,06 226,67
630-ELECTRIC OPERRTING
TOTAL REVENUE 4,6€66,380,40 1,553,862.85 4,475,886.49 471,307,777  1,848,986.29 2,626,900.20 41.31
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 4,962,651,86 1,735,418,62 _4,737,121.37 261,201,99 1,678,950.02 3,058,171.35 35.44
REVENUES OVER/ (UMDER) EXPENDITURES {  236,303.,46{ 181,556,77)( 261,234.88) 0, 105,78 170,036,27¢ 431,271.15) 65,09-
$31-ELECTRIC DEVELOPMENT
TOTAL REVENUR 0.00 7.75 0.00 0.00 3.57¢ 3.57) 0.00
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 0.00 a.00 0.00 0.00 25,593.33¢ 25,593,33) .00
REVENUES OVER/ (UNDER) EXPENDITURES 0.00 7.75 0.00 0.00 ¢ 25,589.76) 25,589.76 9.00
632-ELECTRIC RENEWAL/REPLACEM
TOTAL REVENUE 0,00 338.03 0.00 70,56 299.98 299,98) 0.00
REVEHUES OVER/ [UNDER) EXPENDITURES 0.00 338.03 0.00 70,56 299.08¢ 299.98) 0.00
633-ELECTRIC RESERVE
TOTAI, REVENUE 0.00 498,79 0.00 171.66 337.824 337.82) 0,00
REVENUES OVER/ (UNDER} EXPENDITURES 0.00 498,73 0.00 171.66 337,82( 337.82) 0,00

634-ELECTRIC BOND/INT RESERVE
TOTAL REVENUE 0.00 99.16 0.00 20,70 424.14¢( 424,14} 0.00

REVENUES OVER/ (UNDER} EXPENDITURES 0.00 99.16 0.00 26,70 424.14¢ 424.14) 0.00




11-05-2021 08:24 aMm

CITY OF TIPTON

REVENUE AND EXPENDITURES REPORT

{UNAUDITED)

PAGE:

5

AS OF: OCTOBER 31ST, 2021
% OF YEAR COMPLETED: 33,33
PRICR YEAR PRICR YEAR CURRENT CURRENT CURRENT BUDGET 5 OF
BUDGET ¥Y-T-D BUDGET PERIOD YTD ACTUAL BALANCE BUDGE'T
640-GAS OPERATING
TOTAL REVENUE 1,279, 900.00 211,995,989  1,918,9Q0,00 51,831.78 211,105,092 1,707,794.91 11.00
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 2,574,383,00 263,865.17 1,924,900.31 99,253.78 334,466.35 1,590,433,96 17.38
REVENUES CVER/ {UNDER) EXPENDITURES { 594,483,001 51,869,18) ( 6,000.31) ¢ 47,422.00)(  123,361.26) 117,360.95 2,055.,91
641-GAS D.E,I.
TQTAL REVENUE 0,90 111,15 0.00 36.92 40.17¢( 40.17) Q.00
REVENUES OVER/ (UNDER) EXPENDITURES 0,00 111,15 0.00 36,92 40,17 40,17) 0.00
§42-GAS RESERVE
TOTAL REVENUE 0.00 1,417.08 0,00 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00
TOTAT, EXPENDITURES 61,000,00 20,333.38% 0.00 0,00 0,00 0.00 0,00
REVENUES CVER/ [UNDER) EXPENDITURES ( 61,000,004 18,916.28) 0.00 0.00 6.00 0.00 0,00
360-ATRPORT GPERATING
TOTAL REVENUE 303,383.77 16,638.32 163,356.77 176,225,999 191,551.03 271,805,74 41,34
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 361, 522,77 38, 746.93 508, 856.55 3,408,089 177,963,865 330,892,90 34,97
REVENUES OVER/ (UNDER) EXPENDITURES { 58,139.00¢( 22,108.61) { 45,499.76) 172,817,90 13, 587.381( 59,087,186) 20,36-
570-GARBACE COLLECTION
TOTAL REVENUE 599,681.00 203,792.53 587,246,800 47,312.00 200,561.77 386,684,23 34,15
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 597,893.00 200,064.75 589,746.46 42,827,861 201, 644.74 3868,101,72 34.19
REVEWUES OVER/ {UNDER) EXFENDITURES 1,9898.00 3,727.78 2,500,486) 4,464.39 | 1,082,971 1,417.49) 43,31
740-5TORM WATER
TOTAT, REVENUE 103,434.00 34,106.74 103, 000_00 7,645,08 33,719.80 69,280.10 32.74
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 103,434.00 45, 465. 71 103, 000,24 2,622.18 12,510.21 90,490.02 12,15
REVENUES QVER/ {UNDER} EXPENDITURES 0.00¢ 11,358.97) ( 0.24) 5,022.90 21,209.89¢ 21,209,93) 7,370.83-
310-CENTRAL GARAGE ,
TOTAL REVENUE 400,068.74 107, 358,07 416,781,34 31,236.18 121,261.98 295,519,365 25,09
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 480,222.74 257,713,95 41¢,781.76 18,040,91 125,843.83 290,937,93 30.19
REVENUES OVER/ (UNDER) EXPENDITURES { B0,154,00{  150,355.88} 0.42) 13,195.27 { 4,581.85) 1,581.43 516,67
120-PS¥ HEALTH INSURANCE ]
TOTAL REVENUE 92,946,00 29,295,82 100,195,20 5,751,175 26,471.03 73,724.17 26.42
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 92, 946.00 30, 026,05 100,195,20 7,068,87 39,747,483 60,447.72 39.67
REVENUES OVER/ (UNDER) EXPENDITURES 0.00¢ 730.23} 0,00 1,317.22) ¢ 13,276.,45} 13,276.45 0.00
135-ADMINISTRATTVE SERVICES
TOTAL REVENUE 317,838.00 135,119.83 343,104.00 39,496.62 112,194.35 230,909, 65 32,70
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 315, 267,00 13%,320,97 343, 104.00 23,149.25 135,218, 60 207,885.40 35,41
REVENUES OVER/ {UNDER} EXPENDITURES 2,571,001 2,201.14}) 0,00 16,347.37 [ 23,024.25) 23,024.25 0.00



11~-05-2021 08:24 AM CITY OF TIPTON PAGE ; 6
’ REVENUE AND EXPENDITURES REFORT (UNAUDITED)
AS OF: OCTOBER 3138T, 2071

$ OF YEAR COMPLETED: 33.33

PRICR YEAR PRIOR YEAR CURRENT CURRENT CURRENT BUDGET % OF
BUDGET Y-T-D BUDGET PERIOD ¥TD ACTUAL BALANCE BUDGET
869-PAYROLL ACCOUNT
950-ELECTRIC METER DEPCSITS
TQTAL: REVENUE 9,612.00 4,599,92 9,000,00 771.48 3,343.37 5,656.63 37.15
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 9,500.00 4,725.90 9,000,00 700.00 2,460,00 6,540.00 27.33
REVENUES CVER/{UNDER) EXPENDITURES 112.00¢ 125.08) a,00 71.48 B883,37( 883.37) 0.00
251-WATER METER DEPQSITS
TOTAL REVENUE 5,000,00 1,592.03 5,000.00 155,51 1,292.12 3,707.88 25,84
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 5,000.00 1,355.00 5,000.00 2.00 805,00 4,195,00 16,10
REVENUES OVER/ {UNDER} EXPENDITURES .90 237,03 0.00 155.51 487,124 487.12) 0.00
952~GAS METER DEFCGSITS
TOTAL REVENUE 9,100.00 2,668.20 9, 100.00 416.82 2,282.59 6,837.41 24.86
TOTAL EXPENDPITURES 2,100.00 3,060.00 9,100,00 75.00 1,455.00 7,645,00 15.99
REVENUES OVER/ (UNDER} EXPENDITURES 0.00¢ 391.80) .00 341.82 807.59( 807.59) 0.00
GRAND TOTAL REVENUES 24,049,798.46 6,598,157.54 16,B65,321.91 2,150,052.92 7,160,408.03 9,704,9213,88 42,46
GRAND TOTAL EXPENDITURES 25,753,285.53 6,786,886.63 17,817,684.53 1,603,839.46 6,819,021,99(10,9238,642,54) 38.27
REVENUES OVER/ (UNDER} EXPENDITURES { 1,703,487.07( 188,729,058} ( 952,342,62) 546,213.46 341,386.041( 1,293,728.66) 35.85-

k%% END OF REPOQRT ***



11-05-2021 08:25 AM

CITY QF TIPTON
FUND BALANCE REPORT
A5 OF: CCTOBER 31ST,

BEGINNING
FUND BALANCE

2021

YTD
REVENUES

YTD
EXPENSES

PAGE; 1

ENDING
FUND BALANCE

001-GENERAL GOVERNMENT
110-ROAD USE TAX FUND
L12-TRUST AND AGENCY FUMD
ll19-Emergency Fund

121-LOCAL OPTION TAX

125-TIF SPECIAL REVENUE FUND
160-ECONOMIC/ INDUSTRIAL DEVEL
168-AQUATIC CENTER CAMPAIGN F
189-LIBRARY TRUST FUND

180-F S 3HARE FUND

192-FIRE ENTERPRISE TRUST
202-ELECTRIC REVENUE BONDS
203-0€ ELECTRIC SUBSTATICON RE
208-WW/SEWER REVENUE BOND SIN
208-WW/SEWER REVENUE BOND SIN
214-GO CP BONDS SERIES 2011A
216~GQ CP BONDS SERIES 2011B
218~G0 CP BONDS SERIES 2011C
270-GC BONDS 2013 DEBT SRVC
222-G0 BOND 2015 DEBT SERVICE
224-GO BOND DEPT SERVICE
226~GO BOND SERIES 2021
303~-WASTEWATER PROJECT
316-GO 2021 CP

317-HWY 38 PROJCT

318-ARFA 2021

500-CEMETERY TRUST FUND
600-WATER OPERATING
§10-WASTEWATER/AKA SEWER REVE
630-ELECTRIC OPERATING

€31 -ELECTRIC DEVELOPMENT
632-FELECTRIC RENEWAL/REPLACEM
633—-ELECTRIC RESERVE
634-FLECTRIC BOND/INT RESERVE
640-GAS OPERATING

641-GAS D,E.T.

642~GAS RESERVE

660~AIRPORT QPERATING
670-GARBAGE COLLECTION
740—-STORM WATER

810~-CENTRAL GRRAGE

820-pP5F HEALTH INSURANCE
835-ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES
860-PAYROLL ACCOUNT
950-ELECTRIC METER DEPOSITS

446,153.48CR
318,306.94CR
40,339.49CR
3,189.33CR
208,261 .85CR
156,325.860R
398,808, 64CR
576,279.12
11,332.38CR
37,175.86CR
110, 880.39CR
227,956.24CR
508,971 .95CR
101,944 .40CR
101,944 .40CR
11,253,67
2,246.89CR
74,970, 71CR
1,185,16CR
86,102, 62CR
28, 687, 82CR
300,00
238,473, 00CR
1,460,357, 53CR
105, 905,50
0.00
112,170.23CR
807,391,72CR
281,135, 08CR
1,085,233, 72¢R
8,971.57CR
391,096, 50CR
428,993, 28CR
281,420, 35CR
121,420.47
15,554, 64CH
15,250.03
2,018.51
166,774.65CR
225, 461.22CR
99,915,21CR
77,041,35CR
10,885, 72CR
1,305.19CR
13,291.60CR

1,183,583, 11CR
168,140, 62CR
205,983, 61CR

14,857,29CR
116, 869,21CR
143,741,31CR
46,546,21CR
0,00
1,938.00CR
998.93CR
15,780.35CR
70, 484, 49CR
76,526.21CR
139,363, 71CR
139,363, 71CR
83,725.47CR
33, 323. 40CR
38, 082.02CR
32,989, 79CR
42,080, 40CR
72,924.96CR
0.00
974,356.79CR
1,078.62CR
132,260, 75CR
240,194,93CR
1,260,15CR
233,312.36CR
197, 730, 83CR
1,848,986, 29CR
3,57CR
209, 96CR
337,82CR
424, 14cR
211,105,09CR
40.17¢R
0.00
191, 551.03CR
200, 561, T7CR
33,719.90CR
121,261.98CR
26,471.03CR
112,164, 35CR
0,00
3,343.37CR

1,219,928.96
454,391,58
148,807.36
10,714.36
105,654.86
78,871.00
67,046.40
D.00

0.00

0.00
8,333.35
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0,00

0,00

0,00

0.00

0,00

0.60
908,028,78
96,100,00
344,618,81
0,00

0,00
351,468.98
268,399,33
1,678,950,02
25,593,33
0.00

6,00

0.00

334, 466,35
0.00

0.00

177, 963.65
201, 644,74
12,510.21
125,843,683
39,747.48
135,218, 60
0.00
2,460.00

409,812, 63CR
32,055, 98CR
97, 515,74CR

7,342, 26CR
219,476,20CR
221,196,17CR

378,308, 45CK

576,279,12
13,270, 38CR
38,174.79CR

118,327,38CR

298,340.73CR

585,498, 16CR

241,308.11CR

241,308.11CR
72,471.80CKR
35,570.29CR

113, 052.73CR
34,174.95CR

128, 183.02CR

101, 612. 68CR

300.00

303, 841.01CR

1,365,336.15CR

318,263.56

240,194.93CR

113,430, 38CR

§89,235,10CR

190, 466, 58CR

1,255,269,29CR
16,618,19

391,396, 48CR

429,331, 10CR

281,844 ,49CR

244,781.73
16,594,81CR
15,250.03
11,567.87CR
165, 691 . 68CR

246, 670.91CR
95, 333.36CR
63,764.90CR
12,138,53

1,305,19CR
14,174,97CR



11-05-2021 08:25 AM

CITY OF TIPTON
FUND BALANCE REPGRT

PAGL: 2

AS OF; QCTOBER 3187, 2021
BEGINNING YTD YTD ENDING
FUND BALANCE REVENUES EXPENSES FUND BALANCE
951-WATER METER DEFPCSITS 2,345.35CR 1,292.12CR 805.00 2,832,47CR
952-GAS METER DEPOSITS 9,314.91CR 2,262,59CR 1, 455,00 10,122 ,50CR

GRAND TQTAL FUND BALAMCE

**% END OF REPORT

7,760,288.83CR 7,160, 408,03CR

§,819,021,99

B,101,774.97CR




AGENDA ITEM

AGENDA INFORMATION
TIPTON CITY COUNCIL COMMUNICATION

DATE: 11/22/2021
AGENDA ITEM: DRIP Program Reimbursement

ACTION: Motion to approve, deny or table

SYNOPSIS: Downtown Revitalization Incentive Program (DRIP} Reimbursement request:
Applicant; Stuart Clark’s building located at 118 West 5" Street. Amount for Reimbursement:
$5,012.50

e to COVID-12 Pandemic, the Commission is following the guidelines of soclal distancing
cnd therefore concelied their meeiing and corresponded vig cmaif {but couldn’t legaily vote).
However, there weren’t any objections via email for the reimbursement requested by Stuart
Clark’s building locoted ot 118 VWest 5% Street. The Commission is asking the City Council to
maoke the finol decision regarding the appiication.

Re: Stuart Clark’s building located at 118 West 5t Street DRIP Commercial Grant Reimbursement

Reimbursement request;
Applicant: Stuart Clark — building located at 118 West 5 Street
«  Project Total: $10,025.00 — Commercial Grant

s Reimbursement amount: $5,012.50
¢ Recommendation: The project has met its raquirements and is recommended for reimbursement in the
above amount of $5,012.50

BUDGET ITEM: 160-5-599-2-64996

RESPONSIBLE DEPARTMENT: Economic Development — Linda Beck
MAYOR/COUNCIL ACTION: Motion to approve, deny or table request.
ATTACHMENTS: Pictures of completed project

Date prepared: 11/9/2021




Stuart Clarl Final Photos

Building located at 118 West 5" Street

Cee -3
K R
et G
NI ""\‘\-3":',_\9.;




AGENDA ITEM

AGENDA INFORMATION
TIPTON CITY COUNCIL COMMUNICATION

DATE: 11/22/2021
AGENDA ITEM: TRIP Program Reimbursement

ACTION: Motion to approve, deny or table

SYNOPSIS: Tipton Revitalization Incentive Program (TRIP) Reimbursement request:
Applicant: Randy Amosson DBA: RPM Revival located at 36 Spruce Street. Amount for
Reimbursement; $5,680.87

e to COVID-19 Pandemic, the Commission is following the guidelines of social distoncing
und therefare cancelled their meeting ond corresponded vio email (but couldn’t legally vote).
However, there weren't any obfections vio email for the reimbursement requested by Randy
Amaosson DBA: RPM Revival. The Commission is asking the City Council to make the final
Gecision regarding the application.

Re: Randy Amosson DBA: RPM Revival TRIP Commercial Grant Reimbursement

Reimbursementt request:
Applicant: Randy Amosson —~ DBA: RPM Revival
e  Project Total: $14,451.74 — Commercial Grant - Concrete

e Reimbursement amount: $5,680.87
¢ Recommendation: The project has met its reguirements and Is recommended for reimbursement in the
above amount of $5,680.87

BUDGET ITEM: 160-5-599-2-64895

RESPONSIBLE DEPARTMENT: Economic Development — Linda Beck
WMAYOR/COUNCIL ACTION: Motion to approve, deny or table request.
ATTACHMENTS: Pictures of completed project |

Date prepared: 11/18/2021




Randy Amosson

TRIP Final Photos for Concrete Project




CONTRACTOR'S PAYMENT FORM

PREPARED BY: ORIGIN DESIGN CO.

CONTRACT PAYMENT NO. 2] PAGE 14
[OWRER: __CITY OF TIPTON, [OWA [CONTRACTOR ™ MIDWEST CONCRETE, INC.
PRUJECT: PGC PAVEMENT - GRADE AND REPLAGE -~ DETOUR FOR 1A 38 IMPROVEMENTS ADDRESE: G835 GO T | INGHAM RO
[ORIGIN DESIGN PROJECT NO: 1723301 PECETA, 1K 52088
PROJECT COMPLETION DATE AMOUNT OF CONTRACT DATES OF PAYMENT
Original: ~ NOVEMBER 30, 2021 ORIGINAL: $617,659.60 FROM: 107142021
Revigad:  DECEMBER 18, 2021 REVISED: $860,082.76 TO: 10/112021
|[CETALLEC ESTIMATE OF CONTRACT WORK COMPLETED TO DATE ]
iTEM  |CONTRACT ITEM DESCRIPTION GHANGE CONTRACT ITEM PREVICUS TCTAL THIS PERIOD TOTAL TO DATE
NG, CROER_JQUANTITY] UNIT [ UMIT COST | QUANTITY | AMOUNT | QUANTITY| AMOUNT | QUANTITY AMOUNT PERCENT
1 Speolal Backfill CoHd 3382 TON $19.50 2023 $560.89 | 700.62 $13.882.09 725.85 $14,232.08 22%)
2 Excavation, Class 10, Roadway & Borrow COo1 3222 CY $13.00 1938 $26,194.00 648 $6,398.00 2884 $33,502.00 B0%
3 Topsall, Fumish and Spread £33 CY $48.50 [1] $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0%
4 Topsoll, Strip, Salvage and Spread 410 cY $16.00 203 $3.2680.00 208 $3,280.00 410 6,580.00 100%|
Censtrust Natura! Subgrade far Pavement, Base Courge,
5 Pavemant Widaning, or Subbase 01 14.6 STA $450.00 10,1 $4,645.00 0 $0.00 10.1 $4,648.00 89%
8 Granular Subbase, Place Cnly 550 TCN $6.80 0 $0.00 590 $3,835.00 530 $3.835.00 100%
7 Macadam Stone Base Co1 420 TON §36.00 60.48 $2,116.80 49.12 $1,716.20 109.5 $3,836.00 26%
8 Removal of Curh 3.28 8TA §1,360.00 1.195 $71,613.25 1.708 $2,301.78 29 $3,916.00 28%
9 Pavement Scarification 2710 SY $4.00 2710 $10,840.00 0 $0.00 2710 $10,840.00 100%
Standard of Sllp Foarm Porlland Coment Concrate Faverent,
10 Class C, Class 3 Curabllty, 8 in. 163 5Y $54.00 1] $0.00 182 $10,432.00 163 $10,432,00 100%)|
Standard or Slip Form Portland Cement Conorets Pavamant,
11 Class C, Class 3 Durability, § In. cat 4834 Ehd $51.00 0 $0.00 2871.8 $146,451.60 2871.8 $145,451.80 56%)
12 Remavals, as par plan 1 L8 $3.500.00 0.6 $1,750.00 0.6 $1.760.00 1 $3,500.00 100%|
13 Aprons, Cancréta, 84 In, Dla. 1 EA $14,000.00 1 $14,000,00 0 $0.00 1 $14,000.00 100%
14 Aprons, Safety Slope, 18 In. Dia. 1 EA $2,100.00 1 $2,100.00 0 $0.00 1 $2,100.00 100%
i5 Ramove Corrugated Pipe Culvert Loss than or Equal to 36 In. 143 LF $18.00 143 $2.288.00 a $0.00 143 $2,288.00 100%
18 Manhole, Storm Sewer, SW-402 1 EA $8,500.00 0.5 $4,260,00 05 $4,250.00 1 $8,500.00 100%
17 Manhele, Storm Sawer, SW-403 Modified 1 EA $13,000.00 0.5 $6.500,00 0.5 $6,500.00 1 $13,000.00 100%
18 Intake, SW-501 1 EA $2,900.00 1 $2,900.00 o $0.00 1 $2,900.90 100%
19 Intake, SW-512, 30 In. 1 EA $2,500.00 1 $2,600.00 0 $0.00 1 $2,500.00 100%
20 Intake Adjustment, Minor 1 EA $1,500.00 1] $0.00 1 §1,800.00 1 $1,600.00 100%
21 Connection te Existing Manhola 1 EA $1,780.00 1 $1.750.00 )] $0.00 1 $1.750.00 100%
22 Subdrain, Longitudinal (Shoulder) 4 In. Ofa. [Ha)] 231 LF §10.25 1324 $13,671.0¢ Q $0.00 1324 $13,571.00 E6%
23 Subdraln Outlst, DR-303 3 EA $650.00 3 $1,680.00 0 $0.00 3 $1,880.00 100%

TOTAL WORK COMPLETED {PAGE 1)

§204,079.64 $305,497.08



CONTRACT PAYMENT NO. III PAGE 2/4
[DETALED ESTIMATE OF CONTRACT WGORK COMPLETED TC RATE |
ITEM  |CONTRACT ITEM DESCRIPTICN CONTRACT ITEM PREVIOUS TOTAL THIS PERIOD TOTALTO DATE
NO. QUANTITY] UNIT [ UNIT COST | QUANTITY AMOUNT _JQUANTITY |  AMOUNT QUANTITY AMOQUNT PERCENT
24 Storm Sewer Gravily Main, Trenched, RCP, 20000, 18 In. 301 LF $80.001 304 $24,320,00 0 $0.00 304 $24,320.00) 101%
25 Storm Sewer Gravity Maln, Tranched, RCP, 2000D, 42 In. 305 LF $176.00 304 $53,200.00 0 $0.00 304 $63,200.00 100%|
26 Remove Storm Sewer Pipe Lass Than or Equal te 3G In. 219 LF $12.00 219 $2 628,00 0 $0.00 21g $2,678.00 100%
27 Revetment, Class E 106 TON $52.75 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 1] $0.00 0%
28 Raimoval of Pavement co1 1608 2Y $12.50 128.29 $1.603.63 451.71 $6,721.38 686 $7.325.00 36%
26 Remaval of Intakes and U(I|I!x Accossas 2 EA $1,500.00 1 $1,500.00 0 $0.00 1 $1,500.00 S50%
ao Removal of Sldewalk Co1 424 SY §10.00 30.2 $302.00 179.8 $1.798.00 210 $2,100.00 B0%
31 Sldowalk, PCC, 4 In. Ca1 75 8Y $51.00 0 $0.00 35.62 $1,816.62 36.62 §1.918.62 9%
32 Sidewalk, FCC, & In. [l 48 SY $80.06 0 $0.00 20 §1.600.00 20 $1,600.00 42%
33 Detectable Warnings G011 140 SF $40.00 0 $0.00 20 $500.00 20 $800,00 14%
34 Curb 8 Gutter, PCC, 2.6 Ft, 117 LF $30.00 0 $0.00 94 $2,620.00 94 32,820.00 80%
35 Drivoway, FCC, 6 In. 119 sY $70.00 0 $0.00 Q $0.00 9 $0.00 0%
38 Criveway, PCC, & In. 126 5Y $68.00 0 $0.00 159.4 $13,540.00 169.4 §13,548.00 127%
37 Removal of Paved Drivaway 235 8Y $12.50 83.3 $1,041.25 152.9 $1.911.25 236.2 $2,952.50 101%|
38 Combined Conorete Sidewall and Retalning Wall 0.2 cY $950.00 0 $0.00 [ §0.00 Q $0.00 0%
30 Painted Pavement Marking, Waterborna or Salvent Based 4.5 STA $185.00 0 $0.00 Q $0.00 1] $0,00 D%
40 Safety Closurs 2 EA $210.00 0 $0.00 2 £420.00 2 5420.00 100%
41 Traffio Control 1 LS $13,360.00 1.25 $3,325.00 0.5 $6,650.00 0,76 $0,975.00 75%
42 WMobllization 1 LS $35,000.00 1 $35,000.00 0 $0.00 1 $35,000.00 100%,
43 Water Service Clirb Stop and Box coi 5 EA $1,000.00 0 $0.00 1 $1,000.00 [ 1 $1,000.00 20%,
44 Firg Hydrant Agsembly, Whi-201 1 EA $5,000.00 ] $0.00 1 $5,000.00 1 $5,000.00 100%
45 Slorm Sarwst: Gravity Main, Trenched, RCP, 20000, 84 In. 9 LF $760.00 é $6,000,00 0 $0.00 B $6,000.00 85%
46 SWWPPP Management 1 LS $1.550.00 0 $0.00 0.75 $1,152.50 0.78 $1,162.50 75%
47 Hydrauiic Seeding 0.6 AC $5,150.00 [+ $0.06 o) $0.00 9 $0.00 0%
48 Sedding 30 $G $128.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 i) $0.0D 0%
49 Siit Fenca 800 LF $1.55 22 $34.10 10 $15.5¢ 32 $49.60 4%
50 Removal of Slit Fance 800 LF $0.05 0 $0.00 10 $0.50 10 $0.50 1%
51 Perimater and Slope Sadiment Contral Device, B In. Dia. 45 LF $2.60 20 $52.00 20 $52.00 40 $104.00 89%
Ramoval of Parlmsta/Slops or Dltoh Check Sadiment
52 Control Davica 45 LF $1.0¢ 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 §0.00 0%
53 Grata Intake Sediment Filter Bag g EA $180.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 [ $0.00 0%
54 iMalntenance of Grata Intake Sedlment Filter Bag 5 EA $10.50 o $0.00 0 $0.00 Q $0.00 0%
&8 Removal of Grate Intake Sediment Filter Bag 9 EA $10.50 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 1] $0.00 0%
56 |y0h\llzallnns. Eroslon Candrol 5 EA $500.00 0 $0.00 a 30.00 0 $0.00 0%

TOTAL WORK COMPLETED (PAGE 2)

TOTAL WORK COMPLETED TO DATE

$173z22.72
$476,620.40




" "CONTRACT PAYMENT NO.,

E:] PAGE 8/4
[DETALLED ESTIMATE OF CHANGE ORUER WORK COMPLETED 10 DATE
CH, ORD. [CHANGE ORDER ITEM DESGRIPTION CHANGE ORCER ITEM PREVIOUS TOTAL THIS PERIOD TOTALTO DATE
NO. QUANTITY] UNIT | UNT COST | QUANTITY | AMOUNT | QUANTITY| AMOUNT | QUANTITY AMOUNT PERCENT

1 Cangrete Pavement Rebar on Cadar Street 76.1 SY §156.00 0 $0.00 76.1 $1,141.50 761 $1,141.50 100%,

1 Draln Tlle Work 1 LS $1,325.00 1 $1,325.00 0 $0.00 1 $1,325.00 100%
Sea Bid ltems for Quantity lnorease:

2 1.2,56, 7, 11,22, 28,30, 31, 32, 43 —_ - — e —— — e mm— s —=mne

2 Foliowing Extra Work ltoms Addad o Project
- PCC Pavement Cold Weather Protection BOG 5Y $2.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0%
- Hydrant Elevation Adjusiment (malerials.only) 1 LS 5780.75 0 $0.00 1 $780.75 1 $780.75 100%
« Instlata Watar Maln or Service (4" thick) - Place Qnly 1 LS $250.00 0 $6.00 1 $260.00 1 $250.00 100%
- 1" Water Service Corporation, Coppar 4 EA $2,100.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0%
- &' PVC Water Maln, Trsnohat 475 LF $83.00 0 $0.00 352 $29,216.00 352 $29,2118,00 74%)
- 8" DIP Gates Valve 5 EA $2,000.00 0 $0.00 1 $2,000.00 1 $2,00{.00 20%|
- Fittirggs by Welght, Dustile Iron 490 LBS §14.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 1] $0.00 b
- 4" PVYC Sanitary Sawsr Servics Stub 40 LF $46.00 Q $0.00 0 $0.00 a $0.00 0%
- Fire Hydrant Azsembly Remaval 1 EA §1,000.00 0 $0.00 1] $0.00 0 $0.00 0%
- Now Flve Hydrant 1 EA $4,800.00 | $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0%
- Adglttonal Mobilization (ingl. bond inorease) 1 LS $11,500.00 0 30.00 0.5 $5,760.00 0.5 $5,750.00 50%
TOTAL GHAMGE ORDER WORK [ “s30,738.25 |
TOTAL CONTRACT AND CHANGE ORDER WORK PERFORMED TO DATE $519,283.65
Less: Amount Retained Per Centract 5% $25,964.18
Valug of Stored Materials (See Aftached List) $0.00
Less: Storad Malerlals Amount Retalned Per Contract 5% $0.00
Nal Amount Eamed to Date $493,510.47
Less: Previous Amount Earned $220,169.57

BALANCE DUE TO CONTRACTOR THIS PAYMENT

P $573,157.90 |



CONTRACT PAYMENT NO. 2]

PAGE d4/4

GERTIFICATION OF CONTRAGTOR: The uhdetslgnad contractor certifies thal to the bast of his knowladga, Infarmallon and bellef the work cavered by ihls Cenlract Payment has been completed in
accordance with the Contract Decaments for this project; that this Contrast Payment Is a true and corract statement of the amount of the work completed 1o the date of this Conlract Payment and
that lhe amounts pald to tha contractor will be wtilized by him to pay for labor, materfals, equipment and subconfracts Involved in the performance of this contracl.

CONTRACTOR: MIDWEST CONCRETE, INC,
Al

ay; h 1h @“'bu\- e Prosedt Masowr DATE: f [~/0 -4l

RECOMMENDATION OF ENGINEER: In accordansa with tha Contract Dacuments for this project, the undersigned recommends payment ta tha Sontractor of the balance due lhis payment as shown.

ORIGIN DESIGN CO,
BY: TITLE: Project Manager DATE: . 11/10/2021

Jon Lutz, PE.

AMOUNT PAID

APPROVAL OF OWNER: CGITY OF TIPTON, IOWA

BY: TITLE: . DATE:




AGENDA ITEM

AGENDA INFORMATION
TIPTON CITY COUNCIL COMMUNICATION

DATE: November 22, 2021
AGENDA ITEM: Approval for materials listed below

ACTION: Motion to Approve

SYNOPSIS: This is for purchasing innerduct for projects

Terry- Durin 12,000 feet $1.31 per foot
FS3 INC 12,000 feet $1.23 per foot
IRBY 12,000 feet $1.25 per foot

I would recommend purchasing Inner duct from FS3 INC.

$15,720
$14,760

$15,000

Materials are getting hard to get and the price is going up for it. If we want to have these
products around for spring projects, I need to order now due to lead times being 18 to 24 weeks.

BUDGET ITEM: yes, budgeted item
RESPONSIBLE DEPARTMENT: Electric
MAYOR/COUNCIL ACTION: Approval Needed

ATTACHMENTS: None

PREPARED BY: Floyd Taber DATE PREPARED: November 5", 2021




AGENDA ITEM

AGENDA INFORMATION
TIPTON CITY COUNCIL COMMUNICATION

DATE:

AGENDA ITEM:

ACTION:

November 22, 2021
Plaque to name new substation

Approve

SYNOPSIS: This is to place a plaque in Honor of Don Rosenow, for his 36 years of
service to the City of Tipton. He retired on July 1%, 1994. With 28 years of that
service being the electric superintendent and 8 years as a Lineman and a Power
Plant Operator. He worked under 5 different mayors and three different city
managers

Don took the lead in getting the electric utility to start converting the old 2400
delta system to our current 12.5 system spread across our town, Which is much
more reliable, more economical to operate and easier to maintain.

We have $175.00 dollars as of today pledged towards the plaque

BUDGET ITEM: Yes

RESPONSIBLE DEPARTMENT: Electric
MAYOR/COUNCIL ACTION: Approval needed
ATTACHMENTS: 2 attachments

PREPARED BY: Floyd Taber DATE PREPARED: November 5th, 2021




Amz Lenz

From: Harry's Custom Trophies <harrystrophies@qwestoffice.net>
Sent: Monday, November 15, 2021 8:42 AM

To: Floyd Taber

Subject: RE: Quote

$365.00

complete

From: Floyd Taber [mailto:ftaber@tiptoniowa.org]

Sent: Monday, November 15, 2021 8:29 AM

To: Harry's Custom Trophies <harrystrophies@qwestoffice.net>
Subject: Quote

Good Morning,

I need to get that quote for the plague so I can get approval to purchase.

A g ey

3

L e

Floyd K. Taber

Electric Superintendent
ftaber@tiptoniowa.org
City of Tipton

407 Lynn St

Tipton Iowa 52772
563-886-6187






74
November 2, 2021 A 03/1/303

Tipton City Council

407 Lynn Street

Tipton 1A 52772

Re: Garbage exemption request

Dear Council Members,

My husband and | own our residence here in Tipton and have recently purchased property located at 412
East 2" Street, Tipton, lowa. We are in the process of “flipping” the house at 412 East 2" Street and
because of all the demolition work we are doing on that residence, we have rented a large dumpster and
are not using the city garbage services. Could we please have a garbage exemption for 412 East 2™ Street,
Tipton. We are hoping to have the house flipped by the spring of 2022 so | will contact the city office
when it is done and when garbage services will be needed.

Thank you for your consideration in this matter.

Sincerely,

2. Wy
,.“-y/'écf Ly ’k////zc;{?z' Ll

Shelley Winekauf

Cuversy vesidence o
DA SelNery WY



November 16, 2021

120z 5
_ ‘ AON
City of Tipton UE/U
407 Lynn St HJBH
Tipton, [A 52772

Dear Council Members:

My name is Sheryl Gregory. I lived at 216 E 7" St., Tipton until a fire on March 15.
2021 forced me to vacate the property because of fire, water and smoke damage. My
utility account 05-0810-00 was suspended with utilities shut off and meters removed. The
restoration company needed electricity to run their tools so my meter was put back in for
them. Only electric was restored with an outlet next to the empty breaker box. Irecently
received a bill for $53.42 with only §1.77 in electrical usage having been used.

Attached you will find a copy of my invoice. I have problems understanding why I am
being charged certain line items.

[ have no problem with the line Residential Electr $ 1.77
[ have no problem with Energy Adj 0.0410 5. 0.99
I have a problem with R-Garbage 35 gal $21.00, no one is

living at the house to generate garbage, the Restoration Company has provided a
dumpster for their demo work that generates garbage.

I have no problem with the R — EL basic charge $12.50

I have a problem with Storm Water Fee 55.00, no one is
living at the house, there is no plumbing as it has all be removed, there is no water,
etc being generated to go down the drain or sewer.

I have a problem with SWR WWTP Flat Rate Fee §12.00, this fee
should not apply to a property that is temporally unhooked from the system.

I have no problem with Sales tax except that it needs to be adjusted.

I have no problem with water excise tax as [ have not used any water.

i would like you to review my account and waive the garbage fee, storm water fee, and
SWR WWTP fee on this bill as they were not used or generated for the time of this bill
9/20/21 to 10/19/21. I am currently living in rental property in Tipton and am paying all
of these fees at the rental property for my usage. [ would appreciate your prompt
attention to this matter as my bill is due December 1, 2021

Thank you,

Sheryl C. Gregory " e
PO Box 305 Has Cuyrent Served
Tipton, IA 52772

563-886-7309 ok ag%uba&\\\é%&
Lk o0 U



Account Number Amount Due
b 05-0810-00 $53,42
407 Lynn 5t. Tipton, lowa 563.836.8187 wawtiptoniowa.org e -
Due Date _ After Due Date Pay
12/01/2021 $54., 22

Service Address

216 EAST 7TH ST

There will be a $30.00 charge on all refurned checks.
Pleasa return this portlon with your payment.
W hen paying in person, please bring both portions of this hilf.

GORY CITY OF TIPTON
52772 407 Lynn St
Tipton, 1A 52772-1699

IIIIIIIIII"III"I!IIII'IIIII”l”llllhIII]II"IIIIIIIIIIIIII

Plaase return this portion with your payment. When paying in person please bring both portions of this hill.

T T T e o T P T o o o S = E = = o o e o o € o r o o o e T = e = B iE TS S DR S m A T i m e e o m

CUSTOMER ACCOUNT INFORMATION RETAIN FOR YOUR RECORDS

Name - s Service Address Account Number
SHERYL GREGORY 216 EAST 7TH ST 05-0810-00
T ~_Service Dates Number . T : X
Status From To ] of Days Bill Date Penalty Date Due Date.
ACTIVE {09/20/2024 | 10/19/2021| 29 | 11/10/2021 12/02/2021 12/01/2021
PREVIOUS BALANCE 215, 64
PAYMENTS 215.64-
- -t~ CURRENT--wwes  —oo-- PREVIQUS- - - - - - CURRENT BALANCE $0.00
DATE READI NG DATE READI NG USAGE
0/19/2021 24 09/21/2021 0 24 RESIDENTIAL ELECTR 1.77
GY _ADI 0,0410 0.99
GARBAGE 35 GAL 21.00
R-EL BASIC CHARGE 12.50
(STORM WATER FEE - 5.00
(SWR WWTP FLAT FEE 12.00
SALES TAX - 016
_ WATER EXCISE TAX 0.00
ELEC USAGE ~—PREV “YEAR -1 — —-~221 - - = o o e e L i e e
CURRENT BILL $53.42
AMOUNT DUE $53.42
AMOUNT DUE AFTER 12/01/2021 $54, 22

CITY OF TIPTON - 407 Lynn St - Tipton, |A 52772-1699 - (563) 886-8187



RECEIVED NOV 0 1201 i\)oJU‘ JW 20 |
Deos - ity Councif
-HH mi Name WA U{nvg?}\am, T oam
M\“{‘%m\cj‘- Hais QqH:e)r )\qaoaf\cbnﬂ o mki sl
Udost, fo Dot mowle was excedriely high
= Oheked apoud L@uil&v& qﬂw ary Lok
or oy Pl o Tuv»l/u“mj bub T Couldrit
find angting Lrong. I dont fonowo He
rasoy lowt— 4 8 hotke v Nerma Now) .
= woud Qi do b my M- Ame wodker—

Caption |

Thane {7d

b € 5™ g1
*’l’; fow LA SAFFA

il blk-56R - FF87F
(o 565 BY 686K



CITY OF Account Number Amount Due
TIPTON 08-0610-04 51,217 .50
ESTABMLIAMED 1840 407 Lynn St. Tipton, lowa 563.886.6187 wwwtiptoniowa.org
Due Date After Due Date Pay
11/17/2021 $1,229.11

Service Address

106 EAST 5TH ST

There will be a $30.00 charge on all returned checks.
Please return this portion with your payment.
W hen paying in person, please bring both portions of this bill.

VINNY PHAM
106 EAST 5TH ST CITY OF TIPTON
TIPTON IA 52772 407 Lynn St

Tipton, |A 52772-1699
Aammmimmmamaimamaminm e

Please return this portion with your payment. When paying in person please bring both portions of this bill.

CUSTOMER ACCOUNT INFORMATION - RETAIN FOR YOUR RECORDS

Name Service Address Account Number
VINNY PHAM 106 EAST 5TH ST 08-0610-04
Stat Soxvice.Cotes Ny ber Bill Dat Penalty Dat Due Dat
atus Fiom To oF Days 1 ate enaity Date ue bate
ACTIVE |08/31/2021 | 09/29/2021 29 10/27/2021 11/18/2021 11/17/2021
PREVIOUS BALANCE 443,74
------ CURRENT------ -----PREVIOUS------ PAST DUE AMOUNT $443.74
DATE READI NG DATE READI NG USAGE
09/29/2021 36095 08/31/2021 34630 1465 COMMERCIAL ELECTRI 101.36
ENERGY ADJ] 0.0410 60.13
09/29/2021 3807 08/31/2021 3230 5770 COMMERCIAL WATER 5 0 522.72
09/29/2021 7067 08/31/2021 7060 7 COMMERCIAL GAS 1,27
GAS COST 0.9900 6.93
ﬁ\ - 5770 COMMERCIAL SEWER <Q59b227'18
09 ﬁucgﬁgﬁ_g_ N\ C - GARBAGE 96 GAL < 29.75
\G§ .~ < oy C-EL BASE CHARGE 18.75
& N JLA&ﬂ“Qﬁbb C-WTR BASIC CHARGE 13.00
CQC)] _ AR C-SWR BASIC CHARGE 13.26
' C- GAS BASIC CHARGES 15.00
i : : \ STORM WATER FEE - 5.00
}4DUOO_~ﬁURQQXﬂ“QﬁWW\ SWR WWTP FLAT FEE 12.00
SALES TAX 34,05
WATER EXCISE TAX 13.36
ELEC USAGE - PREV YEAR : 185 0 imemsmsmemswe
WATER USAGE - PREV YEAR : 650 CURRENT BILL $773.76
GAS USAGE - PREV YEAR : 25
AMOUNT DUE $1,217.50
AMOUNT DUE AFTER 11/17/2021 $1,229.11

CITY OF TIPTON - 407 Lynn St - Tipton, 1A 52772-1699 - (563) 886-6187



#¥x LIOEI J0 ONH »xx

98°VE6'TT »TYIOLx

0T TI9T'TT +TIIE INTIANDx

|
I
EV L9T ALTYNAL | |
T0 :dELS 00°2T 4s A4S-00%| |
10 ‘435S 00°S MS AMS-056 | [
S0°T X¥L DDE-009 | |
T0 :dELS 00°ST Dd D9€-009 | I
€670 XYL DS€-009 | |
T0 :dELS 9Z°€T o€ DS€-009 | 61°922 XYL 19D0-002|
16°0 XYL OME-009 | 9E°B69'Z [LAY-TINI-00Z |
10 :dILS 00°€T D" DME-009 | EE6T 0 L90L LB ZES 9 190-002|
TE°T XYL DEE-009 | 8y T X¥I Z0E-00€E |
10 :d3LS  GL BT og DHEE-00% | or9 TLBE LOBE oL‘ve WM ZOE-00E |
80°¢ XYL §92-0065| IT €6V XYL pEO-00TI
T0 :dILS  SL 6T LD €90-005| 90°€29'¢ rav-TINA-00TI LS HLS ISYE 90T
9L T X¥I 0S-00%| S06E9 0 S609€ EE"TET'V T3 yED-00T| ANNIA 'WYHE
0E°SE ds  Ds-o00v! 9L ELL SUVIRIV | r0-0190-80
| |
OJANI HTDIAMIS TOUYHO TEL/AJES | SNOD INTIEOD  SNOIATEd E9DEVHD TEL/A8ES | INNODDY
120T/6€/0T - TZ0Z/6E/6 :SHELYA MO0
¥/N :NOILVINDTYD NOIIWINOTYD TIIE TTONIS 300" T ANOZ
T 1EOVS *» ¥ NOIILYTINDTIYD TTIE 4+ » Wd LT'E T202-62-0T



Account Number - 08-0610-04 PHAM, VINNY Service Address: 106 EAST 5TH ST

Service: 300 302 COMMERCIAL WATER

Meter: 63401017

Read Total Demand Reading
Month Date Previous Current Consumption Read Consumption Flag Source Occupant
Year : 2021 Total 10
Oct 09/29/2021 3230 3807 5770 Regular Hand Held 04
Sep 08/31/2021 3139 3230 910 Regular Hand Held 04
Aug 07/30/2021 3047 3139 920 Regular Hand Held 04
Jul 06/30/2021 2984 3047 630 \ Regular Hand Held 04
Jun 06/01/2021 2930 2984 540  \ Regular Hand Held 04
May 04/30/2021 2877 2930 530 "\\ / R ok Regular Hand Held 04
Apr 03/31/2021 2831 2877 460 N WYY [Regular Hand Held 04
Mar 03/01/2021 2773 2831 580 / Regular Hand Held 04
Feb 02/01/2021 2714 2773 590 if Regular Hand Held 04
Jan 12/31/2020 2655 2714 590 / Regular Hand Held 04
Year : 2020 Total 10 /
Dec 12/01/2020 2596 2655 590 / Regular Hand Held 04
Nov 10/30/2020 2533 2596 630 Regular Hand Held 04
Oct 09/30/2020 2468 2533 650 Regular Meter Reading Input 04
Sep 08/31/2020 2396 2468 720 Regular Hand Held 04
Aug 07/31/2020 2267 2396 1290 Regular Hand Held 04
Jul 06/30/2020 2124 2267 1430 Regular Meter Reading Input 04
Jun 05/31/2020 1970 2124 1540 Regular Manual Read 04
May 05/01/2020 1967 1970 30 Regular Manual Read 04
Apr 04/01/2020 1966 1967 10 Estimated Manual Read 04
Mar 03/02/2020 1962 1966 40 Regular Hand Held 04
I




OZS 0 AN Q3AIFDY

_ Bgran Mller ]
8\% 17 q%h ™y

LLLLLLL "’X’, Qam o\@@ \/m 3 Lor ~\(L\a Gﬂé’- | |

,,,,,,,,,,, B 3V\W\‘i wc\}er N See @\Le,m&?hm‘

rowm . Nor Jore (hal C;o\ok
3 q

@\om\oe( oM cm Checlc doileks.
OO:\( oL OJ\M.A*CA Yo Qmp\o\, ee. oo o ok

9\\0\\—\ Waler Osage. )

OV 3(\m %o__%w and Qigqume._oud
- \O\f\ULJL J\J\CL\/I \?\

Ut chlseA 4 Uﬂ/t U:mma

\Mb deeppal QS\rchm\ Hop’vulg
g

Fodhis uxs . a ore J- e

N At

cu\& L,O%\ r\omg@ge,\ qyam

N OMXDW Iy 1/ alJde _
S \r\ Noiled-: V/ECLVEQ %oi MQ et ,
L Cawed A and 3L oo ik was Dl

Ond mL Mﬁpa/\ o{‘qum
‘‘‘‘‘ "fh anilrso.
,,,,, i Su,mh /il l4



ﬁB-‘i-anN Account Number Amount Due
06-0930-05
EATABLIAMED @40 407 Lynn St. Tipton, lowa 563.886.6187 wwwtiptoniowa.org $l L 201 z 16
Due Date After Due Date Pay
11/10/2021 $1,219.12
Service Address
416 EAST 4TH ST 2
There will be a $30.00 charge on all returned checks.
Please return this portion with your payment.
W hen paying in person, please bring both portions of this bill.
SARAH MILLER
416 EAST 4TH ST CITY OF TIPTON
TIPTON IA 52772 407 Lynn St

Tipton, IA 52772-1699
i mamigmamanmmnman

Please return this portion with your payment. When paying in person please bring both portions of this bill.

CUSTOMER ACCOUNT INFORMATION - RETAIN FOR YOUR RECORDS

Name Service Address Account Number
SARAH MILLER 416 EAST 4TH ST 2 06-0930-05
Status e Boviioe Tatee - ﬁ‘;';:;sr Bill Date Penalty Date Due Date
ACTIVE |08/20/2021 | 09/21/2021 32 10/20/2021 11/11/2021 11/10/2021
PREVIOUS BALANCE 919.26
PAYMENTS 516.00-
ADJUSTMENTS 403.26-
PENALTIES 4.67
------ CURRENT- - - -- - -===<PREVIOUS -~ == == PAST DUE AMOUNT $4.67
DATE READING DATE READI NG USAGE
09/21/2021 22233 08/20/2021 20580 1653 RESIDENTIAL ELECTR 121.89
ENERGY ADJ] 0.0410 __67.85
09/21/2021 611 08/20/2021 9784 8270 RESIDENTIAL WATER [/flcdoBi9. 22~
09/21/2021 6931 08/20/2021 6837 94 RESIDENTIAL GAS 18.28
GAS COST 1.0000 94.00
09/21/2021 9174 08/20/2021 9086 880 RESIDENTIAL WATER . 33.97
9150 RESIDENTIAL SEWER HE»;L360-25
00 R - GARBAGE 64 GAL 25.75
bago mLm\&Q\i‘“ R-EL BASIC CHARGE 12.50
R- WTR BASIC CHARGE 26.00
& fi[;j}'fsﬁlklﬁgk R-SWR BASIC CHARGE 26.52
&} R- GAS BASIC CHARGE 10.00
STORM WATER FEE - 5.00
SWR WWTP FLAT FEE 12.00
PAYMENT CONTRACT 37.00
SALES TAX 5.07
WATER EXCISE TAX 21.19
ELEC USAGE - PREV YEAR : 1400 0 aeeme s wme e e
WATER USAGE - PREV YEAR : 130 CURRENT BILL $1,196.49
GAS USAGE - PREV YEAR : 27
AMOUNT DUE $1,201.16
AMOUNT DUE AFTER 11/10/2021 $1,219.12

*%%% CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE ***%
CITY OF TIPTON - 407 Lynn St - Tipton, IA 52772-1699 - (563) 886-6187



Account Number - 06-0930-05 MILLER, SARAH Service Address: 416 EAST 4TH ST 2

Service: 300 WA RESIDENTIAL WATER

Meter: 6437387

Read Total Demand Reading
Month Date Previous | Current Consumption Read Consumption Flag Source Occupant
Year : 2021 Total 10
Oct 09/21/2021 9784 611 8270 Regular Hand Held 05
Sep 08/20/2021 9614 9784 1700 Regular Hand Held 05
Aug 07/22/2021 9469 9614 1450 Regular Hand Held 05
Jul 06/21/2021 9325 9469 1440 Regular Hand Held 05
Jun 05/21/2021 9284 9325 410 Regular Hand Held 05
May 04/22/2021 9253 9284 310 \ Regular Hand Held 05
Apr 03/22/2021 9102 9253 1510 \ YA Regular Hand Held 05
Mar 02/19/2021 8904 9102 1980 VW Regular Hand Held 05
Feb 01/21/2021 8782 8904 1220 \ ' Regular Hand Held 05
Jan 12/21/2020 8767 8782 150 _.,/ Regular Hand Held 05
Year : 2020 Total 12 /
Dec 11/20/2020 8745 8767 220 / Regular Hand Held 05
Nov 10/22/2020 8727 8745 180| | Regular Hand Held 05
Oct 09/21/2020 8714 8727 130| / Regular Hand Held 05
Sep 08/19/2020 8671 8714 430 Regular Hand Held 05
Aug 07/21/2020 8646 8671 250 Regular Hand Held 05
Jul 06/19/2020 8629 8646 170 Regular Hand Held 05
Jun 05/20/2020 8613 8629 160 Regular Hand Held 05
May 04/20/2020 8600 8613 130 Regular Hand Held 05
Apr 03/20/2020 8588 8600 120 Regular Hand Held 05
Mar 02/20/2020 8573 8588 150 Regular Hand Held 05
Feb 01/20/2020 8560 8573 130 Regular Hand Held 05
Jan 12/20/2019 8540 8560 200 Regular Hand Held 05
|Year : 2019 Total 2
Dec 11/20/2019 8510 8540 300 Regular Hand Held 05
Nov 10/21/2019 8505 8510 50 Regular Hand Held 05
| I




Amx Lenz

From: noreply@salesforce.com on behalf of IOWA ABD Licensing Support
<elaps@iowaabd.com>

Sent; Tuesday, November 9, 2021 2:01 PM

To: Amy Lenz

Ce: licensingnotification@iowaabd.com

Subject: Application App-150488 Ready for Review

Hello,

Application Number App-150488 has been set to "Submitted to Local Authority" status and is currently ready for your
review.

Corp Name: DOLGENCORP, LLC

DBA: Dollar General Store # 7306
License Number: BCO030095
Application Number: App-150488
Tentative Effective Date: 12/1/2021
License Type: Class C Beer Permit {BC)
Application Type: Renewal
Amendment Type:

Thank you.



11-12-2021 11:3%9 AM CLAIMS REGISTER PAGE ! 1
DEFPARTMENT FUND: VENDOR_NAME DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
FOLICE DEPARIMENT GENERAL GOVERNMENT I,R.S, FICA WITHOLDING 1,015.66
FICA WITHOLDING 1,038,53
MEDICARE WITHCLDING 185.¢68
MEDICRRE WITHOLDING 9,09
MEDICARE WITHOLDING 7.28
MEDICARE WITHOLDING 14,13
MEDICARE WITHOLLING 4,71
MEDICARE WITHOLDING 14,96
MEDICARE WITHOLDING 1.67
MEDICARE WITHOLDING 231,34
MEDICARE WITHOLDING 1.10
MEDICARE WITHOLDING 10,867
AUREON COMMUNICATIONS PHONE, INTERNET, CIRCUIT 47.12
JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL OPERATING SUPPLIES 34,96
IPERS TPERS WITHOLDING POLICE 1,303.28
IPERS WITHOLDING POLICE 1,404,28
OFFICE MACHINE COMSULTANTS INC MANAGEMENT SERVICES 122,00
PRINCIPAL GTL _VTL INSURANCE 23,40
FRINCIPAL DENTAL POLICY 181,02
VERIZON Cell, Data service 201.68
UNUM LIFE INSURARNCE COMPANY OF BMERICA LONG TERM DISABILITY PAYRC 70.84
BLUE CROSS/BLUE SHIELD BCBS HEALTH INS PY CITY 5,848,48
TOTAL: 11,8492.80
FIRE DEPARTMENT GENERAL GOVERNMENT I.R.S. FICA WITHOLDING 53.86
FICA WITHOLDING 53,86
MEDICARE WITHOLDING 12.62
HMEDICARE WITHOLDING 12,62
AUREON COMMUNICATICONS THONE, INTERNET, CIRCUIT 47.12
JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL CPERATING SUPFLIES 29,97
QPERATING SUPPLIES 72,42
D & R PEST CONTROL PEST CONTROL 25.00
IPERS IPERS WITHHOLDING, FIRE 58,40
IPERS WITHHOLDING, FIRE 08.40
CEDAR COUNTY REFAIR INC OFFICE SUPPLIES 4,49
LECTRONICS INC ALARM SERVICE 30.00
OFFICE MACHINE CONSULTANTS INC MANAGEMENT SERVICES 199,00
SPAHN & ROSE LUMBER CO OPERATING SUPFLIES 6l.€66
TOTAL: 719.42
AMBULANCE GENERAL GOVERNMENT I.R.E2 FICA WITHOLDING 686.67
FICA WITHOLDING 260.87
MEDICARE WITHOLDING 29,07
MEDICARE WITHOLDING 104.30
MEDICARE WITHCLDING 27.23
MEDICARE WITHOLDING 29.28
MEDICARE WITHOLDING 31.73
ACE ELECTRIC BLDG MAINT SUPPLIES 623.41
AUREON COMMUNTICATIONS PHONE, INTERNET, CIRCUIT 47.12
AT&T MOBILITY WIRELESS 247,15
BOUND TREE MEDICAL LI MEDICAL SUFFLIES T7.7%4
MEDICAL SUPPLIES 47,70
MEDICAL SUPPLIES 415,12
MEDICAL SUPPLIES 137.8%
MEDICAL SUPPLIES 21.80
JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL BLDG MAINT SUPPLIES 37.1%



11-19-2021 11:392 AM CLAIMS REGISTER PAGE:

DEPARTMENT FUND VENDOR NAME DESCRIPTICN AMOUNT
MISC. VENDOR IOWA GEMT PAYMENT PROG TOWA GEMT PAYMENT PROGRAM: 828,98
D & R PEST CONTROL PEST CONTRCL 25,00
IPERS IPERS WITHHOLDING EMT 1,047.24

IPERS WITHHOLDING ENT 406.49

JOHNSON COUNTY AMBULANCE SERVICE AL3 INTERCEPT 200.00
KIRKWOOD COMMUNITY COLLEGE TRAINING 15.00
OFFICE MACHINE CONSULTANTS INC MANAGEMENT SERVICES 199.00
PERIATRIC EMERGENCY STANDARDS INC ANNUAL RENEWAL 318,27
PRINCIPAL GTL_VTL INSURANCE 3.90
PRINCIPAL DENTAL POLICY 30.17

STRYKER SALES CORPORATION MEDICAL SUPPLIES 453,90
TIPTON PHARMACY PHARMACEUT ICALS 522.43
UNUM LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY OF AMERICA LONG TERM DISABILITY PAYRO 10.50
BLUE CROSS/BLUE SHIELD BCBS HEALTH INS PY CITY 983.25
TOTAL: 7,798.17

STREET DEPARTMENT GENERAL GOVERNMENT I.R.S. FICA WITEOLDING 213,40
FICA WITHOLDING 182.52

MEDICARE WITHOLDING 31,11

MEDICARE WITHOLDING 0.48

MEDICARE WITHOLDING 2,25

MEDICARE WITHOLDING 5.68

MEDICARE WITHOLDING 2,28

MEDICARE WITHOLDING 1.10

MEDICARE WITHOLDING 35,40

MEDICARE WITHOLDING 1.01

MEDICARE WITHOLDING 0,32

MEDICARE WITHOLDING 1.98

MEDICARE WITHOLDING 3.28

MEDICARE WITHOLDING 2.34

CJ COOPER & ASSOCIATES INC ADMIN § CLERRING HOUSE TFEE 56.67
CINTAS LOC UNIFORMS 51.07
UNTFORMS 51.07

JOEN DEERE FINANCTAL OPERATING SUPPLIES 40.29
OPERATING SUPPLIES 68.08

IPERS IPERS REGULAR EMPLOYEES 339.10
IPERS REGULAR EMPLOYEES 301,03

PRINCIPAL GTL_VTL LINSURANCE 6.09
PRINCIPAL DENTAL PBOLICY 53.29

SPRHN & ROSE LUMBER CO OPERATING SUPPLIES 21.99
OPERATING SUPPLIES 21.99

TRIPLE B CONSTRUCTION CORFORATION DRIVEWAY PROJECT-RUEL WEHD 2,538.00
UNUM LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY OF AMERTCA LONG TERM DISABILITY PAYRO 14,58
WENDLING QUARRIES INC 48,36 TH RCAD STONE 556.37
BLUE CROSS/BLUE SHIELD BCBS HEALTH INS PY CITY 1,738.40
' TOTAL ! 6,365.17

TREES GENERAL GOVERNMENT FAMILY FOODS MISC AND OPERATING SUPPLIR 401.79
JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL CPERATING SUPPLIES 211.12
MISC. VENDOR DRAKE KLEMME DRAKE KLEMME:TREE VIDEG/FH 250,00

TOTAL: 862,91

CEMETERY GENERAL GOVERNMENT CEDAR COUNTY VEFW POST 2537 FLAG 66,00

EASTERN IOWA LIGHT & POWER UTILITIES 10,15
UTILITIES 20.30

GRASSHOFPER LAWN CARE DBA ALL STAR TUR

CONTRACT PAY 10/16-11/15

2,600.00



11-19-2021 11:39 AM CLAIMS REGISTER PAGE: 3
DEPARTHMENT FUND VENDOR NAME DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
ERIC STORJOHANN 1 BURIAL 300,00
TOTALS 2,996,45

GENERAT, ATMINTSTRATION GENERAL GOVERNMENT 1.R.S. FICA WITHOLDING 143,72
FICA WITHOLDING 143,50

MEDICARE WITHOLDING 24,97

MEDICARE WITHOLDING 0,32

MEDICARE WITHOLDING 2.36

MEDICARE WITHOLDING 5,79

MEDICARE WITHOLDING 0.14

MEDICARE WITHOLDING 30.06

MEDICARE WITHOLDING D.16

MEDICARE WITHOLDING 0.23

MEDICARE WITHOLDING 2.82

MEDICARE WITHOLDING 0.31

CINTAS TOC UNIFORMS 7.69
UNTFORMS 7.69

IPERS IPERS REGULAR EMPLOYEES 227.80
IPERS REGULAR EMPLOYEES 226.57

OFFICE MACHINE CONSULTANTS INC MANAGEMENT SERVICES 199.00
PRINCIFAL GTI,_VTT TNSURANCE 2,42
PRINCIPAL DENTAL POLICY 28.92

UNUM LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY OF AMERICA LONG TERM DISABILITY PAYRO £1.60
BLUE CROSS/BLUE SHIELD BCBS HEALTH INS PY CITY 1,580.73
TOTAL: 2,646.80

LIBRARY GENERAL GOVERNMENT I.R.S. FICA WITHOLDING 228.85
FICA WITHOLDING 323.74

MEDICARE WITHOLDING 25.39

MEDICARE WITHOLDING 28.13

MEDICARE WITHOLDING 50.91

MEDICARE WITHOLDING 24.80

AUCA CHICAGO LOCKBOX BLDG MAINT SUPPLIES 301.73
AUREON COMMUNICATIONS PHONE, INTERNET, CIRCUIT 3562.45
BAKER & TAYLOR BOOKS 256.52
BOOKS 327.09

BOOKS 287.08

BOOKS 302.63

BOOKS 10.82

BOOKS 229.95

GRASSHOPPER LAWN CARE DBA ALL STAR TUR OCTOBER 341.67
IPERS IPERS REGULAR EMPLOYEES 322.21
IPERS REGULAR EMPLOYEES 468.01

OFFICE MACHINE CONSULTANTS INC MANAGEMENT SERVICES 199.00
PENGUIN RANDOM HOUSE LLC 1 BOOK OM CD 30.00
4 BOOKS ON CD 123,75

PRINCIPAL GTL_VTL INSURBNCE 3.90
SCHUMACHER ELEVATOR COMPANY MONTHLY MAINTENANCE 238,93
STAPLES OFFICE SUPPLIES 120,38
UNUM LTFE INSURANCE COMPANY OF AMERICA LONG TERM DISABILITY PAYRO 8,80
CITY UTILITIES CITY UTILITTES 486,79
TOTAL: 5,103,53

PARK GENERAL GOVERMMENT I1.R.S. FICA WITHOLDING 16.75
FICA WITHOLDING 13.32

MEDICARE WITHOLDING 1.35



11-19-2021 11:39 AM

CLATMS REGISTER

PAGE !

DEPARTMENT FUND VENDOR NAME DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
MEDICARE WITHOLDING 2.05

MEDICARE WITHOLDING 0.14

MEDICARE WITHOLDING 0,37

MEDICARE WITHOLDING 1.70

MEDICARE WITHOLDING 1,23

MEDICARE WITHOLDING 0.19

CEDAR COUNTY CO-OF 8%2 GL FUEL 102.09

IPERS IPERS REGULAR EMPLOYEES 12,65

IPERS REGULAR EMPLOYEES 12.66

4 PRINCIPAL GTL_VTL INSURANCE 0.10
PRINCIPAL DENTAL POLICY 1,50

VERIZON Cell, Data service 13,81

UNUM LIFE INSURANCE CCMPRENY OF RMERICA LONG TERM DISABILITY PAYRO 0,866

CITY UTILITIES CITY UTILITIES 180,64

BLUE CROSS/BLUE SHIELD BCBES HEALTH INS PY CITY 83,07

TOTAL: 454,28

RECREATION DEPARTMENT GENERAL GOVERNMENT I.R.S. FICA WITHOLDING 65.73
FICA WITHOLDING 126.06

MEDICARE WITHOLDING 12,83

MEDICARE WITHOLDING 1.54

MEDICARE WITHOQLDING 29.48

ACCESS SYSTEMS LEASING COPIER AGREEMENT 50.65

IPERS IPERS REGULAR EMPLOYEES 105,42

IPERS REGULAR EMPLOYEES 19€.05

PRINCIPAL GTL_VTL INSURANCE 1.85

PRINCIPAL DENTAL FOLICY 15.09

VERIZON Cell, Data service 13.81

UNUM LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY OF AMBRICA LONG TERM DISABILITY PAYRO 5.52

BLUE CROSS/BLUE SHIELD BCBS HEALTH INS PY CITY 532.23

TOTAL: 1,164.38

SUMMER BALL PROGRAMS GENERAL GOVERNMENT MISC, VENDOR BRAD DOERRING BRAD DOERRING:REF ADULT BS 50.00
KEITH LEHRMAN KEEITH LEHRMAN:REF ADULT BS 50,00

BRAD DOERRING BRAD DOERRING:REF ADULT BS 30.00

KEITH LEHRMAN KEITH LEHRMAN:REF ADULT BS 50.00

TQTAL! 200.00

YOUTH RECREATON GEMERAL GOVERNMENT DECKER SPQRTING GOODS 4 CASES FIELD PAINT 258.00
MISC. VENDOR LIZ HERMISTON LIZ HERMISTON:BASKETBALL R 50,00

T & M CLOTHING CO. 64 BASKETBALL SHIRTS 448.00

TOTAL: 754.00

FAMILY AQUATIC CENTER GENERAL GOVERNMENT I.R.S. FICA WITHOLDING 287.03
FICA WITHOLDING 300,93

MEDICARE WITHOLDING 31.47

MEDICARE WITHOLDING 32.94

MEDICARE WITHOLDING 1,54

MEDICARE WITHOLDING i.16

MEDICARE WITHOLDING 46.79

MEDICARE WITHOLDING 22,16

MEDICARE WITHOLDING 1.42

ACCES3 SYSTEMS LEASING COPIER AGREEMENT 50,64

AUREQON CCMMUNICATIONS PHONE, INTERNET, CIRCUIT 161.3¢

CONTROL INSTALLATIONS OF TOWA IHC SERVICE CALL 357.36

CUSTCOM BUILDERS INC UPS CHARGES 48.30



11~19-2021 11:;3% AM CLAIMS REGISTER PAGE: 5
DEPARTMENT FUND VENDOR NAME DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
FAMILY FOODS MISC AND OPERATING SUPPLIE 11.53
b & R PEST CONTROL PEST CONTROL 45.00
IPERS IPERS REGULAR EMPLOYEES 240,84
IPERS REGULAR CMPLOYEES 322.93
LECTRONICS INC ALARRM SERVICE 30.00
OFFICE MACHINE CONSULIANTS INC MANAGEMENT SERVICES 188.00
PRINCIPAL GTL_VTL INSURANCE 5.85
PRINCIPAL DENTAL POLICY 45,25
ROTH ELECTRIC TROUBLE SHOQOT TRIPPED BREZ 180.00
TIPTON CONSERVATIVE MINUTES, AQUATIC ADS 275.03
VERIZON Cell, Data service ©8.5¢6
UNDM LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY OF AMERICA LONG TERM DISABILITY PAYRO 11.85
CITY UTILITIES CITY UTILITIES 3,859,31
BLUE CROSS/BLUE SHIELD BCBS HEALTH INS PY CITY 538,22
TOTAL: 7,307,50
ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENI GENERAL GOVERNMENT I.R.S. FICA WITHOLDING 121,84
FICA WITHOLDING 122,28
MEDICARE WITHOLDING 28.50
MEDICARE WITHOLDING 28.60
IPERS IPERS REGULAR EMPLOYEES 198,889
IPERS REGULAR EMPLOYEES 1¢8.89
LECTRONICS INC ALARM SERVICE 30,00
OFFICE MACHINE CONSULTANTS INC MANAGEMENT SERVICES 19%.00
ERINCIEAL GTL_VTL INSURANCE 3,90
PRINCIFAL DENTAL POLICY 30.17
TIPTOH COMSERVATIVE TRUNX OR TREAT, TRICK QR T 284,49
VERIZCN Cell, Data service 41.42
UNUM LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY OF AMERICA LONG TERM DISABILITY PAYRO 10,15
CITY UTILITIES CITY UTILITIES 75.52
CITY UTILITIES 57.75
BLUE CROSS/BLUE SHIELD BCB5 HEALTH INS PY CITY 1,834,585
TOTAL: 3,265,86
EXECUTIVE GENERAL GOVERMMENT I.R.S. FICA WITHOLDING 23,25
MEDICARE WITHOLDING 5.44
IPERS IPERS ELECTED OFFICIALS 35,40
TOTAL; €4,08
FINANCE & ADMINISTRATI GENERAL GOVERNMENT I.R.3. FICA WITHOLDING 70.81
FICA WITHOLDING 70,93
MEDICARE WITHOLDING 4.06
MEDICARE WITHCOLDING 11,81
MEDICARE WITHOLDING 0.21
MEDICARE WITHQLDING 0.38
MEDICARE WITHOLDING 4,31
MEDICARE WITHOLDING 11.21
MEDICARE WITIOLDING 0.01
MEDICARE WITHQLDING 0.24
MEDICARE WITHQLRING 0.11
AURECN COMMUNICATIONS PHONE, INTERNET, CIRCUIT 38,01
IPERS IPERS REGULAR EMPLOYEES 109,73
IPERS REGULAR EMPLOYEES 110,04
CFFICE MACHINE CONSULTANTS INC MANAGEMENT SERVICES 199,00
PRINCIPAL GTL_VTL INSURANCE .47
PRINCIPAL LENTAL POLICY 3.062



11-19-2021 11:39 AM CLATMS REGISTER PAGE:
DEPARTMENT FUND VENDOR_NAME DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
UNUM LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY OF AMERICA LONG TERM DISABILITY PAYRO 1,65

BLUE CROSS/BLUE SHIELD BCBS HEALTH INS PY CITY 177.66

TOTAL: 815,06

BUILDING MAINTENANCE GENERAL GOVERNMENT I,R.S. FICA WITHOLDING 5.87
FICA WITHOLDING 5.10

MEDICARE WITHOLDING 1.38

MEDICARE WITHOLDING 1.18

AUCA CHTCAGO LOCKBOX MATS 151.88

CINTAS CORPORATION FIRST AID SUPPLIES 14.69

D & R PEST CONTROL PEST CONTROL 35.00

LECTRONICS INC ALARM SERVICE 30,00

TOTAL: 245.11

TRAFFIC SERVICE MAINT. ROAD USE TAX FUND I.R.S. FICA WITHOLDING 4.53
FICA WITHOLDING 3.9¢6

MEDICARE WITHOLDING 0.92

MEDICARE WITHOLDING 0.10

MEDICARE WITHOLDING 0.05

MEDICARE WITHOLDING 0.85

MEDTCARE WITHCLDING 0.01

MEDICARE WITHCLDING 0.07

ECONQ S1GNS LLG 17 STREET SIGNS 658,24

IPERS IPERS REGULAR EMPLOYEES 7.16

IPERS REGULAR EMPLOYEES 6.57

PRINCIPAL GTL_VTL INSURANCE 0.12

PRINCIPAT, DENTAL POLICY 0.80

UNUM LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY OF BMERICA LONG TERM DISABILITY BAYRG 0.33

BLUE CROSS/BLUE SHIELD BCBS HEALTH INS PY CITY 19,71

TOTAL : 723,42

SNOR AND TGE REMOVAL  ROAD USE TAX FUND I.R.S, FICA WITHOLDING 65.02
FICA WITHOLDING 63.62

MEDICARE WITHOLDING 12.10

MEDICARE WITHOLDING 0.4

MEDICARE WITHOLDING 0,71

MEDICARE WITHOLDING 1.53

MEDICARE WITHCLDING 0.36

MEDICARE WITHCLDING 12.93

MEDICARE WITHCLDING 0,36

MEDICARE WITHOLDING 0.34

MEDICARE WITHOLDING 0,47

MEDICARE WITHOLDING 0.78

IPERS IPERS REGULAR EMPLOYEES 103,01

IPERS REGULAR EMPLOYEES 101.99

PRINCIPAL G 'L__VTL INSURANCE 2.12

PRINCIPAL DENTATL POLICY 16.40

UNUM LIFE INSURANCE COMBANY OF AMERICA LONG TERM DISABILITY PAYRO 4,97

BLUE CROSS/BLUE SHIELD BCBS HEALTH INS PY CITY 548,59

TOTAL: 935,79

WH/AKA SERER WASTEWATER PROJECT MC CLURE ENGINEERING COMPANY WHTE IMPROVEMENTS 2,781,50
TOTAL: 2,781.50

HWY 38 PROJECT HWY 38 PROJCT CEDAR COUNTY RECORDER QUIT CLAIM DEEDS 44,00
MOELLER TIPTON TIRE & AUTO TEME CONSTRUGTION EASEMENT 100.00



11-19-202%1 11:39 AM

CLAIME REGISTER

PAGE 7

DEPARTMENT FUND VENDOR NAME DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
TEMP CONSTRUCTICN EASEMENT 100.00

TOTAL; 244,00

WATER DISTRIBUTICH WATER OFERATING  I.R.S. FICA WITHOLDING 291.35
FICA WITHOLDING 296,25

MEDICARE WITHOLDING 58.82

MEDICARE WITHOLDING 0,03

MEDICARE WITHOLDING 2.33

MEDICARE WITHOLDING 4,97

MEDICARE WITHOLDING 1.98

MEDICARE WITHOLDING 58,36

MEDICARE WITHOLDING 0.97

MEDICARE WITHOLDING 1.37

MEDICARE WITHOLDING 1.30

MEDICARE WITHOLDING 7.29

AUREON COMMUNICATIONS PHCNE, INTERNET, CIRCUILT 47.12
CINTAS LOC UNIFORMS 7.64
UNIFORMS 7.64

ECIA N AVE WATER IMPROVEMENTS 76.55
JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL CPERATING SUPPLIES 20.13
STATE HYGIENIC LABORATORY TESTING 108.00
IPERS TPERS REGULAR EMPLOYEES 487.87
IPERS REGULAR EMPLOYEES 473,27

QFFICE MACHINE CONSULTANTS INC MANAGEMENT SERVICES 199.00
PRINCIPAL GTL VTL INSURANCE 8,45
PRINCIPAL DENTAL POLICY 64.58

VERIZON Cell, Data sarvice 197,92
UNUM LIFE INSURBNCE COMPANY OF AMERICA LONG TERM DISABILITY PAYRC 23.77
BLUL CROSS/BLUE SHIELD BCBS HEALTH INS PY CITY 2,463,25
TOTAL: 4,890.19

WATER BILL/COLLECT WATER CPERATING I.R.S. FICA WITHOLDING 46.51
FICA WITHOLDING 46,30

MEDICARE WITHOLDING 9.67

MEDICARE WITHOLDING 0,12

MEDICARE WITHOLDING 0,54

MEDICARE WITHOLDING 0,54

MEDICARE WITHOLDING 10.28

MEDICARE WITHOLDING 0,55

IPERS IPERS REGULAR EMPLOYEES 76.57
IFERS REGULAR EMPLOYEES 76,57

STOREY EKENWORTHY/MATT PARROTT UTILITY PILL STATEMENTS 225.56
FPRINCIPAL GTL_VTL INSURRNCE 1,96
FRINCIPAL DENTAL POLICY 15,09

UNUM LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY OF AMERICA LONG TERM DISABILITY PAYRO 4,12
BLUE CROSS/BLUE SHIELD BCBS HEALTH INS PY CITY 769,43
TOTAL: 1,283,811

WASTEWATER/AKA SLWER WASTEWATER/AKA SEW I1.R.S. FICA WITHOLDING 284.58
FICA WITHOLDING 286,52

MEDICARE WITHOLDING 58,11

MEDICARE WITHOLDING 0.12

MEDICARE WITHOLDING 2.57

MEDICARE WITHOLDING 4.11

MEDICARE WITHOLDING 1.71

MEDICARE WITHOLDING 57,50



11-19-2021 11:39 AM CLAIMS REGISTER PRGE: g
DEPARTMENT FUND VENDOR NAME DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
MEDICARE WITHOLDING 0,50
MEDICARE WITHOLDING 1.44
MEDICARE WITHOLDING 1,19
MEDICARE WITHCLDING €.40
CUSTOM BUILDERS INC UPS CHARGES 278,43
IPERS IPER3 REGULAR EMPLOYEES 458,76
IPERS REGULAR EMPLOYEES 460,61
OFFICE MACHINE CONSULTANTS INC MANAGEMENT SERVICES 122,00
QC ANALYTICAL 3ERVICES LLC WASTEWATER TESTING 1,270,18
PRINCIPAL GTL_VTL TINSURANCE 7.88
PRINCIPAL DENTAL POLICY 60,85
UNUM LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY QF AMERICA LONG TERM DISABILITY PAYRO 23,55
BLUE CROSS/BLUE SHIELD BCBS HEALTH INS PY CITY 2,733,929
TOTAL: €,198,00
LAGOON WASTEWATER/AKA SEW EASTERN IOWA LIGHT & POWER UTILITIES 931.24
SPRHN & ROSE LUMBER CO QOPERATING SUPPLIES 44,99
TOTAL: 976,23
ELECTRIC DISTRIBUTION ELECTRIC OPERATING I.R.5, FICA WITHOLDING 920,52
FICA WITHOLDING 213.64
MEDICARE WITHOLDING 178.26
MEDICARE WITROLDING 20,14
MEDICARE WITHOLDING 4.95
MEDICARE WITHOLDING 9.28
MEDICARE WITHOLDING 2.65
MEDICARE WITHOLDING 176,51
MEDICARE WITHOLDING .35
MEDICARE WITHOLDING 19.33
MEDICARE WITHOLDING 8.85
MEDICARE WITHOLDING 0.861
AUREON COMMUNICATIONS PHONE, INTERNET, CIRCUIT 47.12
CJ COOPER & ASSQCTATES INC ADMIN & CLEARING HCUSE FEE 66,67
CINTAS LOC UNTFORMS, SHOP TCWELS, MAT 1146.84
UNIFORMS, SHOP TCWELS, MAT 55,06
UNTFORMS, SHQP TOWELS, MAT 124,69
UNIFORMS, SHOP TOWELS, MAT 55,06
UNIFORMS, SHQP TOWELS, MAT 120,22
UNIFORIMS, SHOP TOWELS, MAT 55,08
CINTAS CORPORATICN FIRST AID SUPPLIES 108.21
FAMILY FQODS MISC AND CPERATING SUFFLIE 55,84
JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL OPERATING SUPPLIES 23.52
OPERATING SUPPLIES 23,40
MISC. VENDOR HERMES AUTOQ & UPHOLSTE HERMES AUTO & UPHOLSTERY I 442,74
FLOYD TABER MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT 126,73
MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT 170,35
FLETCHER-REINHARDT CO. OPERATING SUPPLIES 1,262,30
IPERS IPERS REGULAR EMPLOYEES 1,475,17
IPERS REGULAR EMPLOYEES 1,472,39
MANATIS INC 17.50 CONCRETE 2,222.50
5.0 CONCRETE 622.50
OFFICE MACHINE CONSULTANTS INC MANAGEMENT SERVICES 192.00
O'ROURKE MOTORS INC 2022 FORD F550 SUPER DUTY 42,738,860
PRINCIPAL GIL_VIL INSURANCE 22,34
PRINCIPAL DENTAL POLICY 172,57
RESCO STREET LIGHTING SUPPLIES 2,035,860



11-19-2021 11:3% AM CLAIMS REGISTER PAGE; 9
DEPARTMENT FUND VENDOR NAME DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
OVERHEAD SUFPLIES 321,00~
UNDERGROUND SUPPLIES 1,433,890
ROTH ELECTRIC UNDERGROUND WORK 240,00
STUART C IRBY CO UNDERGROUND SUPPLIES 4,484,00
VERIZON Call, Data service 203.982
UNUM LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY OF AMERICA LONG TERM DISABILITY PAYRD 71.7%
WESCO RECEIVABLES CORF UNDERGROUND SUPPLIES 4,189.05
CITY CF TIPTON FUNDS REBATE 10.00
CITY UTILITIES CITY UTILITIES 29.00
CITY UTILITIES 35.08
CITY UTILITIES 18.75
BLUE CROSS/BLUE SHIELD BCBS HERLTH INS BY CITY 5,556.63
TOTAL: 72,038.63
ELECTRIC POWER PLANT ELECTRIC OPERATING I.R.S5. FICA WITHOLDING 83.24
FICA WITHOLDING §0.82
MEDICARE WITHOLDING 13.96
MEDICARE WITHCLDING 3.z22
MEDICARE WITHCLDING 1.95
MEDICARE WITHOLDING 0.34
MEDICARE WITHOLDING 18.15
MEDICARE WITHOLDING 0.67
MEDICARE WITHOLDING 0.08
ALTORFER INC EQUIPMENT RENTAL 694.25
D & R PEST CONTROL PEST CONTROL 29.96
PEST CONTROL 31.02
IPERS IPERS REGULAR EMPLOYEES 132.35
IPERS REGULAR EMPLOYEES 132.36
FRINCIPAL GTL_VTL INSURANCE 1.86
PRINCIPAL DENTAL POLICY 14,37
RMB COMPANY INC REPATR COMPRESSCR 2,014.50
SPAHN & ROSE LUMEBER CO QPERATING SUPPLIES 6.73
UNUM LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY OF AMERICA LONG TERM DISABILITY PAYRD ©.65
BLUE CROSS/BLUE SHIELD BCBS HEALTH INS BY CITY 430.23
TOTAL: 3,6906.72
ELECTRIC BILL/COLLECT ELECTRIC QPERATING I.R.S. FICA WITHOLDING 127.78
FICA WITHOLDING 126.43
MEDICARE WITHOLDING 24.45
MEDICARE WITHOLDING 2.39
MEDICARE WITHOLDING 1.98
MEDICARE WITHOLDING 1.05
MEDICARE WITHOLDING 26.81
MEDICARE WITHOLDING 1.03
MEDICARE WITHOLDING 1.02
MEDICARE WITHOLDING 0.71
1PERS IPERS REGULAR EMPLOYEES 205.70
IPERS REGULAR EMPLOYEES 205.82
STOREY KENWORTHY/MATT PARROTT UTILITY BILL STATEMENTS 225.57
PRINCIPAL GTL_VTL INSURANCE 3.91
PRINCIPAL DENTAL POLICY 30.40
TUNUM LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY CF AMERICA LONG TERM DISABILITY PAYRO 16,20
BLUE CROSS/BLUE SHIELD BCBS HEALTH INS PY CITY 1,195,08
TOTAL: 2,120.33
GAS DISTRIBUTION GAS OPERATING I.R.5. FICA WITHCLDING 3ol.97



11-19-2021 11:3% AM CLAIMS REGISTER PAGE; 10
DEPARTMENT FUND VENDOR NAME DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
FICA WITHOLDING 388.75
MEDICARE WITHOLDING 75.05
MEDICARE WITHOLDING 4.32
MEDICARE WITHOLDING 3.00
MEDICARE WITHOLDING 7.85
MEDICARE WITHOLDING 1.45
MEDICARE WITHOLDING 78.88
MEDICARE WITHOLDING 4.35
MEDICARE WITHOLDING T.e9
AUREON COMMUNICATIONS PHONE, INTERNET, CIRCUIT 47.12
CJ COOPER & ASSOCIATES INC ADMIN & CLEARING HOUSE FEE 66.66
CINTAS LoOC UNIFORM3, 3HOP TOWELS, MAT 30.62
UNIFORM3, SHOP TOWELS, MAT 30.62
UNIFORM3, SHOP TOWELS, MAT 30.62
JCOHN DEERE FINANCIAL OPERATING SUFPPLIES 59.92
FLETCEER-REINHARDT CO. OPERATING SUFPPLIES 585,47
IPERS IPERS REGULAR EMPLOYEES 619.87
IPERS REGULAR EMPLOYEES 622.20
CFFICE MACHINE CONSULTANTS INC MANAGEMENT SERVICES 199.900
PRINCIPAL GTL_VTL INSURANCE 10.23
PRINCIPAL DENTAL POLICY 48,92
STUART € IRBY C¢ SERVICE LINE SUPPLIES 261.22
SERVICE LINE SUPPLIES 194.12
VERIZON Cell, Data service 82.84
UNUM LIFE INSURRNCE COMPANY OF AMERICA LONG TERM DISABILITY PAYRO 28.91
CITY UTILITIES CITY UTILITILS 28.43
BLUE CROSS/BLUE SHIELD BCBS HEALTH INS PY CITY 2,321.12
TOTAL: 6,231.20
GAS BILL/COLLECT GAS CPERATING I.R.S. FICA WITHOLDING 0,97
FICA WITHOLDING £0.59
MEDICARE WITHOLDING 12,21
MEDICARE WITHOLDING 0.46
MEDICARE WITHOLDING 0.88
MEDICARE WITHOLDING 0.70
MEDICARE WITHOLDING 13.25
MEDICARE WITHOLDING 0.33
MEDICARE WITHOLDING 0,58
IPERS IPERS REGULAR EMPLOYEES 99,74
IPERS REGULAR EMPLOYEES 99,71
STOREY KENWORTHY/MATT PARROTT UTILITY BILL STATEMENTS 225,57
PRINCIFAL GTL_VTL INSURANCE 2,30
PRINCIFAL DENTAL POLICY 17.72
UNUM LIFE INSURARNCE COMPANY OF AMERICA LONG TERM DISARILITY PAYRO 5,15
BLUE CROSS/BLUE SHIELD BCBS HEALTH INS PY CITY 854.86
TQTAL: 1,455.02
AIRPORT ATRPORT OPERATING IL.R.§. FICA WITHOLDING 13.80
MEDICARE WITHOLDING 3.23
AURECN CCMMUNICATIONS PHONE, INTERNET, CIiRCUIT 47,12
IPERS IPERS REGULAR EMPLOYEES 21,00
OFFICE MACHINE CONSULTANTS INC MANAGEMENT SERVICES 188,00
TOTAL; 284,15
GARBAGE COLLECTION GARBAGE COLLECTION I.R.S. FICA WITHOLDING 186,28
FICA WITHQLDING 184.16



11-19-2021 11:39 AM CLAIMS REGISTER PAGE: 11
DEPARTMENT FUND VENDOR NAME DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
MEDICARE WITHOLDING 36.20
MEDICARE WITHOLDING 0.17%
MEDICARE WITHOLDING 3.3¢4
MEDICARE WITHOLDING 2.7
MEDICARE WITHOLDING .47
MEDICARE WITHOLDING 39.82
MEDICARE WITHQLDING 0,17
MEDICARE WITHOLDING 1.46
MEDICARE WITHOLDING 0,93
MEDICARE WITHOLDING 0.66
CEDAR CQUNTY SOLID WASTE TRANSFER FEES 3,400,00
CINTAS LOC UNIFORMS 8.25
UNTFORMS 8,25
IPERS IPERS REGULAR EMPLOYEES 301.48
IPERS REGULAR EMPLOYEES 301,43
STOREY KENWORTHY/MATT PARROTT UTILITY BILL S3TATEMENTS 225,56
UTILITY BILL STATEMENTS 225,56
PRINCIPAL GTL_VIL INSURANCE 5.35
PRINCIPAL DENTAL POLICY 41.94
UNUM LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY OF AMERICA LONG TERM DISABILITY PAYROQ 15.42
BLUE CROSS/BLUE SHIELD BCBS HEALTH INS PY CITY 1,872,561
TOTAL: 6,862,82
RECYCLING GARBAGE COLLECTION I.R.S. FICA WITHOLDING €8.50
FICA WITHOLDING 54,28
MEDICARE WITHOLDING €.83
MEDICARE WITHOLDING 6,09
MEDICARE WITHOLDING 1.9%9
MEDICARE WITHOLDING 1,12
MEDICARE WITHOLDING 8.92
MEDICARE WITHOLDING 3,05
MEDICARE WITHOLDING 0.72
GREAT WESTERN SUPFLY CO YARD WASTE BAGS 5,908,00
IFERS IPERS REGULAR EMPLOYEES €8.59
TIPERS REGULAR FMPLOYEES 68,58
FRINCIPAL GTL_VIL INSURANCE 1.56
PRINCIPAL DENTAL PQLICY 12,07
REPUBLIC SERVICES OF ICWA RECYCLING SORT FEES 58.41
UNUM LIFE INSURANCE CCMPRENY OF AMERICA LONG TERM DISABILITY PAYRO 3,42
BLUE CROSS/BLUE SHIELD BCBS HEALTH IN3 PY CITY 625,49
TQTAL! 6,901,862
E1T0RM WATER STORM WATER I.R.3. FICA WITHOLDING 26,58
FICA WITHOLDING 27.41
MEDICART WITHOLDING 1,69
MEDICARE WITHOLDING 0.01
MEDICARE WITHOLDING 0.36
MEDICARE WITHOLDING 0.91
MEDICARE WITHOLDING 0.25
MEDICARE WITHOLDING 5.45
MEDICARE WITHOLDING 0.1%9
MEDICARE WITHOLDING 0.30
MEDICARE WITHOLDING 0.45
IPERS IPERS REGULAR EMPLOYEES 42,18
IPERS REGULAR EMFLOYEES 43,44
PRINCIPAL GTL_VTL TINSURANCE 0,97



11-19-2021 11:3% ARM CLAIMS REGISTER PRGE: 12
DEPARTMENT FUND VENDOR NAME DESCRIPTION AMQUNT
PRINCIPAL DEWTAL PGLICY 7.85
UNUM LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY OF AMERICA LCNG TERM DISABILITY PAYRO 2,06
BLUE CROSS/BLUE SHIELD BCBS HEALTH INS PY CITY 230.35
TOTAL: 393.45
INT SRVC~CTHER BUSINES CENTRAL GARAGE I,R.8. FICA WITHOLDING 75.54
FICA WITHOLDING 66.14
MEDICARE WITHOLDING 15.25
MEDICARE WITHOLDING 1.61
MEDICARE WITHOLDING 0.78
MEDICARE WITHOLDIKG 14.17
MEDICARE WITHOLDING 0.14
MEDICARE WITHOLDIRG 1.16
AURECH COMMUNICATIONS PHONE, INTERNET, CIRCUIT 47.12
CEDAR COUNTY CO-OF FUEL DISCOUNT 20.65-
892 GL FUEL 2,789.62
CEDAR COUNTY ENGINEER 25 GL DSL %8.00 '
4% GL DSL 133,28
769 GL DSL 2,091.68
CENTRAL IOWA DISTRIBUTING INC SHOP SUPPLIES 86,00
CINTAS LOC SUPPLIES 59.26
UNIFORMS 60.77
UNIFORMS 9.04
CINTAS CORPORATION FIRST AID SUPPLIES 49,18
JOHN DEERE FINANCTAL REERIR PARTS 39.97
H & H AUTO TIRE REPAIR #67 17.00
IPERS IPERS REGULAR EMPLOYEES 119,37
IPERS REGULAR EMPLOYEES 109,55
MITCHELL 1 WEB SUBSCRIPTICN 260.80
OFFICE MACHINE CONSULTANTS INC MANAGEMENT SERVICES 199,00
PREMIER FARTS INC SHOP VAC 233.00
5TOCK 17.72
REPAIR PARTS 557,92
PRINCIPAL GTL_VTL INSURANCE 1.94
PRINCIPAL DENTAL POLICY 13.43
SHOTTENKIRK REPAIR PARTS #52 112.8¢6
SHOP SUPPLIES 89.28
THOMPSON TRUCK & TRAILER ENGINE REBUILD & REPLACE & 28,987.78
REPAIR PARTS 453.21-
REPAIR PARTS #35 64,90
REPAIR PARTS 100.00
TITAN MACHINERY INC REPATIR MODULAR TRAX CONTRO 2,717,98
TRUCK COUNTRY OF CEDAR RAPIDS REPAIR PARTS #35 585,66
VERIZON Cell, Data servics 187.%2
UNUM LIFE INSURABNCE CCMPANY OF AMERICA LONG TERM DISABILITY FAYRO 5.87
BLUE CROSS/BLUE SHIELD BCBS HEALTH INS PY CITY 661.87
TOTAL ! 40,187.42
INT SRVC-OTHER BUSINES ADMINTSTRATIVE SER I.R.S. FICA WITHOLDING 98.18
FICA WITHOLDING 105.55
MEDICARE WITHOLDING 13.28
MEDICARY WITHOLDING 0.12
MEDICARE WITHOLDING 0,71
MEDICARE WITHOLDING 8.86
MEDICARE WITHOLDING 21,00
MEDICARE WITHOLDING 0.25



STATE WITHGLDING

11-19-2021 11:39 AM CLAIMS REGISTER PAGE 13
DEFARTMENT IUND VENDOR,_NAME DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
MEDICARE WITHOLDING 3.43
ACCESS SYSTEMS LERSING COFIER AGREEMENT 1,351.28
AUREON COMMUNICATIONS PHONE, INTERNET, CIRCUIT 630.80
CJ COOPER & ASSOCIATES INC BDMIN & CLEARING HOUSE FEE 150,00
ECIA FY 22 PEI DUES 483,15
GOVERNMENT FINANCE QFFICERS ASSOCIATIO MEMBERSHIP DUES 160,00
IPERS IPERS REGULAR EMPLOYEES 156,57
IFERS REGULAR EMPLOYEES 167,80
MELISSA ARMSTRONG FALL/WINTER SHIRT RMBRSMNT 109,14
LYNCH DALLAS PC LEGATL: SERVICES 2,002,850
LEGAL, SERVICES 840,00
LEGAL SERVICES 520,04
STOREY KENWORTHY/MATT PBARROTT CHECKS 400,70
QUADIENT LEASING USA INC POSTAGE MACHINE LEASE 846,74
QUADIENT FINANWCE USA INC POSTAGE 2,000,00
OFFICE MACHINE CONSULTANTS INC MANAGEMENT 3ERVICES 199,00
PRINCIFAL GTL_VTL INSURANCE 3.78
PRINCIPAL DENTAL POLICY 29,27
TIFPTON CONSERVATIVE MINUTES, AQUATIC ADS 287,44
VERIZON Cell, Data service 566,18
UNUM LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY OF AMERICA LONG TERM DISABILITY PAYRO £.07
BLUE CROSS/BLUE SHIELD BCBS HEALTH INS PY CITY 1,474,.27
TOTAL! 12,718.11
NON-DEPARTMENTAL PAYROLL ACCCUNT I,R.S. FEDERAL WITHHOLDING 7,467.50
FEDERAL WITHHOLDING 7,867.,40
FICA WITHOLDING 5,641.74
FICA WITHOLDING 5,391,111
MEDICARE WITHOLDING 1,319.45
MEDICARE WITHOLDING 1,260,.84
AFLAC AFLAC AFTER TAX PY W/HOLDI 117.40
AFLAC AFTER TAX PY W/HOLDI 117,40
AFLAC PY PRETAX WITHOLDING 393,23
AFLAC PY PRETAX WITHOLDING 383,23
AFLAC AFTER TAX DEDUCTION 108.18
AFLAC AFTER TAX DEDUCTICH 108,18
AXA EQUI-VEST PROCESSING OFFICE DEF. COMP PRETAX 485,00
DEF. COMP PRETAX 485,00
COLLECTION SERVICES CENTER CHILD SUPPORT- SPANCLER-56% 96,73
CHILD SUPPORT- SPANGLER-9% 96,73
IPERS IPERS WITHHCLDING, FIRE 38,95
IPERS WITHHOLDING, FIRE 38,85
IPERS ELECTED OFFICIALS 23,59
IPERS REGULAR EMPLOYEES 3,925,289
IPERS REGULAR EMPLOYEES 4,130.79
IPERS WITHHCLDING EMT 698,55
IPERS WITHHCLDING EMT 271,15
IPERS WITHOLDING POLICE 969,33
IPERS WITHOLDING POLICE 936.6€9
PRINCIPAL GTL VTL INSURANCE §45.78
PRINCIPAL DENTAL POLICY 79€.94
VISION POLICY 435,42
CITY OF TIPTON FUNDS MISC POLICE REIMB 41,42
MISC POLICE REIMB 41,42
TREASURER, STATE OF IOWA STATE WITHOLDING 3,380.,00

3,441.00



11-19-2021 11:39 aM CLAIMS REGISTER PAGE: 14

DEPARTMENT FUND VENDOR NAWE DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
BLUE CROSS3/BLUE SHIELD BCBS HEALTH INSURANCE PYM 1,975.00

BCBS HERLTH INSURRNCE PYM 1,975.00

CITY OF TIPTON MISC. EMPLOYEE REIMBURSEME 275.00

TOTALY 55,291.39

001 GENERAL GOVERNMENT 52,612,61
110 ROARD USE TAX FUND 1,659.21
303 WASTEWATER PROJECT 2,781.50
317 HWY 38 PROGCT 244,00
600 WATER OPERATING 6,174.00
610 WASTEWATER/AKA SEWER REVE T,174.23
630 ELECTRIC OPERATING 77, 925,68
640 GAS OPERATING 7,686.22
660 AIRPORT OPERATING 284.15
670 GARBAGE COLLECTION 13,864.44
740 STORM WATER 393.45
810 CENTRAL GARAGE 40, 197.42
835 ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES 12,718.11
860 PAYROLL ACCOUNT 55,291.39

GRAND TOTAL; 279, 006.41

TOTAL PAGES!: 14



City One Card Purchases

Statement Date

11/19/2021 9:23 AM

10/25/2021
CITY CREDIT CARD STATEMENT cr| 999 1010 Card Ttl 8,642.86
CITY CHECK CUT CARD
Travel Training - Jethro's BBQ, 1908 Draught Hous, KFC,
Stoney Creek Inn dr{ 0001|5110 | 1| 62980 | 304.03
Fuel Kumé&Go dr[ 810 5 899 | 2| 65075 | 34.54
Total Charges 338.57
Finance Director
Training lowa League of Cities dr| 835| 5| 899 1| 62300 | 50.00
Telecommunications LogMeln dr 835|5|899| 2| 63730 | 30.35
Miscellanecus Amazon dr 835|5| 8991 2| 656980 | 198.14
Total Charges 278.49
Economic Development
Miscellaneous Cloud Cover Music, Tiffiny's Tipton Bakery, Wal-
Mart dr| 001 | 5| 525| 2| 65980 | 252.24
Total Charges 252,24
Library
Travel Training Des Moines Marriott Downtown, City of Des
Moines dr| 0015|160 | 1| 62080 | 359.78
Materials Wal-Mart, Amazon dr| 001 | 5| 410 | 2| 65020 | 100.28
Office Supplies Demco dri 001 | 5| 410 | 2| 65060 | 382.56
Postage/Shipping USPS dr|001| 5| 410 | 2| 65080 | 3.63
T Total Charges 846.25
Ambulance B |
Training Handtevy, IEMSA dr| 0015|160 | 1| 62300 | 545.00 -
Telecommunications JAMF, SplashTop dr| 001| 5160 | 2| 63730 | 105.00
dr| 001 | 5|620|2) 63730 | 16.00
) dr| 630]5]820| 2 63730 6.00
|dr| 640 5182512 63730 | 2.00
Building Maint. & Repair ADI, Ebay dr| 001 | 5650 | 2| 63100 | 827.50
Operating Suppliess ~ |Menards, American Heart Shop dr! 810| 5] 899 | 2 65070 | 195.82
Total Charges 1,697.32
Fire o '
Op Equip Maint & Repair | WF Gear, Menards ldr[001] 5150 2| 63500 | 963.87
T : o Total Charges 963.87
Police
Uniforms/Equipment 5.11 Tactical dr/ 001 5110 | 2| 64350 | 117.70
Operating Supplies POS Supply Solultions dr| 001] 5] 110 2] 65070 | 289.95
Postage/Shipping USPS dri 0015|110 | 2| 65080 | 11.60
Total Charges 419.25
Electric ,
Miscellaneous 7 Lightbulbs.com |dr{ 0015|410 | 2| 65980 | 264.02
Training -  |IAEE o dr| 63015820 1| 62300 | 160.00
Op Equip Maint & Repair  |Motion Industries dr|{ 630 | 5820 | 2] 63500 | 1,592.08
Operating Supplies Wal-Mart dr| 630 | 5| 820| 2| 65070 | 24.51
Miscellaneous American Flag and Flagpole dr| 6305|820 2| 65980 | 219.90
T T Total Charges 2,260.51




City One Card Purchases

Statement Date

11/19/2021 9:23 AM

10/25/2021

Gas
Safety Cabela’s Online dr| 640 | 5| 825| 2| 65100 | 320.98

Total Charges 320.98
Public Works
Travel Training Culver's dr| 810 | 5|899| 2 65980 | 12.92
Repair Parts Theisen's dr! 810 | 5| 899 | 2| 63321 | 53.49
Safety Cat Footwear dr| 810 | 5| 899 2| 65100 | 139.10
Fuel Casey's dr| 810 | 5| 899 2| 65075 | 17.00

Total Charges 222.51
REC / Aquatic Center
Operating Supplies Global Industrial dr| 001 | 5| 446 | 2| 65070 | 98.78
Dues/Fees Amazon dr|001;5|465|1| 62100 | 13.90
Building Maint. & Repair McMaster-Carr dr| 001|5|465| 2| 63100 | 18.51
Advertising Roya Publishing dr| 001 | 5| 465 2| 64020 | 110.00
Uniforms/Equipment The Lifeguard Store, Swim QOutlet, Amazon dr| 001 | 5| 465| 2| 64350 | 780.95
Operating Supplies Amazon dr| 001 | 5| 465 2| 65070 | 20.73

Total Charges 1,042.87

Statement Total

8,642.86




RESOLUTION NO. 112221A

RESOLUTION TO ACCEPT AND APPROVE 2021 ANNUAL URBAN RENEWAL
REPORT FOR FISCAL YEAR ENDING JUNE 30, 2021

WHEREAS, the Director of Finance has prepared the 2021 Annual Urban
Renewal Report as required by the State of Iowa; and,

WHEREAS, the City Council has reviewed the 2021 Annual Urban Renewal
Report; and,

WHEREAS, it is recommended by the State of Iowa that the City Council
approve the Annual Urban Renewal Report before it is submitted to the State of
lowa;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the City Council of the City of
Tipton, lowa, hereby accepts and approves the 2021 Annual Urban Renewal Report.

Passed and approved this 22nd day of November 2021.

Bryan Carney, Mayor

ATTEST:
Amy Lenz, City Clerk

CERTIFICATION

I, Amy Lenz, City Clerk, do hereby certify the above is a true and correct copy of
Resolution 112221A which was passed by the Tipton City Council this 22nd day of
November 2021.

Amy Lenz, City Clerk



Levy Authority Summary

Local Government Name: TIPTON
Local Government Number: 16G141
U.R. # of Tif
Active Urban Renewal Areas # Taxing
Districts
TIPTON URBAN RENEWAL 16005 10
TIF Debt Qutstanding: 2,050,164
TIFSpRevFundCashBalance .................................................................................. e e
as of 07-01-2020: 87,603 28,575 Restricted for LMI
TIF Revenue: 233,053
TIF Sp. Revenue Fund Interest: 1,229
Property Tax Replacement Claims 0
Asset Sales & Loan Repayments: 0
Total Revenue: 234,282
Rebate Expenditures: 60,622
Non-Rebate Expenditures: 109,315
Returned to County Treasurer: 0
Total Expenditures: 169,937

Year-End Outstanding TIF
Obligations, Net of TIF Special
Revenue Fund Balance: 1,728,279



% Annual Urban Renewal Report, Fiscal Year 2020 - 2021

Urban Renewal Area Data Collection

Local Government Name: TIPTON (16G141)

Urban Renewal Area: TIPTON URBAN RENEWAL
UR Area Number: 16005

UR Area Creation Date: 01/1994

To create an economic
development district that will
attract new business, encourage the
expansion of existing businesses,
and expand the low and moderate
income opportunities within the
City. Tax increment financing will
be utilized to create public facilities
and infrastructure projects and
provide finanacial assistance to
projects that improve the health,
safety and welfare of the

UR Area Purpose: community.

Tax Districts within this Urban Renewal Area

TIPTON CITY AG/TIPTON SCH/TIPTON ORIG 1993 UR TIF INCREM
TIPTON CITY/TIPTON SCH/TIPTON ORIG 1993 UR TIF INCREM
TIPTON CITY/TIPTON SCH/TIPTON (AMEND 1996) UR TIF INCREM
TIPTON CITY AG/TIPTON SCH/TIPTON (AMEND 1996) UR TIF INCREM
TIPTON CITY AG/TIPTON SCH/TIPTON (AMEND 1997) UR TIF INCREM
TIPTON CITY/TIPTON SCH/TIPTON 06 UR TIF INCREM

TIPTON CITY/TIPTON SCH/KRUSE/TIF INCREM

TIPTON CITY/TIPTON SCH/COOK/TIF INCREM

TIPTON CITY/TIPTON SCH/OROURKE/TIF INCREM

TIPTON CITY/TIPTON SCH/DORNFELD/TIF INCREM

Urban Renewal Area Value by Class - 1/1/2019 for FY 2021

Agricultural ~ Residentinl  Commercial  Industrial Other Military
Assessed 233,460 60,957,530 26,891,392 5,237,170 0 -129.640
Taxable 190,228 33,571,963 24,202,251 4,713,453 0 -129,640
Homestead Credits
TIF Sp. Rev. Fund Cash Balance
as of 07-01-2020: 87,603 28,575
TIF Revenue: 233,053
TIF Sp. Revenue Fund Interest: 1,229
Property Tax Replacement Claims 0
Asset Sales & Loan Repayments: 0
Total Revenue: 234,282
Rebate Expenditures: 60,622
Non-Rebate Expenditures: 109,315

Returned to County Treasurer: 0
Total Expenditures: 169,937

TIF Sp. Rey. Fund Cash Balance
: 6-30-2021: I

astoas

Base Increment Bitcremént
No. No. Yalue
Used
160071 160072 0
160073 160074 3,854,148
160115 160116 1,261,357
160117 160118 0
160123 160124 0
160161 160162 805,867
160187 160188 1,001,592
160189 160190 0
160191 160192 525,565
160193 160194 525,565

Total Gas/Electric Utility
95,072,011 09
63,889,252 08

304

Amount of 07-01-2020 Cash Balance
Restricted for LMI




% Annual Urban Renewal Report, Fiscal Year 2020 - 2021

Projects For TIPTON URBAN RENEWAL

Tipton Fire Station Project

Construction of a new fire station serving Tipton and

Description: surrounding townships

Classification: Municipal and other publicly-owned or leased buildings
Physically Complete: Yes

Payments Complete: No

David W. Kruse and Sally M. Kruse

Residential Housing Development Infrastructure rebates

Description: agreement

Classification: Residential property (classified residential)
Physically Complete: Yes

Payments Complete: No

Jerry ORourke ORourke Motors

Description: New Commercial Auto Dealership
Classification: Commercial - retail

Physically Complete: Yes

Payments Complete: No

Bonnie & John Dornfeld

Description: New Commercial Spec Building
Classification: Commercial - office properties
Physically Complete: Yes

Payments Complete: No

Business District Revitalization

Description: Business District Revitalization
Classification: Commercial - office properties
Physically Complete: Yes
Payments Complete: No

Tipton Revitalization Incentive Program

Description: Tipton Revitalization Incentive Program
Classification: Commercial - office properties
Physically Complete: Yes

Payments Complete: No

Hardacre Theater Redevelopment Project

Description: Hardacre Theater Redevelopment Project
Recreational facilities (lake development, parks, ball fields,
Classification: trails)
Physically Complete: Yes
Payments Complete: No

Tipton Revolving Loan Fund Support Program

Description: Tipton Revolving Loan Fund Support Program



Classification: Commercial - office properties
Physically Complete; No
Payments Complete: No

Cedar Street/HWY 38 Reconstruction Program

Description; Cedar Street/HWY 38 Reconstruction Project
Classification: Roads, Bridges & Utilities
Physically Complete: No

Payments Complete: No



% Annual Urban Renewal Report, Fiscal Year 2020 - 2021

Debts/Obligations For TIPTON URBAN RENEWAL

Tipton Fire Station Project

Debt/Obligation Type: Gen. Obligation Bonds/Notes
Principal: 620,000

Interest: 38.540

Total: 658,540

Annual Appropriation?: No

Date Incurred: 01/12/2011

FY of Last Payment: 2023

Dave W. Kruse and Sally M. Kruse

Debt/Obligation Type: Rebates
Principal: 620,000
Interest: 38,540
Total: 658,540
Annual Appropriation?: No

Date Incurred: 12/05/2011
FY of Last Payment: 2022

Jerry ORourke ORourke Motors

Debt/Obligation Type: Rebates
Principal: 77,831
Interest: 0

Total: 77,831
Annual Appropriation?: Yes

Date Incurred: 05/05/2014
FY of Last Payment: 2024

Bonnie & John Dornfeld

Debt/Obligation Type: Rebates
Principal: 158,790
Interest: 0

Total: 158,790
Annual Appropriation?: Yes

Date Incurred: 07/06/2015
FY of Last Payment: 2021

Business District Revitalization

Debt/Obligation Type: Other Debt
Principal: 105,939
Interest: 0

Total: 105,939
Annual Appropriation?: Yes

Date Incurred: 08/05/2013
FY of Last Payment: 2025

LMI Requirement

Outstanding LMI Housing
Debt/Obligation Type: Obligations
Principal: 29,218



Interest:

Total:

Annual Appropriation?:
Date Incurred:

FY of Last Payment:

0

29,218

No
12/05/2011
2023

Tipton Revitalization Incentive Program

Debt/Obligation Type:
Principal:

Interest:

Total:

Annual Appropriation?:
Date Incurred:

FY of Last Payment:

Other Debt
72,909

0

72,909
Yes
11/19/2018
2024

Hardacre Theater Redevelopment Project

Debt/Obligation Type:
Principal:

Interest:

Total:

Annual Appropriation?:
Date Incurred:

FY of Last Payment:

Other Debt
29,218

0

29,218

No
11/19/2018
2024

Tipton Revolving Loan Fund Support Program

Debt/Obligation Type:
Principal:

Interest:

Total:

Annual Appropriation?:
Date Incurred:

FY of Last Payment:

Other Debi
82,777

0

82,777
Yes
11/19/2018
2024

Cedar Street/HWY 38 Reconstruction Project

Debt/Obligation Type:
Principal:

Interest:

Total:

Annual Appropriation?:
Date Incurred:

FY of Last Payment:

Other Debt
176,402

0

176,402
Yes
11/19/2018
2024



# Annual Urban Renewal Report, Fiscal Year 2020 - 2021

Non-Rebates For TIPTON URBAN RENEWAL

TIF Expenditure Amount: 109,315
Tied To Debt: Tipton Fire Station Project
Tied To Project: Tipton Fire Station Project



 Annual Urban Renewal Report, Fiscal Year 2020 - 2021

Rebates For TIPTON URBAN RENEWAL

Sunset Estates Ninth Addition

TIF Expenditure Amount:
Rebate Paid To:

Tied To Debt:

Tied To Project:

Projected Final FY of Rebate:

100 Alexander Drive

TIF Expenditure Amount:
Rebate Paid To:

Tied To Debt:

Tied To Project:

Projected Final FY of Rebate:

101 Alexander Drive

TIF Expenditure Amount:
Rebate Paid To:

Tied To Debt:

Tied To Project:

Projected Final FY of Rebate:

21,868

Dave and Sally Kruse

Dave W. Kruse and Sally M. Kruse
David W. Kruse and Sally M.
Kruse

2022

19,377

Bonnie & John Dornfeld
Bonnie & John Dornfeld
Bonnie & John Dornfeld
2021

19,377

O'Rourke Motors

Jerry ORourke ORourke Motors
Jerry ORourke ORourke Motors
2024



& Annual Urban Renewal Report, Fiscal Year 2020 - 2021

Income Housing For TIPTON URBAN RENEWAL

Amount of FY 2021 expenditures that provide or aid in the provision of public improvements related to
housing and residential development:

Lots for low and moderate income housing:
Construction of low and moderate income housing:
Grants, credits or other direct assistance to low and moderate income families:

Payments to a low and moderate income housing fund established by the municipality, including
matching funds for any state or federal moneys used for such purposes:
Other low and moderate income housing assistance:

<o o O o O



& Annual Urban Renewal Report, Fiscal Year 2020 - 2021
TIF Taxing District Data Collection

Local Government Name:

Urban Renewal Area:

TIF Taxing District Name:

TIF Taxing District Inc. Number:

TIF Taxing District Base Year:
FY TIF Revenue First Received:
Subject to a Statutory end date?

TIPTON (16G141)
TIPTON URBAN RENEWAL (16005)

TIPTON CITY AG/TIPTON SCH/TIPTON ORIG 1993 UR TIF INCREM
160072

UR Designation
1653 Slum No
Blighted No
No Economic Development No

TIF Taxing District Value by Class - 1/1/2019 for FY 2021

Agricultural
84,700
69,015

Assessed
Taxable
Homestead Credits

Frozen Base Value

Fiscal Year 2021 58,360

FY 2021 TIF Revenue Received:

Residential

Commercial ~ Industrial  Other Military Total Gas/Electric Utility Total
0 0 0 0 0 84,700 0 | 84,700
0 0 0 0 0 69,015 0 @ 69,015

0

Max Increment Value Increment Used

26,340 0

Increment Not Used
26,340

Increment Revenue Not Used

510

0

TIF Taxing District Data Collection

Local Government Name:

Urban Renewal Area:

TIF Taxing District Name:

TIF Taxing District Inc. Number:

TIPTON (16G141)
TIPTON URBAN RENEWAL (16005)

TIPTON CITY/TIPTON SCH/TIPTON ORIG 1993 UR TIF INCREM
160074

TIF Taxing District Base Year: 1993 Slum L D‘ﬁg"aﬁ"“
FY TIF Revenue First Received: Blighted Nz
SFleect to a Statutory end date? No Economic Development Ni
TIF Taxing District Value by Class - 1/1/2019 for FY 2021

Agricultural ~ Residential  Commercial  Industrial Other Military Total Gas/Eleetric Utility
Assessed 0 31,890,740 14,158,467 4,232,260 0 -66,672 51,225,665
Taxable 0 17,563,616 12,742,620 3,809,034 0 -66,672 34,768,843

Homestead Credits

Frozen Base Value

Fiscal Year 2021 12,398,356

FY 2021 TIF Revenue Received:

Increment Not Used

30,914,695

Increment Used

3,854,148

Max Increment Value
34,768,843

Increment Revenue Not Used
894,987

174,013



& Annual Urban Renewal Report, Fiscal Year 2020 - 2021
TIF Taxing District Data Collection

Local Government Name:

Urban Renewal Area:

TIF Taxing District Name:

TIF Taxing District [nc. Number:

TIPTON (16G141)

TIPTON URBAN RENEWAL (16005)

TIPTON CITY/TIPTON SCH/TIPTON (AMEND 1996) UR TIF INCREM
160116

TIF Taxing District Base Year: 1996 L
FY TIF Revenue First Received: 1998 S UR D;\Is:gnanon
Subject to a Statutory end date? Yes Blighted No
Fiscal year this TIF Taxing District Economic Development 11/1997
statutorily ends: 2018
TIF Taxing District Value by Class - 1/1/2019 for FY 2021

Agricultural  Residential Commercial Industrial Other Military Total Gas/Electric Utility Total
Assessed 0 24,141,770 4,559,685 1,004,910 0 -55,560 29,650,805 0 29.650,805
Taxable 0 13,295,927 4,103,716 904,419 0 -55,560 18,248,502 0 18,248,502

Homestead Credits

Frozen Base Value

Fiscal Year 2021 15,915,520

FY 2021 TIF Revenue Received:

125

Increment Used

1,261,357

Max Increment Value

13,790,845

Increment Not Used

12,529,488

Increment Revenue Not Used
362,731

0

TIF Taxing District Data Collection

Local Government Name:

Urban Renewal Area:

TIF Taxing District Name:

TIF Taxing District Inc. Number:
TIF Taxing District Base Year:

FY TIF Revenue First Received:
Subject to a Statutory end date?
Fiscal year this TIF Taxing District
statutorily ends:

TIPTON (16G141)

TIPTON URBAN RENEWAL (16005)

TIPTON CITY AG/TIPTON SCH/TIPTON (AMEND 1996) UR TIF INCREM
160118

1996 UR Designati
esignation
1998 Slum No
Yes Blighted No
Economic Development 11/1997
2018

TIF Taxing District Value by Class - 1/1/2019 for FY 2021

Agricultural
Assessed 52,680
Taxable 42,925

Homestead Credits

Frozen Base Value

Fiscal Year 2021 40,053

FY 2021 TIF Revenue Received:

Residential Commercial  Industrial  Other Military Total Gas/Electric Utility
0 0 0 0 0 52,680 0
0 0 0 0 0 42,925 0

Max Increment Value Increment Used
12,627 0

Increment Not Used

12,627

Increment Revenue Not Used

245

0



# Annual Urban Renewal Report, Fiscal Year 2020 - 2021
TIF Taxing District Data Collection

Local Government Name: TIPTON (16G141)
Urban Renewal Area: TIPTON URBAN RENEWAL (16005)
TIF Taxing District Name: TIPTON CITY AG/TIPTON SCH/TIPTON (AMEND 1997) UR TIF INCREM
TIF Taxing District Inc. Number: 160124
TIF Taxing District Base Year: 1997 e UR Dclzignation
FY :FIF Revenue First Received: Blighted No
Subject to a Statutory end date? No Economic Development Wi
TIF Taxing District Value by Class - 1/1/2019 for FY 2021
Agricultural Residential Commercial Industrial  Other Military Total Gas/Electric Utility Total

Assessed 96,080 0 0 0 0 0 96,080 0 ' 96,080
Taxable 78,288 0 0 0 0 0 78,288 0 | 78,288
Homestead Credits ; 0

Frozen Base Value Max Increment Value Increment Used Increment Not Used Increment Revenue Not Used
Fiscal Year 2021 25,120 70,960 0 70,960 1,374
FY 2021 TIF Revenue Received: 0
TIF Taxing District Data Collection
Local Government Name: TIPTON (16G141)
Urban Renewal Area: TIPTON URBAN RENEWAL (16005)
TIF Taxing District Name: TIPTON CITY/TIPTON SCH/TIPTON 06 UR TIF INCREM
TIF Taxing District Inc. Number: 160162
TIF Taxing District Base Year: 2006 S D g
FY TIF Revenue First Received: Blighted No
Subject to a Statutory end date? No Economic Development No
TIF Taxing District Value by Class - 1/1/2019 for FY 2021

Agricultural  Residential Commercial Industrial Other Military Total Gas/Electric Utility Total

Assessed 0 2,210,540 6,929,740 0 0 0 10,011,509 0 © 10,011,509
Taxable 0 1,217,439 6,236,765 0 0 0 8,074,956 0 8,074,956
Homestead Credits 12

Frozen Base Value Max Increment Value Increment Used Increment Not Used Increment Revenue Not Used
Fiscal Year 2021 8,833,220 1,178,289 805,867 372,422 10,782

FY 2021 TIF Revenue Received: 0



% Annual Urban Renewal Report, Fiscal Year 2020 - 2021

TIF Taxing District Data Collection

Local Government Name: TIPTON (16G141)

Urban Renewal Area: TIPTON URBAN RENEWAL (16005)

TIF Taxing District Name: TIPTON CITY/TIPTON SCH/KRUSE/TIF INCREM

TIF Taxing District Inc. Number: 160188

TIF Taxing District Base Year: 2012 Slum
FY TIF Revenue First Received: i?»lighted
Subject to a Statutory end date? No

Economic Development

TIF Taxing District Value by Class - 1/1/2019 for FY 2021

Agricultural  Residential Commercial Industrial Other Military Total
Assessed 0 1,832,070 0 0 0 -7,408 1,824,662
Taxable 0 1,009,000 0 0 0 -7,408 1,001,592

Homestead Credits

Max Increment Value
1,001,592

Frozen Base Value

5,440

Increment Used Increment Not Used

Fiscal Year 2021 1,001,592 0

FY 2021 TIF Revenue Received: 29,040

TIF Taxing District Data Collection

Local Government Name: TIPTON (16G141)

Urban Renewal Area: TIPTON URBAN RENEWAL (16005)

TIF Taxing District Name: TIPTON CITY/TIPTON SCH/COOK/TIF INCREM

TIF Taxing District Inc. Number: 160190

TIF Taxing District Base Year: 2013 Slum
FY TIF Revenue First Received: Blighted
Subject to a Statutory end date? No

Economic Development

TIF Taxing District Value by Class - 1/1/2019 for FY 2021

Agricultural ~ Residential ~ Commercial  Industrial  Other Military Total
Assessed 0 882,410 0 0 0 0 882,410
Taxable 0 485,981 0 0 0 0 485,981

Homestead Credits

Max Increment Value Increment Used

485,981 0

Frozen Base Value
42,000

Increment Not Used

Fiscal Year 2021 485,981

FY 2021 TIF Revenue Received: 0

UR Designation

No
No
No
Gas/Electrie Utility Total
0 (18241662
0 1,001,592
7
Increment Revenue Not Used
0
UR Designation
No
No
No
Gas/Eleetric Utility Total
0 ' 485981

Increment Revenue Not Used

14,069



# Annual Urban Renewal Report, Fiscal Year 2020 - 2021

TIF Taxing District Data Collection

Local Government Name:

Urban Renewal Area:

TIF Taxing District Name:

TIF Taxing District Inc. Number:

TIF Taxing District Base Year:
FY TIF Revenue First Received:
Subject to a Statutory end date?

TIF Taxing District Value by Class -

Agricultural
Assessed
Taxable
Homestead Credits

Frozen Base Value

Fiscal Year 2021 3,530

FY 2021 TIF Revenue Received:

0
0

TIPTON (16G141)

TIPTON URBAN RENEWAL (16005)

TIPTON CITY/TIPTON SCH/OROURKE/TIF INCREM
160192

2
2014 Slum

Blighted
Economic Development

No

1/1/2019 for FY 2021

Residential Commercial  Industrial Other Military Total
0 611,170 0 0 0 611,170
0 550,053 0 0 0 550,053

Increment Not Used
24,488

Increment Used

525,565

Max Increment Value

550,053

15,000

TIF Taxing District Data Collection

Local Government Name:

Urban Renewal Area:

TIF Taxing District Name:

TIF Taxing District Inc. Number:

TIF Taxing District Base Year:
FY TIF Revenue First Received:
Subject to a Statutory end date?

TIF Taxing District Value by Class -

Agricultural
Assessed
Taxable
Homestead Credits

Frozen Base Value

Fiscal Year 2021 4,700

FY 2021 TIF Revenue Received:

0
0

TIPTON (16G141)

TIPTON URBAN RENEWAL (16005)

TIPTON CITY/TIPTON SCH/DORNFELD/TIF INCREM
160194

2015 Slum
Blighted

No Economic Development

1/1/2019 for FY 2021

Residential Commercinl  Industrial Other Military Total
0 632,330 0 0 0 632,330
0 569,097 0 0 0 569,097

Increment Not Used
43,532

Increment Used

525,565

Max Increment Value

569,097

15,000

UR Designation
No

No
No

Gas/Electric Utility Total
0 611,170
0« 550,053
1 g

Increment Revenue Not Used
709

UR Designation
No

No
No

Gas/Electric Utility Total
0 116321330

0 569,097

0

Increment Revenue Not Used
1,260



AGENDA ITEM:

AGENDA INFORMATION
TIPTON CITY COUNCIL COMMUNICATION
DATE: 11/22/21
AGENDA ITEM: 2022-2023 Tax Increment Financing Indebtedness
ACTION: Motion to Approve, Deny or Table

SYNOPSIS: Enclosed is a copy of the 2022-2023 Tax Increment Financing (TIF) Indebtedness
report, Also included is a debt certificate which gives more detail regarding each debt and a
timeline that shows estimated future year TIF claims. The TIF Indebtedness report is required to
be filed with the Cedar County Auditor not later than December 1, 2021.

PREPARED BY: MA Date Prepared: 11/05/2021

Page 1



CITY TiF FORM 1 - INDEBTEDNESS CERTIFIGATION Cover Sheet

CODE OF IOWA SECTION 403.19 TAX INCREMENT FINANCING (TIF) INDEBTEDNESS
CERTIFICATION TO COUNTY AUDITOR

Due To County Auditor By December 1 Prior Te The Fiscal Year TIF Increment Tax Is Requested
Use One Certiflcation Per Urban Renewal Area

City: Tipton County: Cedar

Urban Renewal Area Name: Tipton Urban Renewal

Urban Renewal Area Number: 16005 {Use five-diglt Area Number Assignad by tha County Auditor)

| hereby certify to the County Auditor that for the Urban Renewal Area within the City and County named above the
City has outstanding loans, advances, indebtedness, or bonds, none of which have heen previously certified, in the
collective amount shown below, all of which qualify for repayment from the special fund referred to in paragraph 2
of Section 403.19 of the Code of lowa.

Urban Renewal Area Indebtedness Not Previously Certified” $ 239,251

*There must ba attached a supporting itemized listing of the dates that individual loans, advances, indebtedness, or
bonds were initially approved by the governing body. (Complete and attach 'CITY TiIF FORM 1.1".)

The County Auditor shall provide the available TIF increment {ax in subsequent fiscal years without further certification
until the above-stated amount of indebtedness is paid to the City. However, for any fiscal year a City may elect to
receive less than the available TIF increment tax by certifying the requested amount to the County Auditor on or
before the preceding December 1, (File 'CITY TIF FORM 2' with the County Auditor by the preceding Decembaer 1

far each of those fiscal years where all of the TIF increment tax is not requested.)

A City reducing certified TIF indebtedness by any reason other than application of TIF increment tax received from
the County Treasurer shall certify such reduced amaunts to the County Auditor no later than December 1 of the year
of occurrence. (File 'CITY TIF 'FORM 3' with the County Auditor when TIF indebtedness has been reduced by any
reason cther than application of TIF increment tax received from the County Treasurer.)

Notes/Additional Information:

Dated this day of .

Signature of Authorized Official Telephone



CITY TIF FORM .1 - To be altached to CITY TIF FORM 1 - INDEBTEDNESS CERTIFICATION Page 1

TIF INDEBTEDNESS NOT PREVIOQUSLY CERTIFIED ELIGIBLE FOR TAX COLLECTIONS NEXT FISCAL YEAR

City: Tipton County: Cedar

Urban Renewal Area Name: Tipton Urban Renewal

Urban Renewal Area Number: 16005 {Use five-digit Area Number Assigned by the County Auditar)
Individual TIF Indebtedness Type/Description/Detalls: Date Approved™: Total Amount:
1, Jarry O'Rouke 5-4-14 12,870

New Commerical Auto Dealership
Annual Appropriations - eight years
Rehate equal fo 80%

'X' this box if a rebate agreement. List administrative detalls on lines above,

2. David W. and Sally M, Kruse 12-5-11 32,158
Annual Appropriations - eleven years

[X] this box if a rebate agreemant. List administrative details on lines above.

3. Fire Station 11-16-09 110,940

'X' this box if a rebate agreement, List administrative detalls on lines above.

4. Business District Revitalization 8-5-13 41,484
Revenua will not exceed $150,000 ovar FY2020-2024

'X' this box if a rebate agreement. List administrative detalls on lines above.

5. Tipton Revitalization incentive Program 1171812018 30,000
Revenue will not exceed $150,000 over FY2020-2024

'X' this box if a rebate agresment. List administrative detalls on lines above,

If mare indebtedness entry lines are needed continua to Form 1.1 Page 2,
Total For City TIF Form 1.1 Page 1: 227,452
S e s—

* "Date Approved" is the date that the local governing body initially approved the TiF indebtedness.



CITY TIF FORM 1.1 - To be attached to CITY TIF FORM 1 - INDEBTEDNESS CERTIFICATION Page 2

TIF INDEBTEDNESS NOT PREVIOUSLY CERTIFIED ELIGIBLE FOR TAX COLLECTIONS NEXT FISCAL YEAR

City: Tipton County: Cedar

Urban Renewsal Area Name: Tipton Urban Renewal

Urban Renewal Area Number; 16005 {Use five-dig Area Number Asslgnad by the County Auditor)
individual TIF Indebtedness Type/Description/Details: Date Approved*: Total Amount:
8. Hardacre Theater Project 11/18/2018 11,799

D‘X' this box if a rebate agraement. List administrative details on lines above.

E]'X‘ this box if a rebate agresment. Llst administrative datails on lines above.

[:]'X‘ this box IF & rebate agreement. List administrative details on lines above.

g,

D'X' this box if a rebate agreement. List administrative details on lines above.

10,

D'X' this box if & rebate agreement. List administrative detalls on lines above,

If more indebtedness entry lines are nesded continue to Form 1.1 Page 3.

Total For City TIF Form 1.1 Page 2: 11,790

p=————

* “Date Approved" is the date that the local governing body initially approved the TIF indebtedness.



TAX INCREMENT DEBT CERTIFICATE

Pursuant o the requirement contained in paragraph 5 Section 403.19 of the Code of lowa, |
hereby certify that the City named below has outstanding loans, advances, indebtedness or bonds
in the amounts and with respect to the Urban Renewal Tax Increment Aseas listed below, which
qualify for payment from the special fund referred to in paragraph 2 of section 403.19 and in the
Ordinances of the City providing for the division of taxes within said areas:

Amount of Debt ame rement Ar

$ 12,870 O’Rouke TIF Increment (2014)

$32,158 Kruse TIF Increment (2012)

$ 110,940 Fire Station TIF Increment (2009)

$ 41,484 Business District Revitalization (2013)

$ 30,000 Tipton Revitalization Incentive Program (2018)
$ 11,799 Hardacre Theater Project (2018)

$239.251 Total Tipton Urban Renewal Certification

See attached pages for breakdown for each area.

For the fiscal year beginning July 1,2022, the City requests that taxes be allocated and
paid to the special fund in the amounts as requested above and as detailed in the attached pages
as per Section 403.19 and said Ordinances.

Dated the 22nd day of November 2021,

TIPTON
Name of City

Finance Director



Attachment to Tax Increment Debt Certificate:

TIPTON URBAN RENEWAL ‘

AMOUNT OF DEBT

$ 12,870

$ 32,158

$110,940

$41,484

$ 30,000

$11,799

ME OF PROJECT

O’Rourke Motors ($12,870 is an approximation,)

More precisely, the City is claiming all incremental taxes from

the O’Rowrke Property for 8 years or up to $200,000, whichever
comes first. The actual amount of increment may be much less

than the amount claimed.)

Kruse Development Agreement. ($32,158 is an approximation.)
More precisely, the City is claiming all incremental taxes from
the Kruse Development Agreement for 11 years or up to
$150,000, whichever comes first, The actual amount of
increment may be much less than the amount claimed.)

The Tipton Fire Station was built in January 2011, The annual
payment for FY 2021-2022 is $110,940, The Fire Station
Obligation will be paid in full in 2023,

The City of Tipton is claiming reimbursement for TIF-¢ligible
expenses related to the approval of DRIP applications from
11/1/20 — 10/30/21. The reimbursement will be spread out through
FY22/23.

The City of Tipton is claiming reimbursement for TIF-eligible
expenses related to the approval of Tipton Revitalization Incentive
Program from 11/1/20 — 10/30/21. TIF revenue will not exceed
$150,000 over the course of the City's 2020-2024 Fiscal Years.

The City of Tipton is claiming reimbursement for TIF-eligible
expenses refated to the approval of Hardacre Theater Project from
1171720 - 10/30/21, TIF revenue will not exceed $200,000 for the
entire project. The reimbursement will be spread out through
FY29/30,




sanuanal 411 yum pied syualuaaide Jaylo pue siuswaleqay xe) |

1G@p 411 UEO| [ELISIUI IO PAJUBUL J|35

sanuanal .n_._h yiim pied spuod Joj siuawdhed [enuuy

‘sanjeA xe) uf sadueys 03 anp suoeayPoW 03 13[qNs st 18fosd e J0j WIEP3 11 [BNULE N0 J0 JUNOWE 311 “YDEa 10} Auldwy A pue s1afoid 411 Juawns s A1) oY) SMmoys Loneuasasdas Syl 310N

66211 m. B6L'EL 3 aw_,_.._.n. $ | 66LLL S| 66L°LL | 66LLE $ | L28'96 $ | L28' L ¢ | 15z'6ET § | 6BE'S6Z $ ‘SIVLOL WIVD dIL
B
LL0Z-Z1-L poacsdde puog 0D
OF6'0LL S | 5L0'60L 3 uoneis asnd|
Wy 45 iy 35y iy ey WY e Wy 153 iy 353 Juiy “j53 Y 453 000°002$ LN onusasy
B6L'LL R A Lt S| 66L°LL 9| 66471 $ | 662'LL 5| 66211 $.| 662711 $ | 66LIL1L Cd | eeLil 5| B6LLL 5 109foid s3eauy) asoepied| o
Wy 154 - PEZ-0ZAd WOY 00O0G LS ALN anuasay
000'SZ % | aoo'oe 3 | gos'as $ juawasinquiey wield diyl| 5
‘Jury 183 vZ-0TAd WO 000°05 1% TN snusssy
00008 § | pBPLE $ | Leo'es 53 JUSWBSINqUIBY WiElD di¥a)  +
%PC - 1N
g ysg 54234 LL '000'05 LS JLN sreqay
i 10afoud Buisnoy asnuy Ajesipiaeg| ¢
%08 'siee4 g '000'00ZS TN soieqey
g aynoy0fl z
%08 *S1224 G '000'6Z 1S LN Salegey
R ipjajusag uyor jajuuog| L
0£-6¢ HOd 0€-6¢ ¥O4 6¢-82 Y04 82-L2 W04 12-9Z WO+ 92-6Z ¥Oo4d S22 HO4 vZ-EZ ¥O4 £2-27 W04 2Z/Le ¥od §103roud 411 f# wa)
82 AON WIVTID | 8Z.AON WIVTID | L2 AON WIVID | 9Z.A0N WIV1D | SZ.AON WIV1D 2 AON WIVID €2 AON WIVI1D Z2 JAON WIV1D LZ AON WIV1D 0Z AON WIVID

1202/50/T1T




AGENDA ITEM:

AGENDA INFORMATION
TIPTON CITY COUNCIL COMMUNICATION
DATE: 11/22/21
AGENDA ITEM: Discussion and possible action concerning the 2020-2021

Annual Financial Report

ACTION: Motion to Approve, Deny or Table

SYNOPSIS: The Annual Financial Report is required to be filed with the Auditor of the State
not later than December 1, 2021. The 2020-2021 Annual Financial Report is being completed by
the City of Tipton auditors, Clifton Larson Allen.

PREPARED BY: Melissa Armstrong DATE PREPARED: 11/16/21

Page 1




STATE OF IOWA
2021

16201600700000

FINANCIAL REPORT CITY OF TIPTON

TFISCAL YEAR ENDED 407 Lynn Street
TIPTON 1A 52772-1633

JUNE 30, 2021 FOPULATION. 3149
CITY OF TIPTON, I0WA
DUE: December 1, 2021

NOTE - The information supplied in this report will be shared by the Iowa State Auditor's Ofﬁce, the U.8. Census Bureau, various public interest groups, and State and federal

Signature of Mayor or other City official (Name and Title)

agencies.
ALL FUNDS
Governmental (a)|Proprietary (b)|Total Actual (c) | Budget {d)
Revenues and Other Financing Sources
Taxes Levied on Property 1,740,485 1,740,485] 1,688,386
Less: Uncollected Property Taxes-Levy Year Y Q 0
Net Currcnt Property Taxes 1,740,485 1,740,485 1,688,386
Delinquent Property Taxes 0 0 0
TIF Revenues 233,054 233,054 239,048
Other City Taxes 366,458 0 366,458 298,587
Licenses and Permits 13,210 259 13,509 24,600
Use of Money and Property 30,748 33,667 64,415 380,509
Intergevernmental 704,508 0 TOA,908 780,500
Charges for Fees and Service 357,995 8,515,799 8,873,794 8,582,995
Special Assessments 3,641 4} 3,641 3,580
Miscellaneous 285,086 666,160 951,246 1,174,310
Other Financing Sources 4,063,844 6,235,541 10,299,385 7,219,641
Transfers In 2,055,536 266,873 2,322,409 3,260,380
Total Revenues and Other Seurces 7,799,429 15,451,460 23,250,895 23,652,937
Expenditures and Other Financing Uses
Public Safety 1,661,365 1,661,365 1,813,204
Public Works 795,033 795,033 866,631
Health and Social Services [} 0 ¢
Culture and Recreation 736,024 736,024 843,363
Community and Economic Development 223,631 223,631 436,209
General Governtnent 188,114 188,114 230,916
Debt Service 812,921 812921] 1,029,914
Capital Projects 116,871 116,871 6,850,250
Total Gevernimental Activities Expenditures 4,533,956 0 4,533,959 12,070,577
BUSINESS TYPE ACTIVITIES 14,962,052 14,962,052 10,025,567
TFotal Al Expenditures 4,533,959 14,962,052 19,496,011 22,096,544
Other Financing Uses 1,486,998 835411 2,322,400
Transfers Out 1,486,998 835411 2,322,409| 3,260,380
Total All Expenditures/nnd Other Financing Uses 6,020,957 15,797,463 21,818,420 25,356,924
Excess Revenues and Other Sourees Over (Under) Expenditures/and Other Financing Uses 1,778,472 ~345,997 1,432,475 -1,703,987
Beginning Fund Balance July 1, 2020 1,356,766 5,203,728 6,560,494 6,568,336
Ending Fund Balance June 30, 2021 3,135,238 4,857,731 7,992,969 4,864,349
NOTE - These balances do not include the following, which were not budgeted and are not available for city cperations:
Non-budgeted Internal Service Funds Pension Trust Funds
Private Purpose Trust Funds Agency Funds
Indebtedness at June 30, 2021 Amount Indebtedness at June 30, 2021 Amount
General Obligation Debt 4,595,000 | Other Long-Term Debt 6,538,189
Revenue Debt 2,019,000 | Short-Term Debt 0
TIF Revetue Debt 0
General Obligation Debt Litnit 10,202,911
CERTIFICATION
The forgoing report is correct to the best of my khowledge and belicf
Publication
1172472021
Signature of Preparer
Printed nams of Preparer Phone Number
Date Signed

PLEASE PUBLISH THIS PAGE ONLY




AT 0 17881 0 0 [} 0 L7881 |gg| smamdsmgmay put sjueil) [61IpI;] B0,

3 0 43

1£]o 0 0 0 0 0 ] 0 it SAXB], JO L] Ul JUSUAR]

0gfo 0 0 0 0 i 0 0 0¢ SJUBLL) SOUEISISSY a1qng

sz]o i ) 0 [} 0 0 0 6T WadePas(] weqdr) pue Sutsnofy

gzlo [i 0 0 0 0 0 f] 8T SIIRIL) 3201 Fudwdojoasq Anmurnio)

Le]LT881 1] L7331 [i 0 0 0 L1881 |iz SIRID) [BISPS,]

a7 a9z m«ﬂuauvuﬂ-ﬁ%ﬁ PUE S1AB.Ic) mwkomuu,m

e $Z [ELURIUIDAGEIN O] - (] BOLIg

Z|s1vo L99°EE 8rL0¢ £65°1 50T 66 82T LL8E 640°¢C  [TT Aaadolg pue Aeuopy Jo 950 [€30],

1Z]o 0 [

A EETA [} ¥Z8°L1 0 0 0 0 0 ¥Z8LT |07 Anadoss pue ASUOR JO 95[) STOSUR[[IOSI OGN0

61108701 $50°01 STL 0 ] 0 0 0 [543 61 sj[eAVY puE sjusy

S1]1i9°6E ZI9¢T 661°C1 £6£°1 90T 566 $2T1 Li8e 00S*y g1 159151U]

L1 L1 AJRdoly pre ASUOTA J0 95() - 1) HOLASS

91 {60sct 66T 01Z°€1 [0 0 0 0O 0ITEL |9l SIMEII PUE SISUIINY ~ f UOLIIG]

S1{85%°99¢ 0 851°99¢ 0 0 [} $5¥99¢ 0 5 SIXEY, A1 WYL [EI0,

+11854°99¢ 0 257°99¢ [ [} 0 857 99¢ 0 ¥l SIXB, UONA( [200°] GG

£1]0 0 0 Q0 0 0 [} 0 <l XBL, 20 / [F0H

zi{o 0 0 0 0 0o ] 0 zl XBJ, SWOP] S[IqOp

Ijo 0 0 0 [} 0O 0 0 i Xey, 198uy, Sunesy

0i]o 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 01 XE], 1oBep, [SWieg

5 |0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 | 309pon Tpss sadeqn) xey ssipouriy %ﬁw

g |o 0 0 0 0 0 ) g SIXE], SSToX JUstoeydsy el AT
SAXE]Y, A)17) IATI0)

L |¥#S0°EET PSO'EET ¥SO'EET L SINOIASY ALL

9 |S8FOpLL S8POVLT [i 0 856 70T T8O IEY $78°E30°T 19 xe], Aedolg [rioL,

s io 0 0 0 ] 0 0 < saxe], Auadol] jmanburacy

¥ |S8FOFLT SRYOPLT [i [i 8S6F0T T89°15¢ SPRES0'T ¥ soxe], Aedoig Malmy PN

£ |o 0 0 0 o 0 0 £ Ieax AT - 5oxRE, ALRdoLy PRIDATOIU[) 8897

[ EN S8 OvL’] 0 [} 8C6'70T 8915k SPEESOI [T Ap1adoad wo paraaf saxe]

1 1 SIXEL, -V ﬁoﬁuv@

0 {{q) pue W (&) (@) ysnomp n () spelorg [(p) doiatag| (3) onmadsy | () enmzady () T p—
(8) yo mmg) jeyol pusty | Arepandeag| (8} o wrg) ewswmmaos o) | jwousmiag|  pnde) JLEL reradg g1, eradg [E13T3) T

SISVH HSVI/AVVO-NON

1707 "0€ ANAS TFCANT A¥HA H0d STOEN0S HNIINYNI ¥EHIO ANV INNTATS

NOILdEIL 40 ALID
U ANNFATY



08{0 0 0 0 0 i 0 0 08 JErdsop]

6L|706°T19 T06'119 0 0 0 1 0 0 6L g

sL|Lv0 1T Ly01T 0 0 0o 9 ) 0 8L uodiry

LL]o 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 LL Suneg

oL L1v°88L°1 LIFS8LT o 0 [} 0 0 0 L sery

SL|ZEg'96Ey ze8'86sr |0 0 0 0 0 0 SL o3[

PLELTS 961 LTS96L [} 0 0 0 0 i Wi Tomag

€L 78T 199 787199 0 0 0 0 0 [} €L JojBA

L zL INATIG PIEE $I3,] A0f SISAEY))- J UONIIG

1£{806°F0L 0 $06°0L 0 0 908° 0 sz8'css 77221 1 V4 PPN 1

OL | pLO ST 0 FLO'SY 0 0 0 ) 951°06 316°F5 [OL SIIMISINGUNS PUE SjueLs) 620 [E10],

g9|o 0 0 69

890 0 0 89

19]5TE°L [} STEL 0 0 0 0 0 STEL |19 JISWSSDSSY [00Yog

99| zo¥'101 0 07101 [} 0 0 0 95106 orTIT |99 9IALG N/

910 0 0 1] 0 0 0 0 0 <9 SUONNQLOUOT) CIYSTAAY,

910 0 0 [} [} 0 0 0 0 $9 20IAIag ATRIqI]

£9|LvEoL 0 LFE9E [ 0O 0 [0 0 L¥E9E g9 SUCTNGIRUOY) ANy
FIURUIISINQWI PUE S)ULIL [BI0"]

09| £00°THS 0 LOOTH#S 0 o 908°s o 695°56¥ 7es6s |09 g [eer,

sslo 90 65

8510 0 85

Ls|o 0 L5

as|o [} 9¢

sslo 0 39

FS | £8£°TS [ £CETE 0 0 908°c 0 LOYEL OPETE {6 UNE[)y JUSUIIE[day] [RISnpU] 7p [BIISWILOS

£510 0 ] 0 0 0 0 0 £ SIURIE VEHD

zs|o [i} 0 0 0 0 0 ¥} s AUOMTY JHdO[3A(] OO BAMO]

1$10 0 ] 0 0 0 0 15 SSOMOSFY [RMIBN] JO Judunteda Bmo]

0s{ozLT 0 0zL'1 i 0 0 0 ozl |og uoleHodsuRL], JO Justedac] emo]

67| TL8'Y 0 TL8Y 0 0 o i T8tr  |ér BT 9EIS

8t 3F SJUIWISANG WL pue mwﬂ-whm Lata ] iafy]

Y| Zo0°78% 790°78% 79078 s SaXE], 95() prOY

£t £F SINUAAIY PABTS ALY

1 1¥ panuayuoey) - ﬁﬂnoia..u.»om..uaﬂ - {J HonRy

(1) {(q) pue (W (3) () y3noxp ® (2) seloag [(p) dadg| () onmassy | (q) enwaary | (v) woydyasaq was
(8) yo wmg) 1m0y, puessy | Lreperrdeag| (&) yo mng) [BjwomwIdALL [E10F, | JuomEMLIg Ende ILET( | eRadg JIL [erads 1B1UID) e

SISV HSVO/dVVO-NON

1202 0¢ AN QIANT AVEA MO STIUN0S DNIONYNIT YHHIO ANV 2{INIATE

NOLJIL 40 ALID
£d HONIAHH



0TI |ovz 156 0917959 980°68T 0 0 0 0 £00°LE £80°85T |0T1 SROAWRIAISIN [B)0]
611 10 ] 611
g1t o [} 311
LT |0 [i] L11
91T | #ET 91 FEIOL 0 [} 0 0 0 0 0 911 [°n] UONELAY
STL (#0178 FOT €L 0 [} 0 0 0 0 ¥ €11 JIATLAR S SUTPUEay]
¥I1 [ #1262 950°67 [ [} 0 0 0 8¢1 0 ¥11 SJUATSS G IESY]
€11 ]98E8¢ 250°C 89T°ES 0 ] ] 0 785°1Z 989°1¢ |11 STIOSUR[[3ISTA
ZI1 ] 196°655 YO6°655 0 [} 0 ¥ 0 0 0 Z11 SOEIRL) 991AIG B
I11 {891 0 301 i O 0 0 0 891 11l S3UT]
o1t |o 0 0 0 [} [} [\ 0 0 [ ASIPURYDISI puE Ausdold JO o[BS
601 [ L£6°T+1 $20TT TI6'611 0 [} O ¢ 0 TIG'GIT |601 SPUTay] XB [22]/59[eS pue susodac]
201 | 68€°C11 608 085111 0 0 [0 [V £97°¢ L1E£°901 [801 SuonNqLIUO;)
L01 L01 SROUE[IISIIA] - 5 TOPRG
0T fI9E ] 1+9°¢ 0 0 0 0 0 = Ei spmamIsAss Y [e103dg - f uonasg
POT [¥6L°6L8°8 66L°CIS8  [s66°15¢ 008°1 0 0 0 0 S61°9¢E |#01 AMNAIIG 0] SIIBY) [BIOL,
£01 [0 0 £01
Z01 | $PTFET FPTPET 0 0 0 0 0 0 Z01 "~ SbereD) [EJ0%)/00UEmsU] EeH 194
101 |89 0 $89 0 0 0 i $89 101 SRR [0MU0) BTy
001 | 986°ceT 0 986°SET 0 0 [ 0 986°¢ET 1001 SaTIRYD) [RIM)NY PUR “UOLEAIDTY “JIed
55 |0 0 0 0 [ D 0 0 56 “seBIBy) AIq]
26 |0SSZT 0 0S5°7T 008°1 0 fi ] 0sL’0T |86 SASIEy AJARTA))
6 |0 0 0 0 0 i i 0 L6 S3JEDG I[N
96 |0 0 0 0 4] 4] 0 0 96 £30] [BUIIIIST, PUR 130] LAY
g6 |0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 S6 SAEIRY)) eMauey Ueql) pue SUSnel
¥ |0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 ¥6 sogrey)) nedey 19eng YEMApIS
£6 |991%6L1 [0 991°6L1 0 0 0 0 S9L6L1 | €6 $REIE) 2OURMAUIY
76 |0 0 ] 0 0 0 0 0 T6 S3SIRL) ARG oIl
16 |0 4 0 0 0 0 0 4] 15 2IB]) IOUOSLI]
06 |0 4 4 0 0 0 0 4 06 £33 391AIDS 1[04
68 |0 0 ] 0 0 0 0 O 68 JWOL SUISIN
3R 51 ciiily]
L% |8vTe01 ST E01 i 0 0 0 0 i L8 IBM THI0IS
98 |0 ¢ [ 0 0 0 0 0 93 AUOYNY SUISnOH
$8 |6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 58 suctdaga],
¥ [0 0 0 ¢] 0 0 0 0 21 LUy
£8 [809°%1 [i] 209°61 0 0 0 0 80961 |£8 AL RIqeD)
8 (o 0 0 0 0 0 0 ] 78 HsURIL
I8 I8 - 2MAIIG PUE 590] X0f s93aEq) Ly W:M%_HWW
(1} () pue [€7] @) {3 ysnoay [61] (3) spoloag |(p} sd1ang| (o) nmoady | (q) snwsasy | (&) uonduasag ma
() Jo wng) [l puetr)| Arepouidory| (B) Jo wWNg) [EFUSUILIIADL) [EJOL JLELIE BER | Tende) 1931 Tenadsg 1L [e3dg (813U b (I &)

SISVA HEVI/dVVYD-NON

‘0 AN TIANT IVEA 04 SEOUN0S DNIDNYNIT dFHIO (INV ZANIATY

J0 ALD
Fd TINTATYE



9l

68E°TI86T

P61°59°0T

SET9ET'6

OLTTIT

{p€1 pue Z] souy o mng)

STETLYL  |SIL000°T {988°17¢ 8S6°TOLT  |SPITeSF¥|ogl §30.M0g SUTITENLT 0TIy PUE SINDIASY [EIO],
VET |61 0959 8TLEOT'S  [99L796E"] Li630i o 0E£9°091  {+09°L8 509°95E 96'Tr9 [ PET (%02 °L Al[ sous[eg punj Suyiraoy |
< PR Cpprt ‘ P < . mpat o {I<Y puE [T som] Jo wmng)
TET[S68°05T €L 99V 1S S1 | 6TH66LL g61'e STETLFE £80°0P8 | TRTHET 6FESEY 66118 [ TET sosuejeg SummSsg o] jdaoxy sonusATy _ﬁ%h
11 | $8€°66T 01 1¥§'6€T°9  [+8c90F ] LIFILE] yzeges o 05 668°€96°1 [ €1 §32.1M0§ SURUEIL] J3Y() [€I0L
0E1 (0 0 0c1
6710 0 671
8Z1|S1E601 0 STE60T [} 0 sigs0i [0 0 0 871 1 SIJSURI PUe SUBO LT, [RrIU]
LT | p60E1T'T £18°597 1ZT9P61 ] 0 600°61S 0 SOL°9TY 1 [LET SUEO] PUNTIAN] PUE UI SIOJSUBT) TR[NBay]
p
gT1o 0 0 0 9 0 0 0 92T | ws-ptoys 1otgo 10 supies, AomEdonte jo mﬁuuwmﬁ
ST |orL'oLeL 89+'396°s  [20€'800C 0 iyt o 0 I6TLES [STL|  rousopn ry, Sumpnpoxg) 1qop wwser-eo] mmww%m%m
FE1 {002 00T 0 0 0 4] it 0 G ¥E1 $27us 19588 Te1ded JO Spasdoly
€71 £71 S20.Mog SAPUEULE O - H TN
€, 4, &
121 0151562 STESIT6  |sRSseLe 61°€ 907 6sLUT  |T8TveT SYEYE T |O0EISET| 120 | rpsgreay ¢, %9 somn go s=m PleN NN
0 (D pue {3) (m {8) () u3noay (i3] (@) spalorg [{p) sorateg| (@) ommoasy [ () omwasy| (e N p——
Jo wng) yejoy puess | Lregauderd|(e) yo mng) Emomnisos ko) | weneming| penden) g rewadg JII [eadg [&I3Uas) DALRSq 1

SISVH HSVO/dVVD-NON

GE AN QIANT TVHA Y04 SEOEN0S DNIINVNET YTHLO ANV SNIATH

40 ALD
Sd ANNTFATH



0 |FET09EL #LO9EL 0 0 0 0 vzoocL [og TONERIINY PUE I 30T,

& |0 0 6%

g |0 [} 8t

w0 [0 [} 0 0 0 [} L UOHLS108Y pUe MU0 90
9 {0 0 [} 0 0 0 0 aF WILONPITY P BULEN "007 131137 AT
¢b  [oiree 0il &g [ 0 0 0 01T¢s  fs¥ RIBRWRD
v [Tk £7E £5¥ 0 [} ¢ [ £TETEY [tF TOOEII0Y
£ [sis'or SLE O 0 ¢ [} 0 TN SIeg
[ 0 0 0 0 0 0 [44 TR, "PUeE “WISTIA
I |910°01C 91001T 0 0 0 0 910°01Z | 1F S90IAISG ATRIGTT
o o WOYEALSY PIE 2RI - ( UONIE
66 {0 0 0 0 0 0 6¢ S9INAIRS [BI0S PUE REH [B10L

8¢ {0 0 3¢

£ [o 0 LE

9 |0 0 0 0 0 ) 0 9¢ SI0IAIRG [RID0S PR MEAH JRG
se |o 0 0 0 0 [0 0 53 P[ESH [BJUSJ ALURTIIO],
ve |o 0 0 0 0 [0 0 3 OXNI0) OJMDSOIA] PUE "I 1018
€ [o 0 0 0 0 ¢ 0 3 SUOReSdSU] pue TONE[HRa Yy PEaH
€ |0 0 0 0 0 0 ] %3 SISO BTBAL] OF 5j08TIAE]
£ Jo [} 0 0 0 0 0 1€ TRIASOH A0
L [} 0 0 0 0 i 0€ SOUBISISSY AMBI[M,
62 6T SMATRS [FROS PUE B - ) Woroag
87 | ££056L EE0S6L [ 0 0 LI9°L5E SIv'ier [8C ST Jqu [EJO],
ARG 0 LT

9z | 16b€61 16V €61 [} [ [} 16¥°¢61 | 9T TOHRHSIIWPY SHIOM TG0
Eid 0 0 §C SHIOM, 2Tl B0y
¥Z |0 0 i [ [ 0 ¥T (2SIoIo U 106 J7) 99EqIeL)
A EEET 9551 0 ¢ ¢ 9yl | €T (esdIaus we 10U J1} odimy
T JLELYT L§0HT 0 ¢ ¢ LELFL 0 [£4 Fuued) 1P20g
12 |0 0 0 0 0 0 1z SULRIUIE U AT
0z [0S£]L G5E 8L 0 0 0 05E]L 0 0Z BACHIY Moug
61 [8IFS 8TH S 0 0 0 8TV'S 0 61 Rapes 1000y STFeIL
gl {0 0 0 0 0 ] 81 SURSTT 921y
L 0 0 0 0 0 Ll 1291S-T0 PUE DRJ SUDHE]
91 | [SS'88F 155 88 0 0 0 780657 69V 6TC |91 S[BASPIS “SOBPII SPEOY
134 9] S0 AN - F WONIIG
P S9ETT99T S9ETT99'T 0 0 0 SOET99°T | #I A3Eg DI [EI0L

£ |0 0 €l

T |o 0 zl

11 Jo 0 [i] 0 0 ) 0 It AJEES OTa] BIRO
ot |o 0 [} 0 0 ¢ 0 [ 100007} [PUITy
6 0 [i] 0 0 0 ¢ 0 6 S30IAIRG SATITI0L] SNCSTRROIS AL
g 0 0 0 0 0 [ ] ] STOROIASH] FUIpTMg
L 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 L 2DTRT Iy
9 6F6S89 &F6 589 0 0 0 0 676589 |9 JUSWHEASCT AIT]
S { o 0 0 0 0 0 < J0DGOS Poa|L
¥ LO6STE LOBSTE 0 0 ] 0 LO6STE ¥ SISV ASUSSToUrg
3 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 £ [N
[4 6087659 60£°659 0 0 0 0 605°659 {T TONUSARLY SWLL)/Juaun2aac] 2910
! . 1 A3apeg dngry - v wonsag

(@ (3} o0 W (8) ((3) usnory ® @) solorg | (p) aoarag | )amwaay | (Qonwasay | (B [ wondLos T woN
Jo wmg) a0y, puersy | Arejoudorg [ (¥) spos jo wRG) [ENRWWRACY [EI0] [ImeusmIsy rendey R [eradg ATL epadyg 13U =

SISVEH HSV /¥ VO-NON

T20¢ 0¢ AN THANT IVEA TVISTL 04 SES11 ONIDNVNI FAHLLO ANV STENLIANALKE

NOLJIL 10 ALID
9d STINLIINIIXH



IO, A1anoe $reiSord Jueido[aAs(] SIIEOUCST PUR AJIUNTITIo.) 1) UM PUrL] d0usady [210adg 411 3 JO 10 papuadxa o syeqey J1L

s <8 (£8 ‘FL *0L ‘65 “0€ *6€ “8T “¥1 o[ Jo mug)

¥2  |6S6°CESY GS6°EESY 0 1L8°9T1 At EAS LEFISH $87°960°C [ 78 SAUMIPUAAXY SIVPIALIY [EJUIWUIA05) [E)0),

£8 | 128011 1L8911 [} 148911 0 i 0 £ spaalozg [ende)) oL

I 0 0 0 0 0 0 Z8 s102foxg (ende) JL1 1EI0MNG

ig [0 0 18

08 {0 0 ¢ 0 0 0 0 03

6L 6L Ayiadg - spsafory myrde) A11

2L {EL89IL 1LE9TT 0 [L8°9L1 i 0 0 87 53331014 [eyide) JBmBIY [0 RS

L o 0 LL

9L |iigtonr 1L8°911 0 [£8911 i [i fi 97 spuatmaaoxdu] ong

SL 73 Agraadg - sppelong rende) senssy - g nonydeg

¥ |1z6TI8 126T18 0 0 1767718 [0 9 0 $L IDNAIIS 1G] TBIOL,

st o 0 £L

w10 0 73

1L [1z6T1% 126218 [i 0 126°T18 0 [i 0 1L BNUAIG MA( - £} BORIIG

0L |¥pII°g8T 11881 fi 0 0 0Z8¥F PSTEPT |00 JUITMIIACY) [EIFUIL) [EI0],

& o 0 69

g2 |0 0 g9

L9 |oz8v 0TS Y 0 0 0 078 Y L9 JUSUMLAA0L) [RIIUSD) IO

99 |0 0 0 0 [i [i 0 99 Amqer 1101,

$9  |oLsL QLS"L 0 0 0 i 0LE"L $9 APy [e19USD PUB [[BH A1)

¥ |0 i) 0 0 0 0 [} 9 Adicyy A1) PUB 59214198 [E5T

£ |0 )] 0 0 0 [0 0 £9 SUCTOSTH

79 [L0s0T1 L0570T1 0 0 0 G L050T1 |29 UOTELSIULDY [BIOURULY "TOMSRAI], HI9[)

19 [L1T7%1 L1TSI [} 0 0 0 Lieel 1o JoFEIeN AL P [[AUNGT) J0AB

09 09 FUITIWIDACL) [EIIMIE) - J TONYIIG

65 |159%cT 1£9°62T o 0 0 SYT98 00067 93€'811 |65 —— b_..hwu.ﬂ.w_w%.m

g8s |o [i ¢

L& |srTioc SYT9S i ] 0 SHT'9S 0 0 Ls So1eqay JI1

95 [ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 [ JUSWAO[2AIP 2TOUOID PUB A UNTIEOD ALY

ss o 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 55 SUUOZ pue Suttuely

s 4] 0 4] 0 0 0 0 0 S eMoUR] UBGIM PUR SUISHOT]

€5 [98¢79T 98€°291 0 0 0 1] 000°6¥ 98¢°g1T  [£S TUSMAO[GASD JTUOUGIT

5 40 0 0 0 G G 0 0 (43 UOIBOIJINREIq ANUNTOUIO )

Is s Juandofasa(y
MWIOUOIY pue HENMUNEO) - 7 TOHIIG

1 Enox E) alol, AMATY 3) IMUIAY ANUIAY v
T .Emmvv A_wao.m.ow..uh.ﬁ PEMM.WEA *§[03 J0 mw_mﬁ%ﬁwwmnuﬂuunww es07, Eeamwﬁum ‘ V_NNM.W.U 4@ 199G s ﬁ_.wbunm mmw.m Evﬁ_uonm b _a..w.waw sur] nopdrssp Wy

SISVE HSV./dVYVO-NON

PRILUO]) - G AN QEAN YVAA TVISLI 40 SIS0 ONIDONVNL ¥IHLO ANV STINLIANIIXT

40 ALID
Ld STANLIANTIXHE



671 [ZS0TI6FT 750779611 621 SpLagay 3d4] ssoursng {eioL

371 [£96201 £956°T01 ]ZI SouRInSU] YifedH A8d
LTI TEr'ees TEPEEL LT1 agereD) [eNua)) $IVLALRS LIWDPY
971 9z1 Afaadg - spmJ S01AT98 [y
¢ZI |0 0 5Tl SOIAIAG 93T
Al 0 ¥El Aepng pande)

£Z1 |0 1 £l uonessd() UL - adAL ssaursng R0
<41 1 (44} A0TATRG 1931
1210 0 121 Aeping Tede)

0Z1 [R058S 80586 0Z1 UOREISA() JUA LM} - TalEp, THI0NS
oIl [D O 611 321AI3E 1921
2IL_|0 0 811 Aepng [eide)
LT[0 0 L1l TOTEIA() BN} - A0ty SuIsnof]
911 |0 0 911 Aspng miden

ST [© 0 531 uonead( WM - W] Bsuoydsja], ‘AL [qe))
¥IT_{0 0 ¥l 90118 199(T

£11_ [0 0 crr fzprQ Enda)

(4980 1Y) 0 (41 uoneradQ Jusimy) - USRI
1 |o [ 111 IIAIRG 1GHT

oLl |0 G [1]41 Ae[ng TEsIde)

601 |0 ¢ 601 uoneIl() 1usmy) - [edsory
80T [0 Y 801 221AI9G 199

LOT |& ¢ o0 ABQINQ rende))

901 [SIL/6F STLL6Y 901 uonerdo JuaImy) - 338qIeny/|[LIpue
SOT {0 0 01 BIATAS 1G8(]

0T [S19°61 S19%81 #0T Zepng) rendesy

€01 |99L%cs 99L°5S 0T u0TjeId() JueLm,) - Hodiny
610 0 (4! 90LAIOS 1G2(T

161 10 0 101 Aepng rende)

001 |0 0 00T UeNBIG)) JUILMY) - SUnEed
66 10 0 66 ADIATIG 109(F

8 J0 0 86 Aeqng Tende

L6 1¥66°L¥TT F66°LVTT L6 UoEISd() JUSLIDY) - ALY Se0)
96 |SPFecy ShFEEy 96 201AT3G 393(]

$6 | SRLYSS S8LPSS =3 Aepng ende))

76 |SP9690°C £¥9690°E 6 uoiRIad() TUSIM.} - o109eTg
£6  |79T €9 70T E9E <6 DNAIG 193(]

6 | EIT109° gIT 109 6 Ae[ng Endey

16 |8T8°LOL §73°LOL 3 TolRIad()y JIaimy) - [esodsy] S5EMAg PUE 1AM
096 |0 Q 06 A0TATAG 193]

88 j0 0 68 Aening Tende))

28 [c8679I¢ £86°91¢C 2% GOHEIRd() TUALA) - Jo1BAY
18 L8 $ayIANoY AdAY ssoursug - T nouavg

L 03 Jo EEIL E E) a3fox ALY ) INTIAY, INTEIAY
ury E.m.,wv mmwwa.“. w:.«wl.mv BCSMWQE 5103 Jo %—W%WMEHH%WO ey Eenmwﬁum ¢ WMME_WU 4 Q&Smﬁ S Mwwuanw _mHM Evi_uu.—m i _Em.ﬂvaw oy uondiissp wapy

SISVE HEV./dVYO-NON

PRIURUOY) — "0E ANAL JRANH ¥YHA TYISLT Y01 SASN ONIINY NI ¥IHLO ANV STENIIANIDE

40 ALID
8d SHANIIANAJXHA



gb1 | 68E°118°6T P61 55907 |S61°951°6 QLTTIT CTCTLFT  [E1L°000°T [988'Tee §56°16L°T A rradbdl (LPT PUE 9¢T Soun] 3o wng) spuamzmbay [BIn],
LBl |696°T66°L TELL58F  [8eTsere OLT'ZIT TSFYSET | 0r9' 181 |9Teest S10°28S SES'SLL |Li¥lL Q¢ unp asue[ey pung SwWpuy [GJ0]
vl |1€07258% 16L°L58 9F1 Atgyaadorg
SPT |8ETCEIS gETSEIe OLTZIL TeFPeE T |or9 181 |ozgioc $10°TSS $€9°8LL [S¥l [EIIIDEILIDAGE) (IO,
A AT 7oL 1L 0 0 S5 11 |0 6LT9L5- 101918 [ ¥¥] PAUBISSLI)
£Fl | L8O°EET L80°E61 0 [i i i 0 LR0°E61 | EFD PIUBISSY
vl |0 0 0 0 0 [} 0 [} (4! J )
v |€88°E16C £88°C16°T 0L1°TI TSHPSE T |welesl  |9zeect 6T ETIT Lrre9 |11 PARLYSFY
orl | 000°001 000°001 0007001 0 0 0 0 0 orl siqepuadsuoy
@mﬁ 6€1 umwﬂﬁoahubo.mv
3¢€1 g€l . 1 Qg SER( J0OR[RY pUNY BEpRY
LET LEl
oc1 |ozrarsie £9VL6LSE |L56°0T0% 0 SOl |eL0'618  [09s7s91 66T |OISRLIE[OET | qasy Supwemy :.hwmw_w«qwummmwwmmmm __.M_m
S€1 | 60FZTET 115°6£8 8669871 0 ) 7619 CI£601 S90S §8L STOERS [ cgT $25() SUdURUL] Y1) [FI0]
AL 0 PEl
€E1 |S1E601 0 STE60T ] 0 0 C1E601 0 0 331 NO S13JSULT) PUR SIIRWARASI/SULO] 11, FEULORI]
TEE {P60CITT 11#°CE8 £89°LLET [i] 0 519 905°88L STOERS |EEl MO SIFsURS EMIsy
1l 321 SIISURL], SUIPN[IA] SIS} SUDTEAT] JIUR() - [ =c_uwnﬂm
0ET 110" 96%°61 TSOTO6FT | 666°CES 0 18911 126°TI8  |SPT9S LEFISE S8F°960°¢ | 0EL PUE pg sy jo mmg) samppusdxy Eem_m%
1 103 Jo Snoayy (¢ ) s3oafou, L2 3) IN0IAD IMN2AY E
sury E—va mﬁwc.w. E._«wuw rﬂmwno..m $103 Jo wm@whnaﬁhuwum:ww ®i0%, Eo:mwﬂ.im ¢ Uﬁwu_mn.u d uwa__.whnwm A—.Wmaunm EWH @ ey U _Eﬁow«mv g uondudssp wa]

SISVE HSVO/dVVD-NON

PRIIEUCT == 170T "0¢ HNIL THINT AVAA TVISIL 404 SESI ONIDNVNLE YIHLO ANV STIOLKINIIXT
NOLJLL A0 ALID

6d STINLIANTINE



210N PpEYS ST Ul STUNOWR AU} §}Td O UNM[00 “sotefeq pury Smpny (14 SputLy [V 1934s 211 U0 SIUNOLTE PIUILMS

Bam

3A0qe 3 V0T QINOHS 24048 TEIOL 311 Ut Junour: &1 “SISVE HEVD JYVO-NON B U0 128pnq no4
6ZETIRL 0

696°T66°L

0

OF9°181

() Tesox, ®

spuny 120 [V

(3}

SPURJ JUITWIINILMOISTI,]

@

SpUny NONINISUG) PUog

{e) spunj

159091 U] PUE PUOY

junomy

B3I JO aN[24 2PNOXT SSTLMOIS IO [[B PUR ‘SANLININS MUSMUIIACS [BI0] PUR 1B} “SIMEMDS A0uaSe [e1ape,]
“SINLND2S [RI9p2] “SISodap SSULARS PUE SUN0 “SWH ‘8,1 “PURY UOC LS P[] - SJUSUOSIAUT PUR Yse))

josse yo adAf

‘Aredord

1202 “0€ ENL 40 §Y S1HS5V INFWLSTANI ANV HSVD TIA Hed

SETI6T0TOL

§=50X

Lrzzsc0'0z

RO

610T ‘1 Alenue[ - uODEN[RA [BHOY
SNOLLYOI TE0 TV ¥ENED Y04 NOLLVLIAIT LEdd

IA VB

¥T0T 08 AN 3¢ $& SUpueIsingG

0Z0Z T A[nf yo se Snpumspug

JNOWY 33 WIL-H0NS °g

9ET6IT

681786579 |000°610°C |0

000°565 P

000°Z8E"1

897896 L

12L€95°9

T} -3007T [B)0],

O

0

80] monosy

Izevyee |0 0

0

1TLPET

ERMIIIONS

0

0

wodny

0

0

Sunjmg

12516

0

000°S65 Y

000°STL

000000

Q00°0IEE

0D

T09'%s

89F°E0E9

0

Q00001

89¥'896°S

Q00°SEY

SNoaURI[osIy / Sesodmd 19710

snuaAdy JIL

snusay a5eSio

SNUSAY [BLOSNpU]

sngg-yIsuesy

(ol o f-u Lol Lon] L L)

[ =g fon]l fuee) o)

Armug sep

STF IS

000°STHT

00G0RE

000°508°T

Arm 910231

§99°¢1

000¥5S

000481

000°T8L

AL T3SS

¢

¢ 0 0

0

0

DO [2 D] |D(O

0

=it || o]l

AL IRTEA

1vax SIq pred 1sa13ym]

R_NO anmIAIY

anmaAng J11

TorESqQ) (e

PRIy

pamss]

0T0Z ‘1 XINC Supuelsing :qaq

i

asodang

1Z0Z *0€ ANDC Surpus)sing g2

Jeax B3y 9T SEm 1G]

PAINSY PUe ‘panss] “SEPIASING 1951 A HEd

W] UL -SU0T Y
SPISYNS JISTRIT,

T68°T1TT

D& 59564 PUE SILIVIES [RIOL

Junomy

VA STOVM ANV SHRIVTVS YOJ S8LE JImowy FILT NI SEVTION AVIVS THLINT 0L CTINOdTd UV NOA

sosford uononnsuos o) pagng ssaforduws
pue pammo An Atk Jo sasiojdms o) pred safem puk $aTIR[ES OS[E SpNjIN] 19 “WSwWa521 ‘KLR0ss [E100S JO SUOONPIP 21073 JUSWUIRA0S MOA JO $3340]

da

diymmin Jo sofem pue SILIEES 52 [[9M 5B Juaulaaog mok Aq paresado
a T[e 01 pred safesm pue S3LIE(ES (2101 91 219 Loday sSUERS 2 saSem,

AT 1]

1970 [TV

UonEjEy

oZrIamag

uonanoxd aaog

SOLIRIGH

SSIPISQIS HSUBL],

SABMUSILY

19400 [V

WesH

SABMISIH

el 03 pred Junowry

(=0 =0 el e =l el =l el =

UORIZIIND

asodng

SIURTILIIA0S [€30] 19910 03 pred Janowry

asodung

“JUNOwre I3y Tf Hed ul seanyrpusdys ssauy spnyau siseq SUFRYS 1500 10 JUIHINSMAISI B U0 SJUSTIIISA0E [200] IS0 0] 10 JYEL§ LR 01 2PEW semIpuadxs mojaq 11odar aseal] sarmipuadyy EIMSUALOAOSIaN [T 1ed

01d YHHIOD



SHAVINAY
SHIEAY 79 SION



RESOLUTION NO. 112221B

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING APPROVAL OF A COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT
BLOCK GRANT (CDBG) PROGRAM CONTRACT (21-HSG-017 for the exterior rehab of
owner-occupied housing,) A GRANT ADMINISTRATION SERVICES AGREEMENT, AND A
TECHNICAL SERVICES AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, the lowa Economic Development Authority (IEDA) administers the State of
Towa’s Housing Sustainability CDBG Program and has presented the City with a grant
agreement for $227,394 for the exterior rehabilitation of six owner-occupied homes; and

WHEREAS, the City of Tipton used IEDA’s selection process to designate Simmering-
Cory for the purposes of grant administration services and technical services.

NOW, THEREFORE, Be It Resolved, the City Council of the City of Tipton does hereby
authorize the Mayor (and City Clerk when needed) to execute the following:

1.) The CDBG Program Contract (21-HSG-017.)

2.} The Grant Administration Services Agreement with Simmering-Cory Related to the
Housing Sustainability CDBG Award.

3.) The Technical Services Agreement with Simmering-Cory Related to the Housing
Sustainability CDBG Award.

4.) Any related documents that are consistent with the content of the City’s grant application
and this Resolution when such documents are not required to be approved by a separate or
additional Council resolution or Council motion.

PASSED AND APPROVED this 22™ day of November 2021,

Bryan Carney, Mayor

ATTEST:

Amy Lenz, City Clerk



CERTIFICATION

I, Amy Lenz, City Clerk, do hereby certify the above is a true and correct copy of Resolution
No. 112221B which was passed by the Tipton City Council this 22° day of November 2021.

Amy Lenz, City Clerk



1863 Ball Avenue, Sute 200 | Des Moines, lowa 503156 USA | Phons: 513.348.6200

IOWA ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY I

iowaeda.com
November 08, 2021

Honorable Bryan Carney
City of Tipton

407 Lynn Street

Tipton, lowa 52772

SUBJECT: 2021 CDBG Housing Sustainability Award (21-HSG-017)

Dear Mayor Carney:

| am pleased to inform you the lowa Economic Development Authority (IEDA) has awarded the City of
Tipton a Community Development Block Grant (CDBG) in an amount not to exceed $227,394.

Your contract with respect to this award (the "Contract") will have a start date of November 5, 2021
pending successful contract negotiation and complete execution. Enclosed is the Contract between the
City of Tipton and IEDA. Please review the document thoroughly. Once signed, please return the original
signed copy to Hayley Crozier at IEDA. Upon receipt of your signed contract, we will execute and upload
a copy to lowaGrants.gov for your records.

No HUD Funds or non-HUD funds may be committed to the project until the applicant has secured
environmental approval from the State, as provided in HUD regulation 24 CFR Part 58. In addition,
pending environmental approval and pursuant to 24 CFR Part 58.22(a), no grant recipient or
participant in the development process, including contractors or sub-contractors, may undertake
an activity that may limit the choice of reasonable alternatives. Such choice limiting actions
include real property acquisition, conducting a competitive sealed bid process for the project,
signing a construction contract, leasing, rehabilitation, repair, demolition, conversion, and
construction.

IF ANY CONDITIONS CONTAINED IN THIS LETTER ARE NOT SATISFIED IN THE SOLE
DISCRETION OF IEDA, OR THE CONTRACT IS NOT FULLY EXECUTED BY January 19, 2022, THIS
AWARD OF FUNDS SHALL BE RESCINDED, AND NO REIMBURSEMENT IS AVAILABLE FOR ANY
COSTS INCURRED BY THE CONTRACT RECIPIENT WITH RESPECT TO THIS AWARD.

If you have any questions, please contact your project manager, Joyce Brown, at 515.348.6209 or by
e-mail at Joyce.Brown@lowaEDA.com.

IEDA looks forward to working with the City of Tipton on its CDBG Housing Sustainability project once all
conditions to the award have been met and the contract is fully executed.

Sincerely,

Deborah V. Durham
Director

cc:  Justin Yarosevich, Simmering-Cory Inc
Representative Bobby Kaufmann, House District 73
Senator Zack Wahls, Senate District 37

File: lowaGrants.gov

oo T roseter Taka \/f vk s
itive Director Debi V. Durhan

fevyorrer Wrn Dourede Covorre i GGreao
Governor Kim Reyncids | Lt Govemer Adam Gregg



IOWA ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DIVISION

FEDERAL GRANT SUBRECIPIENT AWARD SUMMARY

PROJ MATION
PROJECT TITLE: Tipton (CDBG Housing Sustainability)

TOTAL FEDERAL FUNDS AWARD TO RECIPIENT: $227,394
GRANT AWARD PERIOD: November 5, 2021 to October 31, 2032
FEDERAL AWARD PROJECT DESCRIFPTION: CDBG Housing Sustainability Project

SUBRECIPIENT INFORMATION
AGENCY NAME: City of Tipton
ADDRESS: 407 Lynn Street, Tipton, 52772
DUNS # (UNIQUE ENTITY IDENTIFIER). 051100113
SUBRECIPIENT'S INDIRECT COST RATE: N/A

FEDE FUNDS INFORMATION
FEDERAL FUNDING ENTITY: U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development
FEDERAL PROGRAM NAME: Community Development Block Grant
FEDERAL AWARD NUMBER: B-21-DC-18-0001
FEDERAL AWARD DATE: 08/17/2021
CATALOGUE OF FEDERAL DOMESTIC ASSISTANCE: 14.228
TOTAL FEDERAL AWARD AMOUNT: $25,330,919
AWARD FOR RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT: NO

IOWA ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DIVISION INFORMATION
CONTACT PERSON: Brian Sullivan
E-MAIL ADDRESS: brian.sullivan@lowafinance.com
TELEPHONE NUMBER: (515) 452-0430

This information is provided as a requirement of 2 CFR 200.331 Requirements for pass-through entities.
All requirements Imposed by the Federal entity and passed on to IEDA. In turn IEDA passes on to the
sUbreciplent all requirements imposed by the Federal entity and that the Federal award is used In
accordance with Federal statutes, regulations and the terms and conditions of the Federal award.



1963 Bell Avenue, Suite 200 | Des Moines, lowa 50315 USA | Phone: 515.348.6200

IOWA ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY I

iowasda.com

REQUIRED ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL REVIEW REQUIREMENTS

By signing below, | hereby acknowledge that | accept and understand that no construction or other choice
limiting actions may be commenced in relation to any portion or aspect of this project, regardless of the
funding source, prior to the grant recipient, (city or county) receiving a formal Release of Funds letter from
the offices of the lowa Economic Development Authority (IEDA).

Choice limiting actions include not only actual traditional construction activities but also the purchase or
lease of land or structures, bid letting (any advertisement of bids), signing construction contracts of any
kind, rehabilitation, repair, remodeling, demoalition, conversion, and any phase of construction activity
whatsoever.

Release of Funds letters will be issued only upon proper completion and submittal of the appropriate level
of Environmental Review Record (ERR) for the project to IEDA through the iowagrants.gov system.

I understand that violation of this federal rule by taking any prohibited action as outlined above prior to the
receipt of a Release of Funds letter from IEDA is likely to result in the forfeiture of CDBG grant monies

awarded.

Signed: Date:
Mayor or County Chairperson

Print Name:

Signed: Date:
Grant Administrator

Print Name:

Signed: Date:
Subrecipient Entity (if applicable)

Print Name:

We strongly suggest that you please share this form with any engineers or architects involved in
the project.

Note:  Following execution and dating this form must be uploaded into the “Requirad Uploads”
companent for your respective grant project in the iowagrants.gov system. Nao claim for grant funds will
be processed until this task is completed.

Executive Lirector Deki Y, Durham

Governcr Kim Reynalds Lt Governor Adam






[OWA ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANT (CDBG) PROGRAM
CONTRACT

RECIPIENT: ~ Tipton
CONTRACT NUMBER: 21-HSG-017
EFFECTIVE DATE: November 5, 2021
AWARD AMOUNT: $227,394

END DATE: October 31, 2032

THIS COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANT PROGRAM ("CDBG") CONTRACT is made by and batwsen
the IOWA ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY, 1963 Bell Ave, Suite 200, Des Moinas, lowa 50315 ("Authority") and
"Recipient", effective as of the date stated above.

WHEREAS, the Authority is designated to receive, administer, and disburse CDBG funds; and

WHEREAS, the Authority desires to disburse grant funds to the Recipient for eligible purposes primarily benefiting
low and mederate income parsons, eliminating slums and blight, or mesting community development needs having particular

urgency; and

WHEREAS, the Recipient submitted an Application for funding to the Authority and the Authority has approved the
Application; and

WHEREAS, in approving the Applica'tian the Authority has relied upen the Recipient's representations of proposed
Project activities, management and financial condition of the Recipient, investment of cther Project funds, and other material

information contained therein; and

WHEREAS, the Recipient has certified to the Authority that the primary purpese for obtaining CDBG funds is to
primarily benefit low and moderate income persens, eliminate slums and blight, or meet community development needs having

a particular urgency;

NOW, THEREFORE, the Recipient accepts this grant upon the terms and conditions sat forth in this Contract. In
consideration of the mutual promises contained in this Contract and other good and valuable consideration, it is agreed as

follows:
RTICLE 1
D NS
As used in this Contract, the following terms shall apply:
1.1 ACT. Actmeans Title | of the Housing and Community Development Act of 1974 as amended {42 U.5.C. 5301 et
seq.).
1.2 ACTIVITY, "Activity" means the description of eligible work, services, and other accomplishments, as authorized by

Section 105 of the "Act” and as further defined in 24 CFR 570.482, as revisad April 1, 1997, Activities are found in the line
items in the Recipient's "Budget Activity” In lowaGrants.gov account and have specific performance targets.

1.3 ADMINISTRATIVE CODE. "Administrative Code” means 261 lowa Administrative Code, Chapter 23 and 25. lowa
Administrative Code is the composite of all rules adopted and administered by the executive branch to implement state law

and policy.

1.4 ALLOWABLE COSTS. "Allowable Costs" are those costs which are identified in the "Budget Activity", Application,
and consistent with Federal regulations and guidelines applicable to the CDBG program.

1.5 APPLICATION. "Application” is the Application the Recipient submitted in lowaGrants,gov.
1.8 BUDGET. "Budget" means the "Budget Activity" as found in tha Recipient's lowaGranis.gov account.

1.7 COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANT PRO M {CDBG). "Community Davelopment Block Grant
Program" means the grant program authorized by Title | of the Housing and Community Developmant Act of 1974, as
amended,

1.8 CONTRACT. "Contract' means this Confract and all of the notes, leases, assignments, mortgages, and similar

Prepared by: Joyce Brown



Contract Number: 21-HSG-017
Page 2 of14

documents referred to in the Contract and all other instruments or documents executed by the Recipient or otherwise required
in connection with the Contract, including the CDBG grant Application together with any related submittal decuments.

1.9 END DATE. "End Date" msans the date the Contract ceases to bz in force and effect. The Contract expires upon
the occurrence of one of the following: a} the Recipient fulfills the conditions and Project activitias agreed to herein as of the
end date stated above; or b) the Contract is terminated by the Authority due to any dsfault under Arficle 9.1; or c) the Confract
is terminated in accordance with provisions set forth in Sections 8 and 9 of the General Provisions, Attachmant A of this

Contract.
1.10 GRANT. "Grant" means the award of CDBG funds to the Recipient for Project activities.
1.11 HUD, "HUD" means the U.S. Depariment of Housing and Urban Development.

1.12 IOWAG "lowa Grants.gov" means lowsa’s Funding Opportunity Search and Grant Management
Systam. This system allows you to electronically apply for and manage grants recaived by the state of lowa. Persons
accessing the system for this purpose are required to register online at www.lowaGrants.gov.

1.13 LOW- AND MODERATE-INCOME FAMILIES. "Low- and Moderate-Income Families” means those families earning
no more than 80 percent of the higher of the median family income of the county or the statewide nonmetropolitan area as
determined by the latest U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Davelopment, Secticn 8 income guidelines. Unrelated
individuals living together shall be considered as one-person families for this purpose.

1.14 LOVY- AND MODERATE-INCOME PERSONS. "Low and Moderate Income Person" means a member of a low- and
moderate-income family as defined above.

1.15 PRQJECT. "Project" means the totality of "Activity", to be performed by the Recipient as describad in the
application the Recipient submitted in lowaGrants.gov and approved by the Authority.

1.16 RECIPIENT. "Rscipient” means the entity identified above that has been selected to receive Program funds to
undeitake the funded Project and agrees to comply with all applicable CDBG requirements, including those found in Title | of
the Housing and Community Development Act of 1974 (42 USC 5302 et seq.}, the CDBG program regulations at 24 CFR part
570, and any other HUD funded program as applicable. For purposes of this agreement the "Recipient” shall also be
considared to maet the definition and qualifications as a " Subrecipient" as defined in 2 CFR 200.83 and 2 CFR 200.330 and
agrees to receive this " Subaward” as defined in 2 CFR 200.92.

ARTICLE 2

FUNDING

2.1 FUNDING SOURCE, The source of funding for the Grant is a Federal appropriation for the Community
Development Block Grant (CDBG) Program,

22 RECEIPT OF FUNDS. All payments under this Contract are subject to receipt by the Autharity of sufficient Federal
funds far the CDBG program. Any termination, reduction or delay of CDBG funds to the Authority shall, at the option of the
Autharlty, result in the fermination, reduction or delay of CDBG funds to the Recipient.

2.3 PRIOR COSTS, if any Recipient has received written approval from the Autherity to incur certain costs prior to the
Effective Date of this Contract, then said wtitten approval and the terms and cenditions therein are incorporated hersin and
made a part of this Contract by this reference as if fully set forth. Any such costs incurred prior to the Effective Date of this
Contract are subject to the Special Conditions and General Conditions of this Contract.

24 DISBURSEMENT OF LESS THAN THE TOTAL AWARD AMOUNT. If the total award amount has not been
raquested by the Recipient within sixty (80} days after the End Date, then the Authority shall be under no obligation for further

disbursement. The Authority may allow access to funds after this time for allowable costs associated with the conduct of the
audits required in Article 2.0 of the General Provisions, Attachment A to this Contract.

Prepared by: Joyce Brown



Contract Number: 21-HSG-017

Page 3 of 14
ARTICLE 3
TERMS OF T
3.1 TIME OF PERFORMANCE. The services of the Recipiant are to commence as of tha Effective Date and shall be

undertaken in such a manner as to assure their expeditious completion. All of the services required hereunder shall be
completed on or before the End Date.

3.2 MAXIMUM PAYMENTS, It is expressly understood and agreed that the maximum amounts to be paid to the
Recipient by the Authority for any item of work or service shall conform to the "Budget Activity" as found in the Recipient's
lowaGrants.gov account. Itis further understood and agreed that the total of all payments to the Recipient by the Authority for
all work and services required under this Contract shall not excesd the Award Amount unless modified by written amendment
of this Contract as provided for in Section 1.0 of the General Provisions, Attachment A,

3.3 LOCAL EFFORT REQUIREMENT. The Recipient agrees to provide local contribution to the Project as defined in
tha "Local” column of the "Budget Activity".

3.4 ADMINISTRATION, This Confraci shall be administered in accordance with "Administrative Code" and all
applicable State and Federal laws and regulations, including the lowa CDBG Management Guide and the required slements of
the Authority's model of the Owner-Occupied Rehabilitation Administrative Plan (as applicable), which have been provided by

the Authority o the Recipient.

ARTICLE 4
RMANC GET ACHIEV
4.1 PERFORMANCE TARGETS. By the End Date, the Recipient shall have accompiishad the activities and

performance targets as described in the "Budget Activity”, and as further elaborated in the Application, as approved by the
Authority.

4.2 DETERMINATION OF CONTRACT PERFORMAMCE. The Autharity has the final authority to assess whether the

Recipient has met their performance targets by the End Date. The Autherity shall determine completion according to the
perfarmance fargets set forth in the "Budget Activity". The Authority reserves the right to manitor and measure at any time
during and after the Contract term the achieverment of the performancs targets.

ARTICLE &
USE OF FUND
51 GENERAL. The Recipient shall perform in a satisfactory and proper manner, as determined by the Authority, the

work activities and services as written and described in the approved grant proposal (Application) as summarized in the
Recipient's approved Community Development Block Grant "Budget Activity",

52 PROGRAM INCOME. Procseds generated from the use of CDBG funds are considered program income when the
total amount received by the Recipient in a fiscal year exceeds $35,000, at which time the entire $35,000 and excess are
considered pregram income, Prior to the End Date, all program income shall be expended prior to requesting additional
CDBG funds. Program income raceived by the Recipient after the End Date shall be returned to the Authority unless the
Reciplent has submitted, and the Authority has approved, a re-use plan, If applicable, any CDBG proceeds derived from an
approved Revolving Loan Fund are considered program incoma, regardless of the amount received in any year.

6.3 BUDGET REVISIONS. Budget revisions shall be subject to prior approval of the Authority through the contract
amendment process. Budget revisions shall be compatible with the terms of this Contract and of such a nature as to qualify as
an allowable cost. Budget revisions requested during the final ninety {(90) days of the Contract period will be approved by the
Authority only if it determines that the revisions are necessary to complete the Project.

5.4 GENERAL ADMINISTRATIVE COST LIMITATIONS. Federal funds used for reasonable general administrative

costs, as allowed under Federal and State regulations, shall be limited to ten percent (10%) of the tatal Housing Fund Award.
Pragram income received by the Recipient during the Contract period is subject to the ten percent {10%) general
administrative cost limitation.

55 RECAPTURED FUNDS. Recaptured funds are funds recouped by the recipient when a housing unit assisted by
CDBG funds does not continue to be the principat residence of the assisted homebuyer (i.¢., is sold or transferred) for the full
affordability period, If funds recaptured are above the program income threshold of $35,000 in a year, all proceeds shall be

returned to the IEDA. .

Prepared by: Joyce Brown



Contract Number: 21-H3G-017
Page 4 of14

ARTICLE 6
CONDITIONS TO DISBURSEMENT OF FUNDS

Unless and until the foliowing conditions have been satisfied, the Authority shall be under no obligation fo disburse to the
Recipient any amounts under this Contract:

6.1 c ACT EXECUTED, The Centract shall have heen proparly executed and, where required, acknowledged.
6.2 COMPLIANCE WITH ENVIRONMENTAL AND HISTORIC PRESERVATION REQUIREMENTS, Funds shall not

be released under this Contract until the Reciplent has satisfied the environmental review and release of funds requirements
set forth in 24 CFR Part 58, "Environmental Review Pracedures for the Community Development Block Grant Program”, and
summarized in the lowa CDBG Management Guide. In addition, constructicn contracts for non-exempt activities shall not be
executed and construction shall not begin prior to providing the Authority with documentation of the Recipient's compliance
with Section 106 of the National Historic Presarvation Act and 36 CFR Part 800, "Protection of Historic Properties." The
Recipient shall comply with any programmatic Memorandum of Understanding between the fowa Economic Development
Authority and the lowa State Historic Preservation Office, applicable to any activities included in this contract.

6.3 PERMITS AND LICENSES, The Authority reserves the right to withhold funds uniil the Authority has reviewed and
approved all material, such as permits or licenses from other state or Federal agencies, which may be required prior to Project

commencement.

6.4 EXCESSIVE FORCE POLICY. The Authority, prior to release of funds under this Contract, shall review and
approve the Recipient's policy on protecting individuals angaged in nonviolent civil rights demonstrations from the use of
excessive farce by law enforcemeant agencies within its jurisdiction, and enforcing state and local laws against physically
barring entrance to or exit from a facility or lacation which is the subject of such nonviolent civil rights demonstrations within its
jurisdiction, consistent with the provisions of Section 806 of the National Affordable Housing Act of 1980 and Subsection 104()
of the Housing and Community Development Act of 1974, as amended.

6.5 RESIDENTIAL ANTUDISPLACEMENT AND RELOCATION ASSISTANCE PLAN APPROVAL. The Authority,

prior to release of funds under this Contract, shall review and approve the Recipient's Rasidential Anti/Displacement and
Relocation Assistance Plan, consistent with the requiremenits of Section 104{d) of the Housing and Community Davelopment
Act of 1974, as amendad.

6.6 EQUAEL CPPORTURNITY PQLICY. The Authority, prior to release of funds under this Gontract, shall review and
approve the Recipient's equal ogportunity policy, consistent with Section 109 of the Housing and Community Development Act

of 1974 as amended.

8.7 PROCUREMENT POLICY. The Authority, prior to release of funds under this Contract, shall review and approve
the Recipient's procuremant policy, consistent with 2 CFR 200.318.

6.8 FAIR HOUSING POLICY. The Authority, prior to release of funds under this Contract, shall review and approve the
Recipient's fair housing policy, consistent with Sectfon 109 of the Housing and Community Development Act of 1974 as

amended.

6.9 CODE OF CONDUCT. The Authority, prior to release of funds under this Contract, shall review and approve the
Recipient's code of conduct, consistent with 2 CFR 200.318.

6.1 SUB-RECIPIENT AGREEMENT, Prior to release of funds undsr this Contract and prior to the Recipient entering
into a Sub-Recipient Agreement for the administration of this award, the Recipient shall seek and obtain the Autherity's review
ard approval of the Recipient's proposed Sub-Recipient Agreement {as applicable).

CLE
REPRESE RANTIES OF RECIPIEN

To induce the Authority to make the Grant refarrad fo in this Contract, the Recipient represents, covenants and warrants that:
7.1 AUTHORITY, The Recipient is duly authorized and smpowesrad to exscute and deliver the Contract. All required
actions on the Recipient's part, such as appropriate resolution of its govaming board for the execution and delivery of the
Contract, have been effectively taken.

7.2 FINANCIAL INFORMATION. Allfinancial statements and related materials conceming the Project provided to the
Authority are true and correct in all material respects and completely and accurately represent the subject matter thereof as of

Prepared by: Joyce Brown



Contract Number: 21-HSG-017
Page 5 of14

the Effective Date of the statements and related materials, and no material adverse change has occurred since that date.

7.3 APPLICATION. The contents of the Application the Recipient submitted to the Autherity for funding is a complete
and accurate representation of the Project as of the date of submission and there has baen no material adverse change in the
organization, operation, or key personnel of the Recipient since the date the Recipient submitted its Application to the

Authority,

7.4 CLAIMS AND PROCEERINGS. There are no actions, lawsuits or procsedings pending or, to the knowledge of the
Recipient, threatened against the Recipient affecting in any mannear whatsoever their rights to execute the Contract or the
ability of the Recipient to make the payments required under the Contract, or to otherwise comply with the obligations of the
Contract. There are no actions, lawsuits or proceedings at law or in equity, or before any governmental or administrative
authority pending or, to the knowledge of the Recipient, threatened against or affecting the Recipient or any property involved

. in the Project.

7.5 PRIOR AGREEMENTS. The Recipient has not entered into any verbal or written contracts, agreements or
arrangements of any kind which are inconsistent with the Contract.

7.6 EFFECTIVE DATE. The covenants, warranties and representations of this Article are made as of the Effactive Date
of this Contract and shall be deemed to be renewed and restated by the Recipient at the time of each advance or request for

disbursement of funds.

ARTICLE 8
COVE RECIPIENT

8.1 AFFIRMATIVE COVENANTS. Untll the Project has been closed out, audited, and approved by the Authority, the
Recipient covenants with the Authority that:

(a) PROJECT WORK AND SERVICES, The Recipient shall perform the work and services detailed in the "Budget
Activity” by the End Date.

{b} REPORTS. The Recipient shall prepare, review and sign the requests and reports as speacified balow in the form
and content specified by the Authority. The Recipient shall review all Requests for Payment and verify that claimed

expenditures are allowable costs. The Recipient shall maintain decumentation adeguate fo support the claimed costs. After
the Recipient has submiited its 1st Request for Payment the Recipient, shall continue to submit Request for Payment at least

semiannually for each "Budget Activity".
The Authorily reserves the right to require more frequent submission of the Activily Status Report than as shown below if. in
the opinion of the Authority, more frequent submissions would help improve the Recipient's CDBG program.

REPORT DUE DATE

1. Request for Payment & Housing Performance Report  As funds are needed
{Report completed housing unit only}

2. Section 3 Report (if applicable} Submitted annually
3. Updates to the Applicant/Recipient Disclosure Report  As needed due to changes

4, Final request for Payment & Housing Performance

Report (Report completed housing units only) Within 30 days of End Date
5. Single Audit Form (required} Within 30 days of receipt of Notice to Close letter
8. Audit Report (if applicable) Within 30 days of audit completion

{c) RECORDS, The Recipient shall mainiain books, records, documents and other evidence pertaining to all costs and
expenses incurred and revenues recaived under this Centract in sufficient detail to reflect all costs, direct and indirect, of labor,
materials, equipment, supplies, services and other costs and expenses of whatever nature, for which payment is claimed

Prepared by: Joyce Brown



Contract Number, 21-HSG-017
Page 6 of 14

under this Contract. The Recipient shall maintain books, recerds and documents in sufficient detail to demaonstrate compliance
with the Contract and shall maintain these materials for the greater of three years after the date the recipient is notified
that the state CDBG contract has been closed with HUD, or ine period required by other applicable laws and regulations as
described in § 570.487 and § 570.488, Records shall be retained beyond the prescribed pericd if any litigation or audit is
begun or if a claim is instituted involving the grant or agreement covered by the records. In these instances, the records shail
be retained unti} the litigation, audit or claim has been finally resolvad.

(c) ACCESS TO RECORDS/INSPECTIONS. The Recipient shall, without prior notice and at any time, permit HUD or its
representatives, the General Accounting Office or its representatives, and the Authority, its representatives or the State
Auditor, to examine, audit and/or copy (i) any plans and work detalls pertaining to the Project, (i} any or all of the Reciplent's
books, racords and accounts, and {iii} all other documentation or materials related to this Contract, The Recipient shall provide

proper facilities for making such examination andfor inspection.

(e) USE OF GRANT FUNDS, The Recipient shall expend funds received under the Contract enly for the purposes and
activities described in its CDBG Application, this Contract and as approved by the Autherity.

)] DOCUMENTATION. The Recipient shall deliver to the Authority, upen request, (i) copies of all contracts or
agreements relating to the Project, (i} involces, receipts, staterents or vouchers relating to the Preject, i) a list of all unpaid
bills for labor and materials in connection with the Project, and (iv) budgets and revisions showing estimated Project costs and
funds required at any given ime to complete and pay for the Project.

(g} NOTICE OF PROCEEDINGS. The Recipient shall promptly netify the Authority of the initiation of any claims,
lawsuits or proceedings brought against the Recipient.

(h} INDEMNIFICATION. The Recipient shall indemnify and hold harmless the Authority, its officers and employees from
and against any and all losses in connection with the Project.

{H NOTICE TQ AUTHORITY. In the event the Recipient becomes aware of any material alteration in the Project,
initiation of any investigation or proceeding involving the Projact, or any other similar ocourrence, the Recipient shall promptly

notify the Authority.

{} CERTIFICATIONS. The Recipient certifies and ensures that the Project will be conducted and administered in
compliance with all applicable Federal and State Jaws, regulations and orders. Certain statutes are expressly made applicable
to activities assisted under the Act by the Act itself, while other laws not referred ta in the Act may be applicable to such
activities by their own terms. The Recipient certifies and assures compliance with the applicable orders, laws and
implementing regulations, including but not limited to, the following:

(i) Firancial Management guidelines issued by the U.S. Office of Management and
Budget, OMB 2 CFR part 200, subpart E.

(iiy Title | of the Housing and Community Development Act of 1974 as amended (42 U.5.C.
5301 et seq.), and regulations which implement these laws.

(i)  Title VI of the Civil Rights Act of 1964 as amended {Public Law 88-352; 42 U.S5.C. 2000d
et seq.); Title VIl of the Civil Rights Act of 1968 as amended (Public Law 90-284; 42 U.5.C. 3601 ef seq.}; the lowa
Civil Rights Act of 1985, Chapter 18B.7, Cade of lowa, and lowa Executive Order #34, dated July 22, 1988, lowa
Code Chapter 218, Presidential Executive Order 11063, as amended by Executive Order 12259; Presidential
Executive Qrder 11246, as amended by Presidential Executive Order 41375; Section 504 of the Vocaticnal
Rehabilitation Act of 19753 as amended (29 U.S.C. 794); the Age Discriminafion Act of 1975 as amended (42 U.5.C.
8101 et s2q.); the Americans with Disabilities Act, as applicable, (P. L. 101-338, 42 U.5.C. 12101-12213); and
related Givil Rights and Equal Opportunity statutes; and regulations which implement these laws.

{iv)  Fair Housing Act, Public Law 90-284, The Fair Housing Act is part of Title VIIl of the Civil
Rights Act of 1968 as amended (42 U.S.C. 3601 et seq.); Section 109 of the Title | of the Housing and Community
Development Act of 1974, as amended; Secticn 3 of the Housing and Urban Development Act of 1968 as amended
{12 U.5.C. 1701u); and regulations which implemant these laws.

{v) Department of Housing and Urban Development regulaticns governing the CDBG
program, 24 Code of Federal Regulations, Part 570.

{vi) Section 102 of the Department of Housing and Urban Development Reform Act of 1989
{P.L. 101 235), and implemanting regulations.

Prepared by: Joyce Brown



Contract Number: 21-HSG-017
Page 7 of 14

(vil)  Requirements for the Notification, Evaluation, and Reduction of Lead-Based Paint
Hazards in Federally Owned Residential Property and Housing Receiving Fedaral Assistance; Final Rule (24 CFR
Part 35, et al.); Lead Based Paint Poisoning Prevention Act {42 U.S.C. 4821 - 4848), as amended, and implementing

regulations.

{viti) Davis-Bacon Act, as amendead {40 U.S.C, 276a - 276a-5), where applicable under
Section 110 of the Housing and Community Development Act of 1974, as amended; Contract Work Hours and
Safety Standards Act (40 U.8.C. 327 et seq.}; the Copaland Anti-Kickback Act (18 U.S.C, 874); and regulations
which implement these laws.

{ix)  National Environmental Policy Act of 1969 and implementing regulations,

(X} Uniferm Relocation Assistance and Real Property Acquisition Policies Act of 1970, as
amended, {(URA)(42 U.8.C. 4601 - 4655) and implemanting regulations; Section 104(d) of the Housing and
Community Development Act of 1974, as amended, governing the residential antidisplacement and relocation
assistance plan; and Section 105(a){11) of the Housing and Community Developmant Act of 1974, as amended,
governing optional relocation assistance,

(xi}y  Administrative rules adeopted by the lowa Economic Davelopment Authority, 261 lowa
Administrative Code.

(xiy  Financial and Program Management guidslines issued by the lowa Economic
Development Authority; the fowa CDBG Management Guide; and the Authority Audit Guide.

(xiii) Governmeni-wide Restriction on Lobbying Cettification [Section 319 of Public Law 101-
121] and implementing regulations.

{xiv} Fair Labor Standards Act and implementing regulations.

{xv}  Hatch Act (regarding political partisan activity and Federally funded activities) and
implementing regulaticns,

(xvi) Citizen participation, hearing and access tc information requirements found under
sactions 104(a)(2} and 104(a)(3) of Title | of the Housing and Community Development Act of 1974, as amended.

{xvii) Subsectioch 104()) of Title | of the Housing and Community Development Act of 1974, as
amended, regarding the prohibition of the use of excessive force in nonviolent civil rights demenstrations and the
enforcament of state and local laws on barring entrance to or exit from facilities subjact to such demonstrations.

(xviii) Drug-Free Workplace Act.

MAINTENANCE OF ACTIVITY PROPERTY AND INSLIRANCE, The following provision shall apply to the project as

appropriate. The Recipient and any subrecipient shall maintain the Project property in goed repair and cendition, ordinary
wear and tear excapted, and shall not suffer or commit wasta or damage upon the Project praperty. The Recipient or
subracipient shall pay for and maintain insurance as is custornary in its industry. This insurance shall be in an amount not less
than the full insurable value of the Project property. The subrecipient shall name the Recipient and Authority as mortgagees
and/or an additional loss payees, as appropriate. The Recipient shall name the Authority as a mortgagee and/or an additional
loss payee, as appropriate. The Recipient or subrecipient shall maintain copies of the policies as appropriate.

G ECO During the Contract term the Recipient covenants with the Authority that it shall not,

without the prior written disclosure to and prior written consent of the Authority, diractly or indirectly:

ASSIGNMENT, Assign its rights and responsibilities under this Contract,
ADMINISTRATION. Discontinue administration activities under the Contract.

LES
DEFALULT AND REMEDIES

Preparad by: Joyce Brown



Contract Number; 21-HSG-017

Page 8 of14
9.1 F DEF The fellowing shall constitute Events of Default under this Contract:
{q) MATERIAL MISREPRESENTATION, If at any time any representation, warranty or statement made or furnished to

the Authority by, or on behalf of, the Recipient in connection with this Contract or to induce the Authority to make a grant to the
Recipient shall be determined by the Autherity to be incorract, false, misleading or erroneous in any material respect when
made or furmnished and shalt not have been remedied to the Authority's satisfaction within thirty (30) days after written notice by
the Authority is given fo the Recipient.

{b) NONCOMPLIANCE. If there is a failure by the Reciplent to comply with any of the covenants, terms or conditions
containad in this Contract.

{c} END RATE. If the Project, in the sole judgment of the Authority, is not completed on or before the End Date.

{d) MISSPENDING. If the Recipient expends Grant proceeds for purposes not described in the Application, this
Contract, or as authorized by the Authority.

{8) INSU If loss, theft, damage, or destruction of any substantial portion of the property of the Recipient occurs
for which there is either no insurance covarage or for which, in the opinion of the Autharity, there is insufficient insurance

coverage. This provision applies to the project as appropriate.

8.2 NOTICE OF DEFAULT. In the event of default, the Authority shail issue a written notice of default providing therein
a fifieen (15) day period in which the Recipient shall have an opportunity to cure, provided that cure is possible and feasible.

9.3 REM N DEFAULT, If, after opportunity to cure, the default remains, the Authority shall have the rightin
addition to any rights and remedies specifically to it to do one or more of the following:

(a) exercise any remedy provided by law,

(b} require immediate repayment of up to the full amount of funds disbursed to the Recipient under this Centract plus
interest.

9.4 FAILURE TO MEET PERFORMANGCE TARGETS, If the Recipient is determined by the Authority to be in default of
this Contract due to meeting less than one hundred percent (100%) of its Performance Targets, the Authority may require full
Grant repayment or, atits discretion, the Authosity may require partial repayment of Grant preceeds which allows partial credit
for the performance targsts which have been met, or the Authority may require ather remedies that the Authority determines to
be appropriate. For Housing rehabilitation projects only, performance targets shall include income targeting and affardability
requirements as requirad in 261 Administrative Code 25.4(1).

ARTICLE 10
NCORPORATED DOCUMENTS

10.1 DOCUMENTS INCORPORATED BY REFERENCE, The Recipient shall comply with the terms and conditions of
the following documents which are hereby incerporated by reference:

{a) Budget Activity, as found in Recipient's lowaGrants.gov account.

(b} Application, "CDBG Application”, as found in Recipient's lowaGrants.gov account,

(© Attachmant A, "CDBG Program General Provisions", dated October 3, 2318.

(d) "lowa Community Development Block Grant Management Guids", as found on the Authority's website at
www.iowaeconomicdevelopment. com/Community/CDBG.

10.2 ORDER OF PRIORITY. In the event of a conflict between documents of this Contract, the following order of priority
shall govern:

{a) Articles 1 through 11 herein.

{b) Attachment A, "CDBG Program General Provisions", dated October 3, 2018.

{c} Budget Activily, as found in Recipient’s lowaGrants.gov account,

{d) Application, "CDBG Application”, as found in Recipient's lowaGrants.gov account,

(e) "lowa Community Development Block Grant Management Guide", as found on the Authorily's website at
www.iowaecanomicdevelopment.com/Community/CDBG.

Prepared by: Joyce Brown



Coniract Number: 21-HSG-017

Page 9 of 14
LE 11
MISCELLANEOUS
11.1 LIMIT ON GRANT PROCEED The Recipient shall request Project funds only as needed and shall not

have more than five hundred dolfars ($500.00) of Grant proceeds, including sarned interest, on hand for a period of longer
than ten (10) working days, after which tme any surplus amount shall ba returned to the Authority.

11.2 BINDING EFFECT. This Centract shall be binding upon and shall inure to the bengfit of the Authority and Recipient
and their respective successcrs, legal representatives and assigns. The obligations, covenants, warranties,
acknowledgments, waivers, agreements, terms, provisions and conditions of this Cantract shall be jointly and severally
enfarceable against the parties to this Contract.

11.3 SURVIVAL OF CONTRACT, If any portion of this Contract is held to be invalid ar unenforceable, the remainder
shall be valid and enforceable. The provisions of this Contract shalt survive the execution of all instruments herain mentioned
and shall continue in full force until the Project is completed as determined by the Authority.

11.4 GOVERNING LAW. This Contract shall be interprated in accerdance with the laws of the State of lowa, and any
actlon relating to the Contract shall only be commenced in the lowa District Court for Polk County or the United States District

Court for the Southern District of lowa,

11.6 NOTICES, Whenever this Contract requires or permits any funding request, notice, report, or written request by one
party to ancther, it shall be in defivered through lowaGrants.gov, Alternately the Authority may rely on the United States Mail
as the Authority deems appropriate. Any such notice given hereunder shall be deemed delivered upon the earier of actual
receipt or two (2) business days after pesting. The Authority may rely on the address of the Recipient set forth heretofore, as
modified from time to time, as being the address of the Recipient.

11.6 WAIVERS. Mo waiver by the Authority of any default hereunder shall operate as a waiver of any cther dsfault or of
the same default on any future occasion. No delay on the part of the Autherity in exercising any right or remedy hereunder
shall operate as a waiver thereof. No single or partial exercise of any right or remady by the Authority shall preclude future
exarcise thersof or the exercise of any other right or remedy.

1.7 LIMETATION, [t is agreed by the Recipient that the Authority shall not, under any circumstances, be obligated
financially under this Contract except to disburse funds according to the terms of the Contract.

11.8 HEADINGS, The headings in this Gontract are Intended sclaly for convenience of reference and shall be given no
effect in the construction and interpretation of this Contract.

11.9 INTEGRATION. This Contract contains the entire understanding between the Recipient and the Authority and any
representations that may have been made before or after ths signing of this Contract, which ars not contained herein, are
nonbinding, void and of ho effect. None of the parties have relied on any such prior representation in entering into this
Contract.

11.10  COUNTERPARTS, This Contract may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which shall be deemed
to be an original, but all of which togather shall consfitute one and the same instrument.

1111 IOWAGRANTS.GOV. The Authority reserves the right to require the Recipient to utilize the lowaGrants.gov system
to conduct business associated with this Contract,
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executad this Contract as of the Effecfive Date first stated.

RECIPIENT: Tipton

BY:

Mayor Typed or Printed Name and Title
Tipton

407 Lynn Street

Tipton, lowa 52772

IOWA ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY:

BY:

Brian Sullivan, Chief Programs Officer

Prepared by: Joyce Brown



Contract Number: 21-HSG-017
Page 10 of 14

ATTACHMENT A

GENERAL PROVISIONS
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANT PROGRAM
October 3, 2018

1.0 AMENDMENT,

{(a) WRITING REQUIRED. The Contract wilf only be amended through written prior approval of the Authority
through lowaGrants.gov. Examples of situations where amendments are required include extensions for completion of Project
acfivitiss, changes to the Project including, but not limited to, alteration of existing approvad activities or inclusion of new

activities.

(b} UNI RA ATION. Notwithstanding paragraph "a" above, the Authority may unilaterally
modify the Contract at will in order to accommaodate any change in the Act or any change in the interpretation of the Act or any
applicable Federal, State or local laws, regulations, rules or policies. A copy of such unilateral modification will be given to the
Recipient as an amendment to this Contract.

{c) AUTHORITY REVIEW. The Authority will consider whether an amendment request [s so substantial as to
necessitate reevaluaiting the Authority’s original funding decision on the Projact. An amendment will be denied if it
substantially alters the circumstances under which the Project funding was ariginzally approvad; if it does not meet
requirements set forth in lowa Administrative Code 261-23, as applicable; or if it conflicts with the Program Rulas.

2.0 EMENTS.

(a) SINGLE AUDIT, The Recipient shall ensure that an audit is performed in accordancea with the Single Audit
Act Amendment of 1986; OMB 2 CFR part 200, subpart E; and OMB 2 CFR part 200, subpart F, as applicable; and the lowa
CDBG Management Guide,

(b} ADDITIONAL AUDIT. As a condition of the grant to the Recipient, the Authority reserves the right to
require the Recipient to submit to a post Project complstion audit and review in addition to the audit required above,

3.0 COMPLIANCE WITH LAWS AND REGULATIONS. The Recipient shall comply with all applicable State and Federal

laws, rules, ordinances, regulations and orders including all Federal laws and regulations described in 24 CFR subpart K.

4.0 UNALLOWABLE COSTS. If the Authority determines at any time, whether through monitoring, audit, closeout
procedures or by other means or process, that the Recipient has expended funds which are unallowabla, the Recipient will be
notified of the questionad costs and given an opportunity to justify questioned costs prior to the Authority's final determination
of the disallowance of costs. Appeals of any deferminations will be handled in accordance with the provisions of Chapter 17A,
lowa Code. lf it is the Authority's final determination that costs previously paid by the Authority are unaflowabte under the
terms of the Contract, the expenditures will be disallowed and the Recipient will repay to the Authority any and all disallowed
costs. Real property under the Recipient's control in excess of $25,000 and equipment that was acquired or improved in
wholg or in part with CDBG funds shall be used to meet one of the National Objactives pursuant to 24 CFR 570,208 until five
(5) years after expiration of the Agreement. [f Recipient fails to use CDBG assisted real property that mests a National
Objective during the five (5) year period the Recipient shall pay [EDA an amount equal to the current fair market value of the
property less any portion of the value attiibutable to expenditures of non-CDBG funds for acquisition or improvement to the

real property.

5.0 PROGRAM INCOME. All pregram income, as defined in 2 CFR part 200, subpart E; 24 CFR 570.488; and lowa
Administrative Code 261-23, if applicable; shall be added to the Project "Budget Activity" and used to further eligible Project
objectives as defined in the Contract and the "Budget Activity" in the CDBG Application for funding. Program income not used
to further Project objectives will be deducted from the total Project "Budget Activity" for the purpose of determining the amount
of reimbursable costs under the Contract. In cases of dispute, final decisions regarding the definition or disposition of program
income shall be made by the Authority,

6.0 INTEREST EARNED. To the exient that interest is earned on advances of CDBG flinds, this interest shall be returned
to the Authority, except that the Recipient may keep interest amounts of up to $100 per year for administrative expenses.

7.0 SUSPENSION, When the Recipient has failed to comply with the Contract, award conditions or standards, the
Authority may, on reasonable notice to the Recipient, suspend the Contract and withhold future payments, or prohibit the
Recipient from incurring additional obligations of CDBG funds. Suspension may continue until the Recipient completes the
corrective action as required by the Authority. The Authority may allow such necessary and proper costs which the Recipient

Prepared by: Joyce Brown



Contract Number;, 21-HS$G-017
Page 11 of14

could not reasonably avoid during the pericd of suspension provided the Authority concludes that such costs meet the
provisions of HUD regulations issued pursuant to OMB 2 CFR part 200, subpart E.

8.0 IE O

(a) FOR CAUSE. Ths Authority may terminate the Contract in whole, or in part, whenever the Authority
determines that the Recipient has failed to comply with the terms and conditions of the Contract.

(b} FOR CONVENIENGCE. The Parties may terminate the Contract in whole, or in part, when all parties agree
that the continuation of the Project would not produce benaficial results commensurate with the future disbursement of funds.

(c) DUE TO REDUCTION OR TERMINATION OF CDBG FUNDING. At the discretion of the Authority, the

Contract may be terminated in whole, or in part, if there is a reduction or termination of CDBG Federal block grant funds to the
State.

9.0 PROCEDURES UPON I

(a) NOTICE. The Authority shall provide written notice to the Recipient of the decision to terminats, the
reason(s) for the termination, and the effective date of the termination, If there is a partial termination due to a reduction in
funding. the notice will set forth the change in funding and the changes in the approved "Budget Activity". The Recipient shall
not incur new obligations beyond the effective date and shall cancel as many outstanding obligations as possible. The
Authority’s share of noncancelable obligations which the Authority determines were properly Incurred prior to notice of
cancellation will be allowable costs.

{b} RIGHTS IN PRODUCTS, All finished and unfinished documents, data, reports or ather material prepared
by the Recipient under the Contract shall, at the Authority’s option, become the property of the Authority.

(c} RETURN OF FUNDS. The Recipient shall return to the Authority all unencumbered funds within one week
of receipt of the notice of termination. Any costs previously paid by the Autherity which are subsequently determined to be
unallowable through audit, monitoring, or closeout procedures shall be returned to the Authority within thirty (30) days of the
disallowance.

10.0 ENFORCEMENT EXPENSES. The Recipient shall pay upon demand any and all reasonable fees and expenses of
the Autherity, including the fees and expenses of its attorneys, experts and agents, In connection with the exercise or

enforcemenit of any of the rights of the Autherity under this Coniract.

1.0 INDEMNIFICATION. The Reciplent shallindemnify and hold harmless the Authority, its officers and employees, from
and against any and all losses, accruing or resulting from any and all claims subcentractors, laborers and any other person,
firm or corporation furnishing or supplying wark, services, materials or supplies in connection with the performance of this
Contract, and from any and afl claims and losses accruing or resulting to any person, firm or corporation who may be injured or
damaged by the Recipient in the performance of this Contract.

12.0 CONFLICT OF INTEREST.

{(a) GENERAL. Except for the use of CDBG funds to pay salaries and other related administrative or
personnel costs, no persons identified in paragraph (b) below who exercise or have exercised any functions or respensibilities
with respect to CDBG assisted activitiss or who are in a position to participate in a decision making process or gain inside
information with regard to such activities may obtain a personal or financial interest or benefit from a CDBG assisted activity or
have an interest in any contract, subcentract or agreement with respect thereto, or the proceads thareunder, either for
themselves or those with whom they have family or business ties, during their tenure or for one year thareafter.

(b} PERSONS COVERED. The conflict of interest provisions described above apply to any person who is an
amployee, agent, consultant, officer, or efected or appointed official of the Recipient, or of any designated public agencies, or
subrecipients which are receiving CDBG funds.

{c) CONFLICTS OF INTEREST. Chapter 688, Code of lowa, the "lowa Public Officials Act', shall be adherad
to by the Recipient, its officials and employees,

13.0 F D ED, SUSPENDED, OR INELIGIBLE CONTRACTO SUEBRECIFPI CDBG funds shall
nat be usad directly or indirectly to employ, award contracts to, or otherwise engage the service of, or fund any contractor or
subrecipient during any period of debarment, suspension, or placement in ineligible status under the provisions of 24 CFR Part
24 or any applicable law or regulation of the Department of Labor.

Prepared by: Joyce Brown



Contract Number; 21-HSG-017
Page 12 of14

14.0  CIVIL RIGHTS,
{a) DISCRIMINATION N EMPLOYMENT. The Recipient shall nof discriminate against any qualified

smployee cr applicant for smployment because of race, color, religion, sex, national origin, age, sexual orientation, gender
identity, familial status, physical or mental disability. The Recipient may tske affirmative action to ensure that applicants are
employed and that employees are treated without regard te their race, color, religicn, sex, national origin, age, sexual
orientation, familial status, gender identity, or physical or mental disability. Such action shall include, but may not be limited to,
the following: employment, upgrading, promotion, demotion or transfers; recruitment or recruitment advertising; lay-off or
termination; rates of pay or other forms of compensation; and selection for training, including an apprenticeship. The Recipient
agrees to post notices setting forth the provisions of the nondiscrimination clause in conspicuous places so as to be available
to employees. Upon the State's written request, the Recipient shall submit to the State a copy of its affirmative action plan,
containing goals and time specifications, and accessibility plans and policies as required under lowa Administrative Code

chapter 11—121, .
(b} CONSIDERATION FOR EMPLOYMENT, The Recipient shall, in all solicitations or advertisements for

employees placed by or on behalf of the Reciplent, state that all qualified applicants will receive consideration for employment
without regard to race, color, religion, sex, national origin, age, sexual orientation, gender identity, physical or mental disability,

or familial status.

, (c) SOLICIT D AD EMENT. The Recipient shall list all suitable employment openings in the
State Employment Service local offices or shall list all suitable employment openings with lowa Workferce Development's
lowaJobs wab site found at hitps:/Awww1.iowajobs.org/.

(d} CIVIL RIGHTS COMPLIANCE IN EMPLOYMENT. The Recipient shall carmply with all relevant provisions
of the lowa Civil Rights Act of 1965 as amended; Chapter 19B.7, and Chapter 216, Code of lowa; Federal Executive Order

11246, as amendsd; Title VI of the U.S. Civil Rights Act of 1864 as amended {42 U.S.C. Section 2000d et seq.); the Fair Labor
Standards Act (29 U.8.C. Section 201 et seq.); The Americans with Disabilities Act, as applicable, (P.L. 101 336, 42 U.8.C,
12101-12213); Section 504 of the Rehabilitation Act of 1973 as amended (29 U.S.C. Section 794); and the Age Discrimination
Act of 1975 as amended (42 U.S.G. Section 6101 et seq.). The Reciptent will furnish all information and reperts requested by
the State of lowa or required by or pursuant to the rules and regulations thereof and will permit access to payroll and
employment records by the State of lowa to investigate compliance with these rules and regulations,

(e) CERTIFICATION REGARDING GOVERNMENTWWIDE RESTRICTION QN LOBBYING. The Recipient

certifies, to the best of his or her knowledge and belief, that:

(i) No Federal apprepriated funds have been paid or will be paid, by or on behalf of the Recipient, to any
person far influencing or attempling to influence an officar or employee of any agency, 2 Member of Congress,
an officer or employee of Congress, or an employee of a Member of Congress in connection with awarding any
Fedsral contract, making any Federal grant, making any Federal loan, entering into any cooperative agreement,
and the extension, continuation, renewal, amendment, or medification of any Federal contract, grant, loan, or
cooperafive agreement.

(iiy If any funds other than Federal appropriated funds have been paid or will be paid to any person for
influsncing or attempting to influence an officer or employee of any agency, a Member of Congress, an officer or
employee, or an employee of a Member of Congress in connection with this Federal contract, grant, loan, or
cooperative agreement, the Recipient shall complete and submit Standard Form-LLL, "Disclosure Form to
Report Federal Lobbying” in accordance with its instruction.

{iii) The Recipient shall require that the language of this certification be included in the award documents for all
subawards at all tiers (including subcontracts, subgrants, and contracis under grants, loans, and cooperative
agreemants) and that ali subrecipients shall certify and disclose accordingly.

(iv} This certification is a material representation of fact upon which reliance was placed when this iransaction
was mads or entered inta. Submissian of this certification is a prerequisite for making or entering into this
transaction imposed by section 1352, fitle 31, U.8. Code. Any person who fails to file the required ceriification
shall be subject to a civil penalty of not less than $10,000 and not more than $100,000 for each such failure.

PROGRAM NONDISCRIMINATION. The Racipient shall confarm with requirements of Title VI of the Civil
Rights Act of 1964 (42 U,S.C. 2000d et seq.} and HUD regulations issued pursuant thereto contained in 24 CFR Part 1. No
parsen Ir the United States shall, on the basis of race, color, nationsl origin, sex or religion or religious affiliation, be excluded
from partlcipation In, be denied the benefits of, or be subjected to discrimination under any program or activity funded in whole
or in part with funds made available through this Contract. Any prohibition against discrimination on the basis of age under the

Prepared by: Joyce Brown



Contract Number; 21-HSG-017
Page 13 of14

Age Discrimination Act of 1976 (42 U.5.C. 6101 et. seq.) or with respact to an otherwise qualified individual with a disability as
provided in the Americans with Disabilities Act, as applicable, (P.L. 101 336, 42 U.8.C. 12101 12213) or Saction 504 of the
Rehabilitation Act of 1873 {29 U.S5.C. Section 794) shall also apply to any such program activity, or Project.

(@) EFAIR HOUSING. The Recipient shall comply with Title Vill of the Civil Rights Act of 1968 (42 U.8.C. 3601
et seq.}, generally known as the Fair Housing Act, and with HUD regulations found at 24 CFT Part 100 and 24 GFR Part 107,
issued in compliance with Federal Executive Order 11063, as amended by Federal Executive Order 12259. The recipient
shall also comply with Section 109, Titte | of tha Housing and Community Development Act of 1974, as amended.

(h) LEAD-BASED PAINT HAZARDS, The Recipient shall comply with requirements of the Netification,
Evaluation, and Reduction of Lead-Based Paint Fazards in Federally Owned Residential Property and Housing Receiving
Federal Assistance; Final Rule (24 CFR Part 35, et al.); Lead-Based Paint Poisoning Prevention Act (42 U.S.C. 4821 - 4848),

as amended, and implementing regulaticns,

(i} SECTION 3 COMPLIANCE, The recipient shall comply with provisions for training, smployment and
contracting in accordance with 24 CFR part 75 and Section 3 of the Housing and Urban Development Act of 1968, as
amendad, 12 U1.5.C. 1701u {Section 3). All Section 3 covared contracts shall include the following clause (referred to as the

Section 3 clause):

() The work to be performed under this contract is subject to the requirements of Secticn 3 of the Housing and
Urban Development Act of 1968, as amended, 12 U.8.C. 1701u (Section 3). The purpose of Section 3 is to
ensure that employment and other economic opportunities generated by HUD assistance or HUD-assisted
prejects covered by Section 3, shall, to the greatest extent feasible, be directed to low- and very low-income
persons, particularly persans who are recipients of HUD assistance for housing.

{i) The parties to this contract agree to comply with HUD's regutations in 24 CFR part 75, which implement
Section 3. As evidencad by their execution of this contract, the parties fo this contract certify that they are under
no contractual or other impediment that would prevent them from complying with the part 75 regulations.

(i) The contractor agrees o post copies of a notice advising workers of the Contractor's commitments under
Section 3 in censpicuous places at the work site where both employees and applicants for training and
employment positions can see the notice, The notice shall describe the Section 3 preference, shall set forth
minimurm number and jeb titles subject to hire, availability of apprenticeship and training positions, the
aualifications for each; and the name and location of the parson(s) taking applications for 2ach of the positions:
and the anticipatad date the work shall begin.

{iv) The contractor agrees to provide written nctice of empleyment and contracting opportunities to all known
Section 3 Workers and Section 3 Businesses.

{v) The contractor agrees to hire, to the greatest extent feasible, Section 3 workers as naw hires, or provide
written justification to the recipient that is consistent with 24 CFR Part 75, describing why it was unable to meet
minimum numaerical hiring goals, despite its efforts to comply with the provisions of this clause.

(vi) The contractor agrees to maintain records documenting Section 3 residents that were hired to work on
previous Section 3 covered projects or activities that were retained by the contractor for subsequent Section 3
coverad projects or activities.

(vii) The contractor agrees o post contract and job opportunities to the Opportunity Portal, and will check the
Business Registry for businesses located in the project area.

{viiiy The contractor agress to include compliance with Section 3 requiremants in every subcontract for Section
3 projects as defined in 24 CGFR part 75, and agrees to take appropriate action, as provided in an applicable
provision of the subcontract upon a finding that the subcontractor is in violation of the regulations in 24 GFR part
75. The contractor will not subcontract with any subcontractor where the contractor has notice or knowledge that
the subcontractor has been found in violation of the regulations in 24 CFR part 75,

(ix} The contractor will certify that any vacant employment paositions, including training positions, that are filled
{1} after the confractor is selected but before the contract is executed, and (2) with persons other than those to
whom the regulations of 24 CFR part 75 require employment opportunities to be directed, were not filled to
circumvent the contractor's obligations under 24 CFR part 75,

(x) The contractor will certify that they have followad prioritization of effort in 24 CFR part 75.19 for all
employment and training opportunities. The contractor will further certify that it meets or exceeds the applicable

Preparsd by. Joyca Brown



Contract Number, 21-HSG-017
Page 14 of 14

Section3 benchmarks, defined in 24 CFR Part 75.23, and if not, shall describe in detail the qualitative efforts it
has taken to pursue low- and very low-income persons for economic opportunities.

{(x) Noncompliance with HUD's regulations in 24 CFR part 75 may result in sanctions, termination of this
contract for default, and debarmeant or suspension from future HUD assisied contracts,

(jy NONCOMPLIANCE WITH THE CIVIL RIGHTS LAWS. In the event of the Recipient's noncempliance with the

nondiscrimination clauses of this Contract or with any of the aforesaid rules, regulations, or requests, this Contract may be
canceled, terminated, or suspendad sither wholly or in part. In addition, the Stafe of lowa may take further action, imposing
other sanctiochs and invoking edditional remedies as provided by the lowa Civil Rights Act of 1985 {Chapter 216, Code of lowa)
or ag otharwise provided by [aw.

{k) INCLUSION [N SUBCONTRACTS, The Recipient will include the provisions of the preceding paragraphs of
Section 14 in every subcontract unless exempt by the State of lowa, and said provisions will ba binding on each subcontractor,
The Recipient will take such action with respect to any subcentract as the State of lowa may direct as a means of enforcing
such provisions, including sanctions for noncompliance. In the event the Recipient becomes invelved in or is threatenad by
litigation with a subcontractor or provider as a result of such direction by the State of lowa, the Recipient may request the State
of lows to enter into such [itigation to protect the interests of the State of lowa.

15.0 POLITICAL ACTWITY, Mo porticn of grogram funds shall be used for any partisan political activity or to further the
election or defeat of any candidate for public offise. Neither the program nor the funds provided therefore, nor the personnel
employed in the administration of this Contract, shall be in any way or to any extent engaged in the conduct of poiitical
activities in contravention of The Hatch Act (5 U.S.C. 15).

160 L G Y OF CAPITAL . The Recipient will not attempt to recover any capital costs of public

improvements assisted in whole or part under this Contract by assessing any amaunt against properties owned and occupied
by persons of [ow and moderate income, including any fee charged or assessment made as a condition of obtaining access to
such public improvements, unless (1} funds received under this Contract are used to pay the proportion of such fee or
assessment that relates to the capital costs of such public improvements that are financed from ravenue sources other than
under Title [ of the Housing and Community Development Act of 1974, as amended, or (i) for purposes of assassing any
amount against properties awned and occupied by persons of low and moderate income who are not persons of very low
income, the Recipient has certified to the Authority that it lacks sufficient funds received under Tille | of the Housing and
Community Development Act of 1974, as amended, to comply with the requirements of clause (i) abave.

17.0 PROHIBITED ACTIVITIES. In accordance with 24 CFR 570.207 (a): The following activities may not be assisted with
CDBG funds:
{a) BUILDINGS OR PORTIO EOQF, USED FOR THE GEN DUC QVE ENT AS DEFINED AT

§ 570.3(D) CANNOT BE ASSISTED WITH CDBG FUNDS. This does not include, however, the removal of architectural

barriers under § 570.201(c) involving any such building. Also, whare acquisition of real property includes an existing
improvement which is to be used in the provision of a building for the general conduct of government, the portion of the
acquisition cost attributable to the land is sligible, pravided such acquisition mests a national objective described in § 570.208.

(b) GENERAL GOVERNMENT EXPENSES. Except as otherwise specifically authorized in this subpart or under 2 CFR
part 200, subpart E, expenses required to carry out the regular responsibilities of the unit of general lacal government are not

sligible for assistance under this part.

{c) POLITICAL ACTIVITIES. CGDBG funds shall not be used to finance the use of facilities or equipment for political
purposes or to engage in other partisan political activities, such as candidate forums, voter transportation, or voter registration.
However, a facility originally assisted with CDBG funds may be used on an incidental basis to hold political meetings,
candidate forums, or voter registration campaigns, provided that all parties and organizations have access to the facility on an
equal basis, and are assessed equal rent or use charges, if any.

18.0 FEDERAL GOVERNMENT RIGHTS. If all or a portion of the funding used to pay for the Deliverables is being
provided through a grant from the Federal Governiment, recipient, subrecipient, contractor, subcontractor, or provider
acknowledges and agrees that pursuant o applicable federal laws, regulations, circulars and bulleting, the awarding agency of
the Federal Government raserves certain rights including, without limitation a royalty-free, non-exclusive and frrevocable
license to reproduce, publish or otherwise use, and to authorize others to use, for Federal Government purposes, the
Deliverables developed under this Contract and the copyright in and to such Deliverables.

1.0 JOWA ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY FRAUD AND WASTE POLICY. The Authority has zero tolerance

for the commission or concealment of acts of fraud, waste, or abuse. Allegations of such acts will be investigated and pursued
to their logical conclusion, including legal action whera warrantad,

Prepared by: Joyce Brown



AGREEMENT FOR ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES

ARTICLE . This AGREEMENT made and entered into this 22nd day of November, 2021, by and
between the City of Tipton, hereinafter called the OWNER, and Local Government Professional Services,
Inc., DBA Simmering-Cory, hereinatter called LGPS, WITNESSETH: '

WHEREAS, the OWNER intends to rehabilitate up to six (6) single-family, owner-occupied housing
units in the community under the Exterior Housing Improvements, as outlined in the 2021 CDBG
application, CDBG Project Number 21-HSG-017, hereinafter called the PROFECT; and

WHEREAS, the OWNER has agreed with Iowa Economic Development Authority to perform all services
outlined in and required by the Iowa Nonentitlement Community Development Block Grant Contract
(hereinafter called STATE CONTRACT) and;

WHEREAS, the OWNER desires. to employ LGPS to assist with completion of certain setvices outlined
in the STATE CONTRACT and to perform professional services associated with the implementation,
managenient, and administration of the Community Development Block Grant PROJECT,

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of these premises and of the mutual covenants herein set forth, the
parties hereto agree as follows;

ARTICLE Il. GRANT MANAGEMENT AND ADMINISTRATION,

LGPS agrees to furnish and perform various professional services required for the PROJECT and by the
STATE CONTRACT, as follows:

- Day-to-day technical assistance and program management through project completion and
close-~out,

— Compliance with environmental and SHPO requitements.

-~ Necessary publications and forms required for Release of Funds.
~  Requited resolutions for procurement and code of conduct.

- State Coniract negotiation and program schedule,

— Preparation and submittal of reports and forms as outlined in the State Contract, but not-
including the audit report,

— Ongoing assistance in establishing and maintaining an overall recordkeeping system.
- Compliance with affirmative action requirements,

—  Attendance at all conferences, Council meetings, and State monitoring visits necessary to
facilitate the project.

~ Asgsisting the Owner with compliance with Fair Housing, Equal Opportunity, Excessive
Force, RARA and Citizen Participation regulations,



— Assisting the Owner with compliance with the Uniform Acquisition and Relocation Act
pertaining to easements and land acquisition, if any.

— Review of contracts and specs to ensure necessary Federal and State regulations are included.
- Requisition of grant funds.

— Compliance with minority participation requirements and contractor clearance.

— Preparation of contract and program amendments as needed.

—  Any additional administrative function as may be required or requested by the State.

The OWNER agrees to fulfill and take certain City Council action required to carry out the work and
services outlined by the STATE CONTRACT and necessary for completion of the PROJECT.

ARTICLE III. COMPENSATION. The OWNER shall compensate LGPS for services outlined under
ARTICLE 11 in an amount to not exceed $20,400.00.

It is further understood and agreed by both parties, that the payment of fees shall be as follows:

A, Initial Payment — $2,000 at the time of Release of Funds.
B. Progress Payments — $1,300.00 every other month after the Release of Funds.
i, Final Payment — Balance of contract upon project completion.

ARTICLE IV. IN CONNECTION WITH THE CARRYING OUT OF THIS CONTRACT, ALL
PARTIES SHALL COMPLY WITH THE FOLLOWING:

A. Termination or Abandonment of Project -The City and/or LGPS shall have the right to terminate
this. Contract for reasonable cause. Reasonable cause shall generally be defined as any action which
demonstrates an unwillingness on the part of the City and/or LGPS to carry out the work or
stipulations as defined in this Contract in a timely manner. Cancellation shall be provided with a
seven (7) day written notice. Upon cancellation, the City will be responsible only for those costs
incurred by LGPS to the date of termination.

B. Title VI of the Civil Rights Act of 1964. as amended - This act provides that no person shall be
excluded from participation, denied benefits, or subjected to discrimination on the basis of race,
creed, color, religion, sex, national origin, sexual orientation, disability, age, political affiliation,
familial status or citizenship under any program or activity receiving federal financial assistance.

C. Section 109 of Title I of the Housing and Community Development Act of 1974, as amended -
This act provides that no person shall be excluded from participation, including employment, denied
program benefits, or subjected to discrimination on the basis of race, creed, color, religion, sex,
national origin, sexual orientation, disability, age, political affiliation, familial status or citizenship
under any program or activity funded in whole or in part under Title I of this act.

D. Age Discrimination Act of 1975 (as amended, 42 U.S.C. 1601 et seq.) - This act provides that no
person shall be excluded from participation, denied program benefits or subjected to discrimination
on the basis of age under any program or activity receiving federal funds.

2]



Section 3 of the Housing and Urban Development Act of 1968, as amended, set forth as follows:

Section 3 clause

A. The work to be performed under this contract is subject to the requirements of section 3 of the Housing and
Urban-Devefopment Act of 1968, as amended, 12 U.8.C. 170'u (section 3). The purpose of section 3 is to
ensure that employment and other economic opporiunities generated by HUD assistance or HUD-asslsted
projects covered by section 3, shall, to the greatest extent feasible, be directed ta low- and very low-income
persons, particularly persens who are recipients of HUD assistance for housing.

B. The parties to this contract agree to comply with HUD's regulations in 24 CFR part 135, which implement
section 3. As evidencaed by their execution of this contract, the parties to this contract certify that they are under
no contractual or other impediment that would prevent them from complying with the part 136 regulations.

C. The contractor agrees to send to each labor organization or representative of workers with which the
contractor has a collective bargalning agreement or other understanding, if any, a notice advising the labor
organization or workers' representative of the contractor's commitments under this section 3 clause, and will post
copies of the nofice in conspicuous places at the work site where both employees and applicants for training and
employment positions can see the notice. The notice shall describe the section 3 preference, shall set forth
minimurn number and job fitles subject to hire, availability of apprenticeship and training positions, the
qualifications for each; and the name and location of the person(s) taking applications for each of the positions;
and the anticipated date the work shall begin.

D. The contractor agrees tc include this section 3 clause in every subcontract subject to compliance with
regulations in 24 GFR part 135, and agrees to take appropriate action, as provided In an applicable provision of
the subcontract or in this section 3 clause, upon a finding that the subcontractor is in vielation of the regulations
in 24 CFR part 138, The contractor will not subcontract with any subcontractor where the contracter has notice or
knowledge that the subicontractor has been found in violation of the regulations in 24 CFR part 135.

E. The contractor will certify that any vacant employment positions, including training positions, that are filled (1)
after ihe confractor is selected but before the contract Is executed, and (2) with persons other than those to
whom the regulations of 24 CFR part 135 require employment opportunities to be directed, were not filied to
circumvent the confractor's obligations under 24 CFR part 135,

F. Noncompliance with HUD's regulations in 24 CFR part 135 may result in sanctions, termination of this cortract
for default, and debarment or suspension from future HUD assisted contracts.

G. With respect to work performed in connection with section 3 covered Indian housing assistance, section 7th)
of the Indian Self-Determination and Education Assistance Act (25 U.5.C. 450e) also applies fo the work to be
performed under this contract. Section 7(b) requires. that to the greatest extent feasible (i) preference and
opportunities for training and employment shall be given to Indians, and (i) preference in the award of contracts
and subcontracts shall be given to Indian organizations and indian-owned Economic Enterprises. Parties fo this
contract that are subject to the provisions of section 3 and section 7(b) agree to comply with section 3 to the
maximum extent feasible, but not in deregation of compliance with section 7(b).

F. Access to and Maintenance of Records - LGPS shall, for & petiod of five years, beginning with
the date of submission of the final expenditure report or until andit findings have been resolved,
furnish all information and repotts required and will permit access to books, records, and accounts by
the OWNER, to the Department of Housing and Utban Development, the State Auditor, the General
Accounting Office, the Secretary of Labor, the Department of Economic Development or their
authorized representatives, for purposes of investigation to ascertain compliance.

G. Federal Executive Order 11246, as amended. and Federal Executive Order 11375 - “During the
performance of this contract, LGPS agrees as follows:

“1) LGPS will not discriminate against any employee or applicant for employment because of
race, creed, color, religion, sex, national origin, sexual orientation, disability, age, political
affiliation, familial status or citizenship. LGPS will take affirmative action to ensure that
applicants are employed, and that employees are treated during employment, without regard to



their race, creed, color, religion, sex, national origin, sexual orientation, disability, age, political
affiliation, familial status or citizenship. Such action shall include, but not be limited to, the
following: employment, upgrading, demotion or transfer, recruitment or recruitment advertising,
layoff or termination, rates of pay or other forms of compensation, and selection for training,
including apprenticeship. LGPS agrees to post in conspicuous places, available to employees and
applicants for employment, notices to be provided by the contracting officer setting forth the
provisions of this nondiscrimination clause.

“2) LGPS will, in all solicitations or advertisement for employees placed by or on behalf of
LGPS, state that all qualified applicants will receive consideration for employment without regard
to race, creed, color, religion, sex, national origin, sexual orientation, disability, age, political
affiliation, familial status or citizenship.

“3) LGPS will send to each labor union or representative of workers with which they have a
collective bargaining agreement or other contract or understanding, a notice, to be provided by
the agency contracting officer, advising the labor union or workers’ representative of LGPS’s
commitments under Section 202 of Executive Order No. 11246 of September 24, 1965, and shall
post copies of the notice in conspicuous places available to employees and applicants for
employment,

“4) LGPS will comply with all provisions of Executive Order No. 11246 of September 24,
1965, and of the rules, regulations, and relevant order of the Secretary of Labor.

“5) LGPS will furnish all information and reports required by Executive Order No. 11246 of
September 24, 1965, and by the rules, regulations, and orders of the Secretary of Labor, or
pursuant thereto, and will permit access to their books, records, and accounts by the contracting
agency and the Secretary of Labor for purposes of investigation to ascertain compliance with such
rules, regulations, and orders,

“6) In the event of LGPS’s noncompliance with the nondiscrimination clauses of this contract
or with any of such rules, regulations or orders, this contract may be canceled, terminated or
suspended in whole or in part and LGPS may be declared ineligible for further Government
contracts in accordance with procedures authorized in Executive Order No. 11246 of September
24, 1965, or by rule, regulation, or order of the Secretary of Labor, or as otherwise provided by
law,

“7y LGPS will include the provision of Paragraphs (1) through (7) in every subcontractor or
purchase order unless exempted by rules, regulations, or orders of the Secretary of Labor issued
pursuant to Section 204 of Executive Order No. 11246 of September 24, 1965, so that such
provisions will be binding upon each subcontractor or vendor. LGPS will take such action with
respect to any subcontract or purchase order as the contracting agency may direct as a means of
enforcing such provisions including sanctions for noncompliance; provided however, that in the
event LGPS becomes involved in, or is threatened with, litigation with a subcontractor or vendor
as a result of such direction by the contracting agency, LGPS may request the United States to
enter into such litigation to protect the interests of the United States.”

H. Section 504 of the Rehabilitation Act of 1973, as amended - No otherwise qualified individual
shall, solely by reason of his or her handicap, be excluded from participation (including employment)
denied program benefits or subjected to discrimination under any program or activity receiving
federal funds.




L.__The Americans with Disabilities Act - This act guarantees equal opportunity for individuals with
disabilities in public accommodations, employment, fransportation, state and local government
services and telecommunications,

1. Executive Order 11063, as amended. by Executive Qrder 12259 - Provides that no person shall on

the basis of race, creed, color, religion, sex, national origin, sexual orientation, disability, age,
political affiliation, familial status or citizenship be discriminated against in housing and related
facilities which are owned or operated by the federal government or housing and related facilities
provided by federal financial assistance including mortgage insurance and guaranty programs,

K. Title VIH of Civil Rights Act of 1968 (Fair Housing Act), as amended, AND Towa Civil Rights
Act of 1965 Provides ptotection against the following acts if they are based on race, creed, color,
religion, sex, national origin, sexval orientation, disability, age, political affiliation, familial status or
citizenship;

(a) Refusing to sell or rent to, deal or negotiate with any person (section 804a).

(b} Discriminating in terms or conditions for buying or renting housing (Section 804b),

(¢) Discriminating by advertising that housing is available only to persons of a certain race,
creed, color, religion, sex, national origin, sexual orientation, disability, age, political affiliation,
familial status or citizenship (Section 804c).

(d) Denying that housing is available for inspection, sale or rent when it really is available
(Section 804d).

(e) “Blockbusting” - for profit, persuading owners to sell or rent housing by telling them that
minority greups are moving into the neighborhood (Section 304e).

(f) Denying or making different terms or conditions for home loans by commercial lenders
(Section 805).

{g) Denying to anyone the use of or participation in any real estate service related to the selling
or renting of housing (Section 806).

L. Certification regarding government-wide restriction on lobbying - The Recipient cexrtifies, to the
best of his or het knowledge and belief, that:

i. No Federal appropriated funds have been paid or will be paid, by or on behalf of the
Recipient, to any person for influencing or attempting to influence an officer or employee of any
agency, @ Member of Congress, an officer or employee of Congress, or an employee of a Member of
Congress in connection with the awarding of any Federal contract, the making of any Federal grant,
the making of any Federal foan, the entering into of any cooperative agreement, and the extension,
continuation, renewal, amendment, or modification of any Federal contract, grant, loan, or
cooperative agreement,

il If any funds other than Federal appropriated funds have been paid or will be paid to any
person for influencing or attempting to influence an officer or employee of any agency, a Member of
Congress, an officer or employee, or an employee of a Member of congress in connection with this
Federal contract, grant, loan, or cooperative agreement, the Recipient shall complete and submit
Standard Form-LLL, "Disclosure Form to Report Federal Lobbying” in accordance with its
instruction.

iii, The Recipient shall require that the language of this certification be included in the award
documents for all sub-awards at all tiers (including subcontracts, sub-grants, and contracts under
granfs, foans, and cooperative agreements) and that all sub-recipients shall certify and disclose
accordingly.



This certification is a material representation of fact upon which reliance was placed when this
transaction was made or entered into. Submission of this certification is a prerequisite for making or
entering into this transaction imposed by section 1352, title 31, U.S. Code. Any person who fails to
file the required certification shall be subject to a civil penalty of not less than $10,000 and not more
than $100,000 for each such failure."

M. Title IV of the Lead Based Paint Poisoning Prevention Act (42 USC 4831) - The rehabilitation
of residential structures with assistance provided under the City’s CDBG Housing Rehabilitation
Program is subject to Title [V of the Lead Based Paint Poisoning Prevention Act (42 USC 4831) as
implemented through regulations contained in 24 CFR, Part 35 et al.

N. Awarding Agency Reporting Requirements — The OWNER and LGPS must provide information
as necessary and as requested by the Iowa Economic Development Authority for the purpose of
fulfilling all reporting requirements related to the CDBG program.

O. Energy Efficiency — Mandatory standards and policies relating to energy efficiency which are
contained in the State energy conservation plan issued in compliance with the Energy Policy and
Conservation Act.

Pub. L 94-163, 89 Stat. 871

City of Tipton Local Government Professional Services,
Inc., DBA Simmering-Cory

By: By:

Date: Date: Noverwber 10, 2




AGREEMENT FOR ADMINISTRATIVE TECHNICAL SERVICES

ARTICLE I. This AGREEMENT made and entered into this 22nd day of November, 2021, by
and between the City of Tipton, hereinafter called the OWNER, and Local Government
Professional Services, Inc., DBA Simmering-Cory, hereinafter called LGPS, WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the OWNER intends to rehabilitate up to six (6) single-family, owner-occupied
housing units in the community under the Exterior Housing Improvements, as outlined in the
2021 CDBG application, CDBG Project No. 21-HSG-017, hereinafter called the PROJECT; and

WHEREAS, the OWNER has agreed with Jowa Economic Development Authority to perform
all services outlined in and required by the CDBG Housing Fund Contract (hereinafter called
STATE CONTRACT) and;

WHEREAS, the OWNER desires to employ LGPS to assist with completion of certain services
outlined in the STATE CONTRACT and to perform professional services associated with the
implementation, management, and administration of the PROJECT.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of these premises and of the mutual covenants herein set
forth, the parties hereto agree as follows:

ARTICLE II. GRANT MANAGEMENT AND ADMINISTRATION.

LGPS agrees to furnish and perform various professional services required for the PROJECT and
by the STATE CONTRACT, as follows:

Administrative Technical Services: Technical Services Administration shall include those
services which are required or advisable to accomplish the PROJECT, and which, in most cases,
involve services necessary to implement activities outlined in the adopted Owner-Occupied
Housing Rehabilitation Administrative Plan.

— Prepare and distribute application forms to interested applicants and verify applicants’
incomes to determine eligibility.

— Conduct property inspections and select homes to be rehabilitated.

— Prepare and furnish to prospective contractors the required bidding documents
necessary for bidding on housing units; including instruction to bidders, project
specifications, specification manuals, and statements of contractors’ qualifications.

- Organize and conduct open houses and bid lettings with prospective contractors.

— Evaluate bids received, obtain contractor clearance, award contracts to successful
bidders, prepare and furnish rehab contracts, and issue notices to proceed.

— Conduct preconstruction conferences with successful contractors.



— Provide inspection services during construction of the improvements to verify and
approve completed work items in conjunction with City inspectors, if applicable.

— Review and verify contractors’ requests for payment and recommend payment of
requests as well as final acceptance of completed rehabilitation.

The OWNER agrees to fulfill and take certain City Council action required to carry out the work
and services outlined by the STATE CONTRACT and necessary for completion of the
PROJECT.

ARTICLE III. COMPENSATION. The OWNER shall compensate LGPS for services outlined
under ARTICLE II as follows:

A. For Administrative Technical Services, provided under Article II, the OWNER shall pay
LGPS up to $33,000.00 (for up to six homes x up to $5,500.00 per home). It is understood
and agreed by both parties that the payment of fees for Administrative Technical Services
shall be billed 50% at project bidding and 50% at project completion.

B. Special Conditions.

1) In homes where it is determined that there is a lead-base paint risk which needs to
be addressed, the extra costs associated with Administrative Technical Services
and lead-base paint reduction carrying costs will not exceed $500.00 per house.

2) After the income verification process has been completed and the homeowner has
been determined to be eligible, if a situation arises where a rehabilitation project
is terminated for reasons including, but not limited to:
e the owner has deceased,
o the owner withdraws from the program;
o the house is inspected and is determined to have deteriorated to a point
where rehabilitation is not feasible.
Then, in such case, inspection and program administrative time will be billed at an
hourly rate of $60.00 per hour, not to exceed $1,200.00 per house.

ARTICLE IV. IN CONNECTION WITH THE CARRYING OUT OF THIS CONTRACT,
ALL PARTIES SHALL COMPLY WITH THE FOLLOWING:

A. Termination or Abandonment of Project -The City and/or LGPS shall have the right to
terminate this Contract for reasonable cause. Reasonable cause shall generally be defined as
any action which demonstrates an unwillingness on the part of the City and/or LGPS to carry
out the work or stipulations as defined in this Contract in a timely manner. Cancellation shall
be provided with a seven (7) day written notice. Upon cancellation, the City will be
responsible only for those costs incurred by LGPS to the date of termination.




B. Title VI of the Civil Rights Act of 1964, as amended - This act provides that no person
shall be excluded from participation, denied benefits, or subjected to discrimination on the
basis of race, creed, color, religion, sex, national origin, sexual orientation, disability, age,
political affiliation, familial status or citizenship under any program or activity receiving
federal financial assistance.

C. Section 109 of Title I of the Housing and Community Development Act of 1974, as
amended - This act provides that no person shall be excluded from participation, including
employment, denied program benefits, or subjected to discrimination on the basis of race,
creed, color, religion, sex, national origin, sexual orientation, disability, age, political
affiliation, familial status or citizenship under any program or activity funded in whole or in
part under Title I of this act.

D. Age Discrimination Act of 1975 (as amended, 42 U.S.C. 1601 et seq.) - This act
provides that no person shall be excluded from participation, denied program benefits or
subjected to discrimination on the basis of age under any program or activity receiving
federal funds.

E. Section 3 of the Housing and Urban Development Act of 1968 (as amended)
Section 3 of the Housing and Urban Development Act of 1968, as amended, set forth as
follows:

Section 3 clause

A. The work to be performed under this contract is subject to the requirements of section 3 of the Housing and
Urban Development Act of 1968, as amended, 12 U.S.C. 1701u (section 3). The purpose of section 3 is to
ensure that employment and other economic opportunities generated by HUD assistance or HUD-assisted
projects covered by section 3, shall, to the greatest extent feasible, be directed to low- and very low-income
persons, particularly persons who are recipients of HUD assistance for housing.

B. The parties to this contract agree to comply with HUD's regulations in 24 CFR part 135, which implement
section 3. As evidenced by their execution of this contract, the parties to this contract certify that they are under
no contractual or other impediment that would prevent them from complying with the part 135 regulations.

C. The contractor agrees to send to each labor organization or representative of workers with which the
contractor has a collective bargaining agreement or other understanding, if any, a notice advising the labor
organization or workers' representative of the contractor's commitments under this section 3 clause, and will post
copies of the notice in conspicuous places at the work site where both employees and applicants for training and
employment positions can see the notice. The natice shall describe the section 3 preference, shall set forth
minimum number and job titles subject to hire, availability of apprenticeship and training positions, the
qualifications for each; and the name and location of the person(s) taking applications for each of the positions;
and the anticipated date the work shall begin.

D. The contractor agrees to include this section 3 clause in every subcontract subject to compliance with
regulations in 24 CFR part 135, and agrees to take appropriate action, as provided in an applicable provision of
the subcontract or in this section 3 clause, upon a finding that the subcontractor is in violation of the regulations
in 24 CFR part 135. The contractor will not subcontract with any subcontractor where the contractor has notice or
knowledge that the subcontractor has been found in violation of the regulations in 24 CFR part 135.

E. The contractor will certify that any vacant employment positions, including training positions, that are filled (1)
after the contractor is selected but before the contract is executed, and (2) with persons other than those to
whom the regulations of 24 CFR part 135 require employment opportunities to be directed, were not filled to
circumvent the contractor's obligations under 24 CFR part 135.

F. Noncompliance with HUD's regulations in 24 CFR part 135 may result in sanctions, termination of this contract
for default, and debarment or suspension from future HUD assisted contracts.



G. With respect to work performed in connection with section 3 covered Indian housing assistance, section 7(b)
of the Indian Self-Determination and Education Assistance Act (25 U.S.C. 450e) also applies to the work fo be
performed under this contract. Section 7(b) requires that to the greatest extent feasible (i) preference and
opportunities for training and employment shall be given to Indians, and (ji) preference in the award of contracts
and subcontracts shall be given to Indian organizations and Indian-owned Economic Enterprises. Parties to this
contract that are subject to the provisions of section 3 and section 7(b) agree to comply with section 3 to the
maximum extent feasible, but not in derogation of compliance with section 7(b).

F. Access to and Maintenance of Records - LGPS shall, for a period of five years,
beginning with the date of submission of the final expenditure report or until audit findings
have been resolved, furnish all information and reports required and will permit access to
books, records, and accounts by the OWNER, to the Department of Housing and Urban
Development, the State Auditor, the General Accounting Office, the Secretary of Labor, the
Department of Economic Development or their authorized representatives, for purposes of
investigation to ascertain compliance.

G. Federal Executive Order 11246, as amended, and Federal Executive Order 11375 -
“During the performance of this contract, LGPS agrees as follows:

“l)y LGPS will not discriminate against any employee or applicant for employment
because of race, creed, color, religion, sex, national origin, sexual orientation, disability,
age, political affiliation, familial status or citizenship. LGPS will take affirmative action
to ensure that applicants are employed, and that employees are treated during
employment, without regard to their race, creed, color, religion, sex, national origin,
sexual orientation, disability, age, political affiliation, familial status or citizenship. Such
action shall include, but not be limited to, the following: employment, upgrading,
demotion or transfer, recruitment or recruitment advertising, layoff or termination, rates
of pay or other forms of compensation, and selection for training, including
apprenticeship. LGPS agrees to post in conspicuous places, available to employees and
applicants for employment, notices to be provided by the contracting officer setting forth
the provisions of this nondiscrimination clause.

“2) LGPS will, in all solicitations or advertisement for employees placed by or on
behalf of LGPS, state that all qualified applicants will receive consideration for
employment without regard to race, creed, color, religion, sex, national origin, sexual
orientation, disability, age, political affiliation, familial status or citizenship.

“3) LGPS will send to each labor union or representative of workers with which they
have a collective bargaining agreement or other contract or understanding, a notice, to be
provided by the agency contracting officer, advising the labor union or workers’
representative of LGPS’s commitments under Section 202 of Executive Order No. 11246
of September 24, 1965, and shall post copies of the notice in conspicuous places available
to employees and applicants for employment.

“4) LGPS will comply with all provisions of Executive Order No. 11246 of September
24, 1965, and of the rules, regulations, and relevant order of the Secretary of Labor.

“5) LGPS will furnish all information and reports required by Executive Order No.

11246 of September 24, 1965, and by the rules, regulations, and orders of the Secretary
of Labor, or pursuant thereto, and will permit access to their books, records, and accounts

4



by the contracting agency and the Secretary of Labor for purposes of investigation to
ascertain compliance with such rules, regulations, and orders.

“6) In the event of LGPS’s noncompliance with the nondiscrimination clauses of this
contract or with any of such rules, regulations or orders, this contract may be canceled,
terminated or suspended in whole or in part and LGPS may be declared ineligible for
further Government contracts in accordance with procedures authorized in Executive
Order No. 11246 of September 24, 1965, or by rule, regulation, or order of the Secretary
of Labor, or as otherwise provided by law.

“7)y LGPS will include the provision of Paragraphs (1) through (7) in every
subcontractor or purchase order unless exempted by rules, regulations, or orders of the
Secretary of Labor issued pursuant to Section 204 of Executive Order No. 11246 of
September 24, 1965, so that such provisions will be binding upon each subcontractor or
vendor. LGPS will take such action with respect to any subcontract or purchase order as
the contracting agency may direct as a means of enforcing such provisions including
sanctions for noncompliance; provided however, that in the event LGPS becomes
involved in, or is threatened with, litigation with a subcontractor or vendor as a result of
such direction by the contracting agency, LGPS may request the United States to enter
into such litigation to protect the interests of the United States.”

H. Section 504 of the Rehabilitation Act of 1973, as amended - No otherwise qualified
individual shall, solely by reason of his or her handicap, be excluded from participation
(including employment) denied program benefits or subjected to discrimination under any
program or activity receiving federal funds.

I._ The Americans with Disabilities Act - This act guarantees equal opportunity for
individuals with disabilities in public accommodations, employment, transportation, state and
local government services and telecommunications.

J. Executive Order 11063, as amended, by Executive Order 12259 - Provides that no person
shall on the basis of race, creed, color, religion, sex, national origin, sexual orientation,
disability, age, political affiliation, familial status or citizenship be discriminated against in
housing and related facilities which are owned or operated by the federal government or
housing and related facilities provided by federal financial assistance including mortgage
insurance and guaranty programs.

K. Title VIII of Civil Rights Act of 1968 (Fair Housing Act), as amended, AND Iowa Civil
Rights Act of 1965 Provides protection against the following acts if they are based on race,
creed, color, religion, sex, national origin, sexual orientation, disability, age, political
affiliation, familial status or citizenship:

(a) Refusing to sell or rent to, deal or negotiate with any person (section 804a).

(b) Discriminating in terms or conditions for buying or renting housing (Section 804b).
(¢) Discriminating by advertising that housing is available only to persons of a certain
race, creed, color, religion, sex, national origin, sexual orientation, disability, age,
political affiliation, familial status or citizenship (Section 804c).

(d) Denying that housing is available for inspection, sale or rent when it really is
available (Section 804d).



(e) “Blockbusting” - for profit, persuading owners to sell or rent housing by telling
them that minority groups are moving into the neighborhood (Section 804e).

(f) Denying or making different terms or conditions for home loans by commercial
lenders (Section 805).

(g) Denying to anyone the use of or participation in any real estate service related to the
selling or renting of housing (Section 806).

L. Certification regarding government-wide restriction on lobbying - The Recipient certifies,
to the best of his or her knowledge and belief, that:

1. No Federal appropriated funds have been paid or will be paid, by or on behalf of the
Recipient, to any person for influencing or attempting to influence an officer or employee of
any agency, a Member of Congress, an officer or employee of Congress, or an employee of a
Member of Congress in connection with the awarding of any Federal contract, the making of
any Federal grant, the making of any Federal loan, the entering into of any cooperative
agreement, and the extension, continuation, renewal, amendment, or modification of any
Federal contract, grant, loan, or cooperative agreement.

il. If any funds other than Federal appropriated funds have been paid or will be paid to
any person for influencing or attempting to influence an officer or employee of any agency, a
Member of Congress, an officer or employee, or an employee of a Member of congress in
connection with this Federal contract, grant, loan, or cooperative agreement, the Recipient
shall complete and submit Standard Form-LLL, "Disclosure Form to Report Federal
Lobbying" in accordance with its instruction.

iii. The Recipient shall require that the language of this certification be included in the award
documents for all sub-awards at all tiers (including subcontracts, sub-grants, and contracts
under grants, loans, and cooperative agreements) and that all sub-recipients shall certify and
disclose accordingly.

This certification is a material representation of fact upon which reliance was placed when
this transaction was made or entered into. Submission of this certification is a prerequisite
for making or entering into this transaction imposed by section 1352, title 31, U.S. Code.
Any person who fails to file the required certification shall be subject to a civil penalty of not
less than $10,000 and not more than $100,000 for each such failure."

M. Title IV of the I.ead Based Paint Poisoning Prevention Act (42 USC 4831) - The
rehabilitation of residential structures with assistance provided under the City’s CDBG
Housing Rehabilitation Program is subject to Title IV of the Lead Based Paint Poisoning
Prevention Act (42 USC 4831) as implemented through regulations contained in 24 CFR,
Part 35 et al.

N. Awarding Agency Reporting Requirements — The OWNER and LGPS must provide
information as necessary and as requested by the Iowa Economic Development Authority for
the purpose of fulfilling all reporting requirements related to the CDBG program.




0. Energy Efficiency — Mandatory standards and policies relating to energy efficiency which
are contained in the State energy conservation plan issued in compliance with the Energy
Policy and Conservation Act.

Pub. L 94-163, 89 Stat. 871

City of Tipton Local Government Professional Services,
Inc., DBA s i ‘ing- 4 OLY

By: B

Date: Date:







RESOLUTION NO. 112221C

RESOLUTION ACCEPTING THE COMPLETION OF THE “MULBERRY STREET WATER
MAIN AND STREET IMPROVEMENT PROJECT” AND APPROVING: PAY APPLICATION #5;
PAY APPLICATION #6 (Release of Retainage,) AND CHANGE-ORDER #3 REGARDING AS-
BUILT FINAL QUANTITIES

WHEREAS, on March 8, 2021, the City Council of the City of Tipton accepted bids from
Triple B Construction for a water main replacement and street reconstruction project generally located
at Mulberry Street, north of E 10™ Street with some added resurfacing of portions of E 10™ Street that
were included in a change-order; and

WHEREAS, the City Engineer for this Project (Jack Pope, Garden & Associates) has submitted
a letter (Oct 28, 2021) recommending that the City accept the Project as complete; and

WHEREAS, the City Engineer has submitted another letter (Nov 8, 2021) recommending that
the Council authorize the following approvals:

1.) Triple B Construction, Pay Application #5, $27,062.65.

2.} Triple B Construction, Pay Application #6, $26,054.69. This is the Project’s retainage
amount.

3.) Triple B Construction, Change-Order #3 which, adjusting for as-built quantities came to a
final project cost (original bid plus change-orders) of $521,093.75. The original bid amount
was $399,085.00.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, in accordance with the City Engineer’s
recommendations, the City Council of the City of Tipton does hereby accept as complete the
“Mulberry Street Water Main and Street Improvement Project.”

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, the City Council approves Pay Application #5 for immediate
payment, the release of the project’s retainage in Pay Application #6 thirty days after the passage of
this resolution, and Change-Order #3.

AND, BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, the Mayor and City Clerk are authorized to execute all
contract documents and other documents related to the scope of this Resolution.

PASSED AND APPROVED this 22™ day of November 2021,

Bryan Carmey, Mayor

ATTEST:

Amy Lenz, City Clerk



CERTIFICATION

I, Amy Lenz, City Clerk, do hereby certify the above is a true and correct copy of Resolution
No. 112221C which was passed by the Tipton City Council this 22" day of November 2020.

Amy Lenz, City Clerk



APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT NO. 5

To: City of Tipton, Yowa (JURISDICTION)
From: Triple B Construction Corp, (CONTRACTOR)
Confracl: Mulberry Street - Water Main & Street Improvement Project - Tipton, Iowa - 2021
Project:  'Mulberry Street - Water Main & Street Improvement Project - Tipton, Iowa ~ 2021

JURISDICTION's Contract No.:  mememmmmen ENGINEER's Project No.: 5020284
For Work Accomplished Through the Date of} 10/28/21
1. Original Contract Price! B 399,085.00
2. Net Change by Change Orders and Written Amendments (+ or +): b 122,008.75
3. Current Contract Price (1 plus 2): ¥ 521,093.75
4, Total Completed and Stored to Date: b 521,09375
5. Retainage (Per Agreement):

5% of Completed Work: $ 26,054.69

0% of Stored Material: g -

Total Retainage: 5 26,054.69

6. Total Completed and Stored to Date Less Retainage (4 minus 5): ¥ 495,039.06
7. Less Previous Application for Payments: § 40797041
8. DUE THIS APPLICATION (6 MINUS 7) b 27,062.65

Accompanying Documentation:
CONTRACTOR'S Certification:

The undersigned CONTRACTOR certifies that (1) all previous progress payments received from JURISDIC-
TION on account of Work done under the Contract referred to above have been applied on account to discharge
CONTRACTOR's legitimate obligations incurred in connection with Work covered by prior Applications

for Payment numbered -- through -- inclusive; (2) title of all Work, materials and equipment incorporated

in said Work or otherwise listed in or covered by this Application of Payment will pass to JURISDICTION at
time of payment free and clear of all Liens, security interests and encumbrances (except such as are covered by
a Bond acceptable to JURISDICTION indemnifying JURISDICTION against any such Lien, security interest or
encumbrance); and (3) all Work covered by this Application for Payment is in accordance with the Contract
Documents and not defective,

Payment of the above AMOUNT DUE THIS APPLICATION is requested.

Dated: uls lz,[ Triple B Construction Corp,
P " (CONTRACTOR)
By: [

Lo

Payment of the above AMOUNT DUE THIS APPLICATION is recommended.
Dated: |\~ 5-20% Garden & Associates, LT4.

(ENOINEER)
By: wﬁ po,_@u

Payment of the above AMOUNT DUE THIS APPLICATION is approved.

Daled: City of Tipton, Iowa

(JURISDICTION)
By

G&A 5020284 EJCDC 191D-8-E



SLE60TTS 3 G0CTO'CIS  § STVIOL
00°055°E g 0ol 00T 00055t s [ vd 0005S'ES wawmeseiday eyl 1-zO0 8¢
00°0SL § 00's o0'g 00'05L g £ v 0070528 suoposuue) ureipqiSlf z-100 ‘g
000686 [ 00098 00°098 00°068°6 3 498 g 05 11S ueIpqag Lyl =[O0 o€
00°005°2E g 001 <70 SL0 00'005"2€ $ t §1 00'005°L£$ uonezIqo|[ v-0zo'11 § “¢f
00005 g 001 00°I 00’0 00005 3 1 ST 00°005°r3 Sulompy pue FuizinIe] Sutpsas SMeIpA|l  G-0L06 e
00°005°¢ 3 00’1 00l 00°00¢°¢ 3 1 81 007008 toguoyy sigel Areodms il w-0<0g 3
00'ST9y 3 007526 00°5Z6 COSTF Y E3 £98 i1 00°cs [eAOWY 1onnh puz gl -pr0L 3
0006ES g 00's91 006 00921 00°00€°€E [3 $91 AS 00°0Z% BAOWSY WAWRAEG [ H-Ob0L ‘i€
00°09Z°LT $ 005182 00’5189 0009222 $| <igo AS 00'FS SunmAll  DoveL 0¢
00TTSLT g 0L'85¥ 047857 000919 $ ogt AS 00095 P .9 “3Dd ‘paned Aemaancifl H-0£0L ‘6T
00°0FE 3 0rs or'e 00006 kS 6 AS 000015 oML F 004 MEMIPISY H-0£07 ‘8T
00085°E g 00'85¢ 00121 00°L€Z 00°085°€ g 8g€ AS 00018 Aemaan(] Jo paowsy]l v-oeos LT
00°06 $ 006 006 00°0E1 $ £l AS GO0LS AEMIPLS 20 [BA0WSH[l  W-0£0L 9T
00005 3 00t 0ot 007005 $ [ S1 Q0'008s Sunsz]. pue sajdures 1WslieAEd WINH||  T-0zoZ €T
00SLT LI 3 Q0szLL 00°§TL1 00SLT9El §] <Ll NOL 00°6L% YINH Wswaae gl v-0z0f v
SL9FY $ L8 LYLL 007008 $ [i4 NOL 00°6z% SUOlg paYsI)) v ssel)) “suvepng emuein|| T r-prof £
00°00£°1 $ o0t 001 60’0 00'00E°1 3 1 81 CO00E' LS Sugsa], pue ssjdileg JusupARd D0d)  [CT0L 2
00°$EE° LT 3 0L9%S 0£9%6 00°0SZ%T 3 534 AT 00053 WL LG PPIM LOC 1annD pue qmy|| 30102 ‘I
000562 [ 00'ZT1 00TTl 00'086°L 3 Tl AS 00'59% FUL oL D2 Wswsard (| v-pipL 0Z
00'000° $ 00's 00t 0070 00°000°S g ¥ vi 000SE° 1S Jousy wannsulpy soyielyjl  4-0109 61
007005 $ 00°1 001 000657 $ t 3 0000$°CS vogeg sundues||  v-sa6c K]l
G0°000° $ 00z 40T 00°000°[ 3 z vH 00°005% 12203y A[quiassy JueipAH andf|  1-0zos L1
007000 g- 00z 00z 0070006 $ z VEl 00°00€"FS Aquassy neipAy angf|  3-0Zos 91
00'05TL 3 00's 00°¢ 0005TL s 3 va 00°05% 15 u8 D ARl v-0Z0g 3
00°00EZ 3 001 001 0000ET $ L §1 00°00£°Z8 & UORIRlL0]) - uonoanue) U Jaem |(v-666-010¢ [1 i
00006T 3 00°1 001 007006 3 l 51 00006TS ¥ UCTIDAUUOT; - nonaauuey) Wl 191eMm v-666-0105 || ¢l
00°008°Z $ 00t a0t 00:008°C § 1 s 00'008°28 £ uondouney) - woRdsuuo]) meN 11eMm | [v-566-0105 || ZL
00°008°C 3 001 00°1 007008 3 i ST 00°008°CS T H0RI3ULAT) - HOUISULO) UMl 2=1km | v-666-0105 || 11
00005 $ 001 a0t 00'G0ST $ i $1 007005°S L tonoauuos) - uonsauuo?) uiely Jem || v-ses-clos || o1
00°00T L 3 0061 0091 00°05L°9 [ i v3 00°05%% o1 xod pue doig qm)) 201AT55 BEepmfl ©-9-010S 6
00°000°T! $ 0091 0091 00°0ST° 11 $ <l va 00 0SLS « | ‘tonelodio]) saimes 1vem ([T z-3010c g
00F08° 1T $ OUsHs 01S¥s 00°0007ZT $ 058 AT 000FS w1 ‘weddo) 3 2dA] “ssa[yousi qmig 900Eg M| 1-5-0108 L
0076151 $ 0€°Ly 0Ty 00°008 kS 0g Eyl 00'0£S oL Seddo) 3 sdA ] “pagouer] “qmug 201aieg BEM | 1-5-0108 9
00080'19 [y 00°LTSL 00°2Z51 000065 $| e8F1 a1 00'0tS »8 “0Ad 006D ‘payousl] ‘W mem || [-v-plac <
00'082 $ 0074 00°L 0008k $ zl I 00°0¥S u¥ “DAd GRS 3014195 Iamag unolg][ g-0poy E3
00°008 3 00'L 001 000 007005 g 1 $1 00°00SFS Bunss], noyoedwo) TamL] 0108 £
00'TEFTE 3 00ZSEL 0020t 0070512 00°6LL09 §[ osre AS 0588 uoneredaig speiigng|| D-0lpz T
00°SLOTH % 00°SZLI 00°¢L 000LLT 00°DEITT $| 0851 AD 00°LS L SSBID) 10 “Z1 S8|0) 01 SSB1D) “woueawoxy)| 9-g10zZ 1

AILTLINOD QLA TANOD) acraad NOLLYDI'TddV ANTVA ALLINVO ADHL W1l "ON

SHOA MHOAL SIRL SNOIATHI QI INATHDS LIVELINGD JLIND
AGANTVA TVLIOL WO¥I
AELITINO0D MHOM

L 202 - emo] ‘uoydi) - josloig JuswisAcidwl| Joans B UIBIA JBIBAA - 19BN} ALaqniy
"ON uonesiiddy Aed o) Juawiyseny

G




APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT NO. 6 - Final

To: City of Tipton, Lowa (JURISBICTION)
From: Triple B Construction Corp. (CONTRACTOR)
Contract: Mulberry Street - Water Main & Street Improvement Project - Tipton, Yowa ~ 2021
Project: 'Mulberry Street - Water Main & Street Improvement Project - Tipton, Iowa - 2021
JURISDICTION's Confract No.:  ~mweeememe ENGINEER's Project No,: 5020284

For Work Accomplished Through the Date of:

. Original Contract Price: £ 399,085.00
2. Net Change by Change Orders and Written Amendments (+ or ~): ¥ 122,008.73
3. Current Contract Price (1 plus 2): S 003,
4. Total Completed and Stored to Date: 5 S2T,093.75
5. Retainage (Per Agresment):

5% of Completed Work:

0% of Stored Material: b -

Total Retainage: $ -

6. Total Completed and Stored to Date Less Retainage (4 minus 5): b 521,093.75
7. Less Previous Application for Payments: 5 495,030.06
8, DUL THIS APPLICATION (6 MINUS 7) $ 26,054.69

Accompanying Documentation:
CONTRACTOR'S Certification:

The undersigned CONTRACTOR certifies that (1) all previous progress payments received from JURISDIC-
TION on account of Work done under the Contract referred to above have been applied on account to discharge
CONTRACTOR's legitimate obligations incurred in connection with Work covered by prior Applications

for Payment numbered -- through - inclusive; (2) title of all Work, materials and equipment incorporated

in sald Work or otherwise listed in or covered by this Application of Payment will pass to JURISDICTION at
time of payment free and clear of all Liens, security interests and encumbrances (except such as are covered by
a Bond acceptable to JURISDICTION indennifying JURISDICTION against any such Lien, security interest or
encumbrance); and (3) all Work covered by this Application for Payment is in accordance with the Contract

Documents and not defective.

Payment of the above AMOUNT DUE THIS APPLICATION is requested.

Dated: 1! I S IQJ Triple B Construction Corp.
| CONTRACTOR)

By: A

y

Payment of the above AMOUNT DUE THIS APPLICATION is recommended.

Dated: {l-&-2024 Garden & Associates, LTd.

By 0}; / (ENGEEER)

Paymeit of the above AMOUNT DUE THIS APPLICATION is approved.
Dated: City of Tipton, Iowa

(JURISDICTION)
By:

GéeA 5020284 EJCDC 1840-8-E



CHANGE ORDER

No. 3

DATE OF ISSUANCE 10/28/2021

EFFECTIVE DATE 1171721

JURISDICTION  City of Tipton

CONTRACTOR _ Triple B Construction Corporation

Contract: _ Mulberry Street - Water Main & Street Improvement Project - Tipton, Iowa - 2021

Project: Mulberry Street - Water Main & Street Improvement Project - Tipton, Iowa ~ 2021

JURISDICTION's Contract No,  wemmmener

ENGINEER  Garden & Associates, LTD.

ENGINEER's Contract No. 5020284

You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents:

Description: Final Quantities Adjnstment

Reason for Change Order: Repair of soft grade, additional eurb & gutter, additional water main, unknown water service,

and driveway replacement

Attachments: (List documents supporting change)

See atiached Unit Prices

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE:

CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES:

Original Contract Price;

5 399,085,00

Original Contract Times:
Substantial Complation:

Ready for final payment; 90
{days or dates)

Net Increase (Peeseass) from previous Change Orders
No. 1 to 2 :

$ 112,940.00

Net change from previous Change Orders No. 1 to
No. 2 :
Substantial Complation:
Ready for final payment; 10
{days)

Contract Price prior to this Change Order:

$ 512,025.00

Contract Times prior to this Change Order:
Substantial Completion:
Ready for final payment: 100

(days or dales)

Net Increase (Pesrease) of this Change Order:
$ 9,068.75

Net Increase (Decrease) this Change Order:
Substantial Completion;
Ready for final payment: NA

{days)

Contract Price with all approved Change Orders:

Contract Times with all approved Change Orders:
Substantial Completion:

& 521,093.75 Ready for final payment: 100
(days or dates)
RECOMMENDED: APPROVED: ACCEPTED:
By: e 4 ’ & By: By: e

EG ) R(Auﬂlorizud ignature}

Date: L1-5~Lo4 Date:

JURISDICTION(Authotized Signature)

CDN'[‘RAC&fOIi(AutImrIzed Signature)

EICDC 1910-8-B {1996 Edition)

Date: i\ ! 5}2\

Pregared by the Engineers Johtt Contract Ducuments Commitieo and andarsed by The Associated General Contractar of Amerian and the Cungirvetion Specifications tuslinle,

G&A 5020284

EJCDG 1910-B-B



SLEBD'TESS

1314 LOVHINGD TYNIE

00'SZ0'TISS £ "ON ¥3QHO 3DNVHD 01 HOIHd 321Md LIVYHINOD

SL'890°6 € |INTWLSNCay TVLOL STVIOL

00012 g 00'5T6 00 SIPY $ £83 41 00°5% [BAOUIRY IONND) pur qandl  [-0¥0L e
00°79¢°1 $ 0L°85% 00°091°92 $ 9ey AS 00°05% ML .9 “00d Peard ‘Kemaand|| H-0£0s 62
{00°09¢) $ O’ ¢ 00006 3 6 AS 00°001% ML WF “20d Memepis|)  F-0g0z g:r4
(00°0%) $ 006 00°0¢1 $ £l AS 00'01% HTemapis Jo eacwsy|l  v-0£0. 9z
(cz°¢0) 3 LYLT 00005 $ 0z NOL 00°STS SUAIS PAYSTUY) V¥ ssel) Tutorping minuenff -o10. €T
00°¢80°¢ g DL GPS 00°05T¥e Y S8y a1 00°0¢$ PIL W9 P ,0€ 1amnD pue qmG [ F-010 ‘1T
0070SY g 00°91 00°0SL9 $ <l vd 00°05HS o1 *xog pue doig qmy) 201a55g 2Em || £-T-010C ‘6
007082 $ 0091 D00ST 11 $ §1 v 00°05L% w1 ‘woneiodio)) soweg M || z-3-010¢ 8
(00961) $ OUSHs 0006022 3 pee a1 00°0vS ul 92ddog) 3 2dA7, “ssa[yonal] ‘qmig so1A19g B1em || 1-3-0106 L
{00'18) $ €L 00°006°T S 0 a1 00°0£$ «| 10ddog) 3 2dA7, ‘paypusi] “quig 201a158 WA || 1-9-0108 9
007089°1 $ 00°LZ81 00°00¥%" 65 $| est1 a1 00°0FS w8 “DAd 0062 ‘Peypusz] wreiy 1orem || 1-v-010¢ NS
(00°007) $ 00°L 00°08% $ zZi 41 00'0¥% ¥ DA GRS MIMLG 1amdg wolg]|  F-0p0y ¥
WOYATR g 007C8EL 00°SLL°09 g osi AS 05'8S . uonereda:y oprisqusfl  ©-010z T
00°SH6 3 00'STLL 00°0ET'L ] 31 0851 AD 00728 £1 SSBID 10 *Z1 SSB[D °01 $SB|D ‘Uoneswoxd]] F-plog 1

INGWISArgy CAIHTANOD ANIVA ALLINYND qI1dd WALI ‘ON
AT MHOM AITNATHDS IJVEINOD LINN
IDVHINOD TVIOL _

120¢ - emo]| ‘uoldi] - 108foid juswaacidu| 198118 § Ulely JSlBAA - 19848 Alaqiniy
'ON J2pi0 abueys o) wswyseny

1




CONTRACTOR'S PAYMENT FORM

PREPARED BY:

ORIGIN DESIGN CO,

CONTRACT PAYMENT NO. =] PAGE 114
OWNER: — CITY OF TIFTON, [OWA CONTRACTOR: MIDWEST CONCRETE, INC.
[PROJECT: PCC PAVEMENT - GRADE AND REPLACE - DETOUR FOR IA 36 MPROVEMENTS ADDRESS: 9835 COTTINGHAM RD.
[ORIGIN DESIGN PROJECT NO:_1723301 FECSTA, 1A 52008
PROJECT COMPLETION DATE AMOUNT OF CONTRAGT DATES OF PAYMENT
Original: NCVEMBER 30, 2021 CRIGINAL: £$617,856,50 FROM 10112021
Reviged: DECEMBER 15, 2021 REVISED: $860,082.75 TO: 10/31/2021
[BETALED ESTIMATE OF CONTRACT WORK GOMPLETED 10 DATE ]
ITEM  |CONTRACT ITEMDESCRIPTION CHANGE CONTRACT ITEM PREVIOUS TOTAL THIS PERIOD TOTAL TO DATE
NG. ORDER_[QUANTITY] UNIT [ UNIT COST | QUANTITY AMOUNT _ § QUANTITY| AMOUNT QUANTITY AMOUNT PERGENT
1 Spagial Backilll co1 3362 | TON $16.50 2923 $569.89 | 700.62 31366208 726.85 $14.232.08 22%
2 Exoavallon, Class 10, Roadway & Borrow C01 3222 cY $13.00 1938 $26,154.00 646 $8,398.00 2684 $33,592.00 80%
3 Topsoil, Furnish and Spread 533 CcY $48.50 1] $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0%
4 Topsoll, Strip, Salvage and Spread 410 cY $16.00 205 $3,280.00 205 $3,280.00 410 $6,560.00 100%
Conslrucl Nalural Subgrade for Pavement, Base Course,
6 Pavament Widening, or Subbase COot 14.8 STA $450.00 161 $4,545.00 0 $0.00 10.1 $4,545.00 69%
[i] Granular Subbase, Place Only 500 TON $6.50 o $0.00 £60 $3,835.00 590 $3.835.00 100%
7 Macadam Stone Base Co1 420 TON $35.00 60.48 $2,116.80 49.12 $1,718.20 108.6 $3.836.00 26%
8 Removal of Curh 3.28 STA $1,360.00 1.195 $1,613.25 1.705 $2,301.75 29 $3,915.00 B8%
9 Pavemsnt Scarification 2710 SY $4.00 2710 $10,840.00 0 $0.00 2710 $10,840.00 100%
Standard of Slip Form Porfland Cement Cancrete Pavement,
10 Class C, Class 3 Durability, 8 In. 163 SY $64.00 0 $0.00 163 $10,432.00 163 $10,432.00 100%
*|8tandard or Slip Form Portland Cement Concrata Pavement,
11 Class C, Class 3 Durability, 8 In. COA1 4834 8Y $51.00 0 $0.00 2871.8 $146,451,60 28716 $148,451.80 59%
12 Removals, as per plan 1 LS $3,500.00 0.5 $1,750.00 0.6 $1,750.00 1 $3,600.00 100%
13 Aprons, Concrate, 84 In. Dia. 1 EA $14,000.00 i $14,000.00 D $0.00 1 $14,000.00 100%
14 Aprons, Safety Slope, 18 In. Dfa. 1 EA $2,100.00 1 $2.100.00 2 $0.00 1 $2,100.00 100%
15 Remave Corrugated Pips Culvert Less than or Equal to 38 In. 143 LF $16.00 143 $2,288.00 Q $0.00 143 $2,288.00 100%
16 Manhals, Storm Sewer, SW-402 1 EA $6,600.00 0.5 $4,250.00 05 $4,260.00 1 $8,600.00 100%:!
17 Wanhola‘ Storm Sewer, SW-403 Modifled 1 EA $13,000,00 0.5 $8,500.00 0.5 $6.500.00 1 $13,000.00 100%
18 Intake, SW-501 1 EA $2,900,00 1 $2,900.00 a $0.00 1 $2,500.00 100%|
1% Inlake, SW-512, 30 In. )] EA $2,500.00 1 $2,500.00 1] $0.00 1 $2,600.00 100%
20 |intake Adjustmant, Miner 1 EA $1,500.00 a $0.00 1 $1,500.00 1 $1,500.00 100%
21 Connestion to Existing Manhole 1 EA $1,750.00 1 $1,750.00 1] $0.00 1 $1,750.00 1002
22 Subtlrain, Longitudinal {Shoulder} 4 In. Dia. COo1 2370 LF $10.26 1324 $13.,571.00 1] $0.00 1324 $13,571.00 56%
23 Subdrain Cutlet, DR-303 3 EA $860.00 3 $1.680.00 0 $0.00 3 $1,850.00 100%

TOTAL WORK COMPLETED (PAGE 1)

$204,079.64

__$305.497.60




CONTRACT PAYMENT NO. = PAGE 2/4
[DETAILED ESTIMATE CF CONTRACT WORK COMPLETED TG DATE |
ITEM  |CONTRACT ITEM PESCRIPTION CONTRACT ITEM PREVICUS TOTAL THIS PERICD TOTAL TO DATE
NOC. QUANTITY] UNIT | UNIT COST | QUANTITY AMOUNT | QUANTITY| AMOUNT QUANTITY AMOUNT PERCENT
24 Storm Sewsr Gravily Main, Trenched, RCF, 20000, 18 In. 3 LF $86.00) 304 $24,320.00) 0 $0.00 304 $24,320.00| 101%
25 Storm Sewer Gravity Main, Trenched, RCP. 2000D, 42 In. 305 LF $176.00 304 $863,200.00 0 $0.00 304 $63.200.00 100%
26 Remova Storm Sewer Pipe Less Than or Equal to 38 In. 219 LF $12.00 219 $2,828.00 0 $0.00 219 $2,628.00 100%
27 Revatment, Class E 106 TON $562.76 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0%
28 Rsmoval of Pavement CO1 1604 8y $12.60 128.29 $1,60363 | 487.1 §5,721.38 586 $7.325.00 36%
28 Removal cf Intakes and Utility A 2 EA $1,500.00 1 $1,600,00 0 $0.00 1 $1,500.00 50%
30 Removal of Sidewalk coi 424 8y $10.00 30.2 $302.00 170.8 $1,708.00 210 $2,100.06 50%
31 S|dewalk, PCC, 4 In. co1 ars 8Y $51.00 0 $0.00 35.62 $1,016.62 35.62 $1,816.62 9%
32 Sldewalk, #CC, 6 In. [e]] 48 8Y $50.00 9 $0.00 20 §1.600.00 20 $1,600.00 A2%
33 Detectabla Warnings o] 140 SF $40.00 2 $0.00 20 $800.00 20 $800.00 14%
34 Curb 8 Qulter, PCC, 2.5 FL 117 LF $30.00 0 30.00 94 $2.820.00 94 $2,820.00 80%| -
35 Criveway, PCC, 6 In. 119 sY $70.00 3 $0.00 0 $0.00 1] $0.00 0%
36 Drivaway, FCC, 8 In. 126 sY $85.00 0 $0.00 169.4 $13,640.00 159.4 $13,540.00 127%
37 Removal of Paved Driveway 235 3Y $12.50 B3.3 $1,041.26 162.9 $1,811.25 238.2 $2,052.50 101%
38 Combined Concrate Sldewalk and Relaining Wall 9.2 CY $950.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 %
39 Painted Pavemant Marking, Watarborne or Solvenl Based 4.5 STA $195.00 1] $0.00 0 $0.00 1] $0.00 0%
40 Safety Closure 2 EA $210.00 ] $0.00 2 $420.00 2 $420.00 100%
41 Trafflc Control 1 LS $13,300.00 0.25 $3,325.00 0.5 $6,650.00 0.75 $9,976.00 75%
42 Moabil zatlon 1 L3 $35,000.00 1 $35.000.00 0 $0.00 1 $36,000.00 100%
43 Waler Service Curb Stop and Box cc1 5 EA $1,000.00 1] $0.00 1 $1,000.00 1 $1,000.00 20%
44 Fire Hydrant & bly, Wh-201 1 EA $5,000.00 Q $0.00 1 $6,000.00 1 $6,000.00 100%
45 Starm Sewsr Gravily Main, Trenched, RGP, 20000, 84 In. 9 LF $750.00 8 $6,000.00 0 $0.00 8 $6,000.00 9%
46 SWPPP Management 1 LS $1,550.00 ] $0,00 Q.75 $1,162.50 2.756 $1.162.50 75%
47 Hydraulic Seeding 0.6 AC $5,160.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 30,00 [0
48 Scdding 30 5Q $128.00 0 $0.00 9 $0.00 0 $0.00 %
49 Silt Fenca 300 LF $1.55 2z $34.10 10 $15.50 32 §49.60 4%
£0 Removal of Silt Fence 800 LF $0.05 0 $0.00 10 $0.50 10 $0.50 1%
&1 Petimater and Slope Sediment Contrel Devies, 8 I, Dia, 45 LF $2.60 20 $52.00 20 $52.00 49 $104.00 89%
Ramoval of Perimeter/Slops or Ditch Check Sediment
52 Control Davlce 45 LF $1.00 0 30,00 9 $0.00 0 $0.00 %
£3 Grate Intake Sedimsnt Filter Bag 9 EA $180.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 1] $0,00 0%
54 Malntsnance of Grate Intake Sediment Fiiter Bag 9 EA $10.50 o $0.00 ] $0.00 [1] $0.00 0%
55 Removal of Grate Intake Sadiment Filler Bag g EA $10.50 o $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0%
£6 Mobilizations, Erosion Control 5 EA $500.00 [ $0.00 0 $0.00 1] $0.00 0%

TOTAL WORK COMPLETED (PAGE 2)

TOTAL WORK COMPLETED TG DATE

$173,322.72




CONTRACT PAYMENT NO. ] PAGE 34
[DETAILED ESTIMAT E OF CHANGE ORDER WCRK COMPLETED TQ DATE
CH. ORD. [CHANGE ORDER ITEM DESCRIPTION CHANGE ORDER TEM PREVICUS TOTAL THIS PERIOD TOTAL TO DATE
NO. QUANTITY] UNIT | UNIT COST | QUANTITY AMOUNT | QUANTITY | AMOUNT QUANTITY AMOUNT PERCENT

1 Concrate Favement Rebar on Cadar Street 76.1 SY $16.00 [ $0.00 76.1 $1,141.5¢ 78.1 $1,141.50 100%

1 Drain Tila Work 1 LS $1,325.00 1 $1,325.00 0 $0.00 1 $1,325.00 100%
See Bid llems fer Quantily Increase;

2 11,2,6,7,11,22, 28,30, 31, 32, 42 P —— — — — — — —

2 Following Exira Werk Items Added to Projest
- PCC Pavement Cold Weather Protsction 600 sY $2.00 [¢] $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0%
- Hydrant Elsvation Ad[usiment {materials only) 1 LS $780.75 [+ $0.00 i $780.75 1 $780.75 100%
- Insulate W ater Main or Senvice (4" thick) - Plage Qnly 1 LS $250.00 (1] $0.00 1 $250.00 1 $250.00 100%
- 1" Water Service Carparalion, Copper 4 EA $2,100.00 0 $0.00 1] $0.00 0 $0.00 0%
=~ §" PVC Water Maln, Trenched 475 LF $83.00 0 $0.00 352 $28.216.00 62 $29,216.00 74%
- 6" DIP Gata Valve B EA $2,000.00 0 $0.00 1 $2,000.00 1 $2,000.00 20%
- Fittings by Weight, Dustile Iran 480 LBS $14.00 0 $0.00 1] $0.00 0 $0.00 0%
- 4" PYC Sanltary Sewar Service Stub 40 LF $48.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0%
-~ Flre Hydrant Assembly Removal 1 EA $1,000.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0%
- Now Firs Hydrant 1 EA £4,800.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0%
- Additional Mcbilization (incl. bond incraase) 1 LS $11.500.00 0 $0.00 0.8 $5,750.00 Q.5 $5,750.00 50%
TOTAL CHANGE CRDER WORK
TOTAL CONTRACT AND CHANGE ORDER WORK PERFORMED TO DATE $519,283.65
Less: Amount Retalngd Per Contracl 5% $25,964,18
Valus of Slorad Materlals (See Altached List) $0.00
Less: Stored Materials Amount Retained Per Conlract 5% $0.00
Net Amount Earned to Date $493,319.47
Less: Previous Amount Sarned $220,161.57

BALANCE DUE TO CONTRACTOR THIS PAYMENT

$273,157.90



CONTRACT PAYMENT NO, =]

PAGE 4/4

CERTIFICATION OF CONTRACTOR: The undarsigned contractor certilas that to the bast of his knowledge, informetion and helfef the work coverad by hls Contract Payment hes been completed in
accordence with the Contrast Dacuments for this project; that this Contract Payment is a inie and correst statemant of the amount of the work somplated to the date of this Contract Payment and
that the ameunts pald te the conlractor will be utiiized by him to pay for labor, materlals, equipment and subcontracts involved in the perfarmance of this contract.

CONTRACTOR: MIDWEST CONCRETE, INC.
Al

BY: b) e @ﬂ"bc\- ez _Prosoud Mogages DATE: / [~10-2|

RECOMMENDATION OF ENGINEER: In accordance with the Contract Documents for this project, lhe undersigned recommends payiment to the Conlractor of the balance due this payment as shown,

ORIGIN DESIGN CO,

BY: TIMLE: Project Managsr DATE: 1141042021
| Jon Lukz, PLE.

APPROVAL OF OWNER: CITY OF TIPTON, IOWA AMCUNT PAID

BY: TITLE: . DATE:




RESOLUTION 112221D

RESOLUTION ACCEPTING THE LIBRARY EXTERIOR STAIR
REPLACEMENT PROJECT 2021 AS COMPLETE

WHEREAS, the Library Board and City Council of the City of Tipton took formal bids for an
Exterior Stair Replacement Project (Project) on the west side of the Library Building; and

WHEREAS, on June 7, 2021, the City Council accepted a bid from Esbeck Masonry for
$98,000.00; and

WHEREAS, the City’s Building Inspector inspected the project at different stages and, upon
doing a final inspection recommended that the City accept the project as complete (Terry Goerd:,
email of November 3, 2021.)

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, the City Council of the City of Tipton does hereby:

1.) Accept the Library Exterior Stair Replacement Project 2021 as complete.
2.) Authorize the release of retainage 30 days after the date of this Resolution.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, the Mayor and City Clerk are authorized to execute all
contract documents and other documents related to this Project.

PASSED AND APPROVED this 22" day of November 2021.

Bryan Carney, Mayor

ATTEST:

Amy Lengz, City Clerk
CERTIFICATION

I, Amy Lenz, City Clerk, do hereby certify the above is a true and correct copy of Resolution
No. 112221D which was passed by the Tipton City Council this 22™ day of November 2021,

Amy Lenz, City Clerk



Amx Lenz

From: Terry Goerdt <tgoerdt64@gmail.com>
Sent: Wednesday, November 3, 2021 8:01 PM
To: Brian Wagner, City of Tipton

Subject: 206 Cedar Street.

Good evening Brian.

linspected the newly constructed stairs at 206 Cedar Street. The stairs have been constructed as drawn on the building
plans submitted and approved by the City of Tipton.

Terry



RESOLUTION NO. 112221E

RESOLUTION APPROVING CHANGE-ORDER #7 AND PAY APPLICATION #16 (INCLUDING
A PARTIAL RELEASE OF RETAINAGE) FOR THE SAGR PROJECT
AKA “WASTEWATER TREATMENT PLANT IMPROVEMENTS 2018”

WHEREAS, to meet future State and Federal clean water requirements, the City Council of the
City of Tipton entered into a contract with Woodruff, LI.C to construct of a Submerged Attached
Growth Reactor (SAGR) project to add to its current wastewater treatment process; and

WHEREAS, the Pay Application #16 includes the City’s project engineer’s recommendation to
include the immediate release of the majority of retainage being held for this project (4lex Potter,
McClure Engineering, letter of November 18, 2021.)

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, the City Council of the City of Tipton does hereby:

1.} Approve Change-Order #7 which is described within it as the “As-built adjustment of
project quantities and reduction of contingency allowance” resulting in a final total project
amount of $6,801,157.11. (The original project cost was $7,269,000.00.)

2.) Approve Pay Application #16 in the amount of $327,753.30 which includes the immediate
release and payment of $305,057.86 in retainage while keeping $35,000.00 (or double the
estimated cost of the items left on the project’s punch list.)

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, the City Council will consider the approval of an upcoming

resolution to close-out the project and issue the remaining retainage upon receipt of the project
engineer’s letter of recommendation for the City to accept the SAGR project as complete,

PASSED AND APPROVED this 22™ day of November 2021,

Bryan Carney, Mayor

ATTEST:

Amy Lenz, City Clerk



CERTIFICATION

I, Amy Lenz, City Clerk, do hereby certify the above is a true and correct copy of Resolution
No. 112221E which was passed by the Tipton City Council this 22™ day of November 2021.

Amy Lenz, City Clerk



WZ=

MCCLURE"

1740 Lininger Lane
North Liberty, IA 52317
P 319.626.9090

www.mecresults.com

NORTHWEST IOWA | DES MOINES METRO | EASTERN IOWA | SIOUXLAND | SOUTHWEST IOWA | CENTRAL MISSOURI | ST. LOUIS METRO | KANSAS CITY METRO

November 18, 2021

Mr. Brian Wagner
City Manager

City of Tipton, lowa
407 Lynn Street
Tipton, IA 52772

RE: Wastewater Treatment Plant Improvements 2018
CWSRF Project No. C5-1920928-01
MEC #3315001-05

Dear Brian,

Enclosed please find one (1) electronic copy of Pay Application No. 16 (Sub-Final) for
Woodruft Construction, LLC in the amount of $327,753.30, for the above referenced
project. The application is for the work completed between September 1 and November
11,2021.

The pay application includes a partial release of retainage of $305,057.86, which
decreases the retainage held to $35,000. The remaining retainage held represents
approximately twice the value of the remaining work on the project, pursuant to lowa Code

Chapter 573.28. We have reviewed the pay application and recommend City Council
approval.

After your review and approval, please send one executed copy to the Contractor
(Woodruff Construction, LLC), and one copy to MEC.

If you have any questions, please let me know.

Sincerely,

McCLURE ENGINEERING COMPANY

Alex Potter, P.E.
Project Manager

Enclosures




- Change Order Number: 007
Wz~ ,
MCCLURE" CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER MEC Project Number: 3315001-05
EMSIMEEZING 9
Contract Date: 6/2/2020
Date of Issuance: 11/9/2021
s Wastewater Treatment Plant Improvements 2018 .
For Contracted Project: Tipton, lowa Effective Date:
Original Contract Price: | $ 7,269,000.00
. City of Tipton L
Owner: 407 Lynn Street, Tipton, 1A 52772 Current Contract Price: | § 6,891,035.46
Woodruff Construction, LLC C“"‘;’“:\:a"rfl’f_’e"cy $ 24,442.00
Contractor: 501 Greenfield Drive —
Current Substantial
Tiffin, 1A 52340 Completion Date: 71212021
Yeu are hereby requested fo comply with the following changes below from the original contracted plans and speclfications,
ADJUSTMENT to :
5, \ DECREASE in INCREASE in
Description of Changes Contingency Contract Brice | Contract Price
Allowance
As-Bullt Adjustment of Project Quantities and reduction of Contingency Allowance, $ 24,442.00 | % 111,602.00 | $ 21,723.65
Totals: 24,442.00 111,602.00 21,723.65
Contingency Allowance Remaining: -
Net Change to Contract Price: (89,878.35)

Updated Gontract Price: 6,801,157.11

Justification: |ltem1: See atlached As-built Adjustment Quanlity Breakdown.

The Amount of the Contingency Allowance will be DECREASED by the Sum of; $24,442.00
Twenty-Four Thousand, Four-Hundred Forty-Twe and 00/100 Dollars
The Total Remalning Contingency Allowance including this and previous Change Orders will be: $0.00
Zsro and 00/100 Doflars
The Amount of the Contract will be Decreased by the Sum of: ($89,878.35)
Elghty-Nine Thousand, Eight-Hundred Seventy-Elght and 35/100 Dollars
The Total Contract Price Including this and previous Change Orders will be: $6,801,157.11
Six-Mittion, Eight-Hundred One Thousand, One-Hundred Fifty-Seven and 11/100 Dolfars
The Conlract Period provided for Substantial Completion will be UNCHANGED: 71212021
The Contract Period provided for Final Completion will be UNCHANGED: 8/2/2021

This Document will become a Supplement fo the Contract dated 6/2/2020, and all Provisions will apply hereto.

Requested By: M?@%‘ e 2, : e {

4

Contractor; oocruff Construction, LLC Date
Recommended By: ( D [?% 11/16/2021

Engineer: I MeClure Engineering Co. Date
Accepted By:

Owner: City of Tipton, lowa Date
Approved by Funding
Agency:

(if applicable) Date

This information will be used as a record of any chanrges 1o the Original Construction Gontract.

Q:\ProjectsiTIP_3315001-08\Cler\ConstAdmint3315001-06_Tlpton WW TP _ConstruclienFllel6-Project Changes\Change Orders\Change Order-007\Project Changa Order_007



Adjustment of Project As-built Quantities Breakdown

Far Wastewater Treatmant Plant Improvements 2013 IProject Bocumentation: Change Order #7, Attached Documentation
[Contract): |Tipton, lowa
A B C D E F 5 H I
Item
) As-built Asbullt Differenca in| Differencein
Bid Itam Bld Bld Item Quantit Value of Work Project Project Value of ¢ "
Bid Item Description Quantity Unt Price Value i Quantities Work omimen
Mumbar Installed Installed
(E-B) (F-D)
UP-5 Imparted Backfill 5,000.00 CY|$ 1365 | $  68,250.00 3,522,334 48,080.00 | {1,477.66} {$  (20,170.00}|8id Quantity was not usad.
up-7 s:;::’:’w Sludga Removal and 916,000 Gal | $ 0a2|$ 0820000 3su7s0 |3 azz1000| (ssezsc) |$ (66,990.00)|Bid Quantity was not used.
Up-8 g:;:g?’m Sludge Remaval and 990,000 Gal| & 041 |S 10880000] 1154570 |$ 128,14670] 174970 |4  19,246.70 |Quantity overrun.
UP-9  |Crushed Stone Faving 480.00 TN | § 2040 (6 14,112.00 564.25 3 16,588.95 84,25 $ 2,476.95 lQuantity overrun,
cA1l  |contingency Allowance 100 15 |% 20442006 2444200 0.00 $ - eo) |$  (24,4a2.00) zl’l‘:i‘:if:"”“ge“q’
Totals S 324,904,00 $ 23502555 $  |B9,878.35)




—

EJCDC=

—
ENGINEERS JOINT CONTRACT

Contractor's Application for Payment No.

SIXTEEN (SUB-FINAL)

DOCUMENTS COMMITTEE to

Application Period: 9/1/2021

11/11/2021 Application Date:

11/11/2021

City of Tipton

1{Owenad; 407 Lynn Street, Tipton, 1A 52772

From (Contractor):

Waoadruff Construction, LLC
501 Greenfield Drive, Tiffin, A 52340

Via (Engineer):

MecClure Engineering Company
1740 Lininger Lane, North Liberty, IA 52317

Owner's Contract Contractor's

CWSRF No. 1920928-01

7 T P
20-032 Engineer's Proje

3315001-05

Number: Contract Number: Number:
Project:|Wastewater Treatment Plant Improvements 2018 Contract: Wastewater Treatment Plant Improvements 2018
Application For Payment - Change Order Summary 1. Original Cantract Price. s 7,269,000.00
Approved Change Orders 2. Net change by Change Orders $ (467,842.89)
Mumber Additions Deductions 3. Current Contract Price {Line 1 £ 2)....ccceeevuveveemcnnn s 6,801,157.11
001 S - $ 283,450.00 | 4. Total Completed and Stored to Date
002 S - S 84,876.00 {Column F on Progress EStimate)........msesssesisscssiesiesenens $ 6,801,157.11
003 5 - s 79.13 | 5. Retainage
004 S - S 9,559.41| a. 05% X § 6,801,157.11  Work Completed....... $ 35,000.00
005 S - $ - b. 0.0% X S - Stored Material S -
006 S = $ - c. Early Rel of Retainage s N
o007 S 21,72365 | $ 111,602.00 d. Total Retainage (Line 5a + Line 5b - Lin@ 5€)uueuiiinenainns S 35,000.00
6. Amount Eligible to Date (Line 4 - Line 5d) s 6,766,157.11
7. Less Previous Payments (Line 6 from prior Application)..... $ 6,438,403.81
Totals:| $ 21,72365 | 5 489,566.54 | 8. Amount Due This ApPlICatioN.....mesmesuereassesseseasescsssesinssnnn: H 327,753.30
Net Change by 5 (467,842.89) 9. Balance to Finish, Plus Retainage
Change Order: (Column G on Progress Estimate + Line 5 above)... 35,000.00

Contractor’s Certification

The undersigned Contractar certifies, to the best of its knowledge, the following:

(1) All previaus progress payments received from Owner on account of Work done under the
Contract have been applied on account to discharge Contractor's legitimate obligations incurred
in connection with the Work covered by prior Applications for Payment;

(2) Title to all Work, materials and equipment incorporated in said Wark, or otherwise listed in or
covered by this Application for Payment, will pass to Owner at time of payment free and clear of
all Liens, security interests, and encumbrances (except such as are covered by a bond acceptable
to Owner indemnifying Owner against any such Liens, security interest, or encumbrances); and
(3) All the Worlk covered by this Application for Payment is in accordance with the Contract

DDCW is not defective,
, g i

Date: i /15 /?—1
!

Payment of:

$327,753.30

(Line 8 or other - attach explanation of the other amount)

is recommended by:

11/18/2021

lEnéineer)

Payment of:

(Date)

(Line 8 or other - attach explanation of the other amount)

is approved by:

(Owner)

Approved by:

(Date)

Funding Agency (if applicable)

EJCDC*® C-620 Contractor's Application for Payment

© 2013 National Saciety of Professional Engineers for EICDC. All rights reserved.
Page1of 7

(Date)



Progress Estimate - Lump Sum Work Contractor's Application

Far {Contract):|Wastewater Treatment Plant Impravements 2018 Ap::'t::::: SIXTEEN [SUB-FINAL)
Ap"';z:;:": 9/1/2021 to 117112021 Application Date 11/11/2021
Waork Completed
A B C D E F G
Specification From Previous Materials Total Completad
Sectlon Description SChEdUISEd Value Application This Perlad Presently Stored |and Stored to Date F?GB Balanc: to Finish
Numier & {C+D) {notin Cor D) (CrD+E) (F/B) (B-F)
Division 1 - Geperal Reguirernents
01.01 Bonds & Insurance S 45,032.00 | 5 46,032.00 | § - S - B 46,032.00 | 100.00%] $ -
01.02 iMobilization $ 106,250.00 | 5 106,250.00 | § - 5 - S 106,250.00 | 100,00% | § -
01.03 General Conditions S 439,738.00 | & 439,738.00 | 5 - 5 . 3 439,738.00 | 100.00% | $ -
01,04 Project Supervision S 102,340.00 | § 102,340.00 | 5 - 5 - S 102,340,00 | 100.00% | $ -
£1.05 Project Management S 64,550.00 | § 54,990.00 | & - S - H £4,990.00 ] 100.00% | 5 -
Division 2 - 5lte Work
02.01  |pemolition 5 15,449.00 | 15,449,006 | $ - s - 13 15,449.00 [ 100.00% [ § -
Divislon 3 - Concrete
03.01 Congcrete Relnforcemeant s 20,134.00 | $ 20,134.00 | 5 - B - $ 20,134.00 | 100.00% [ 5 -
03.02 Concrete Foundation and Slab on Grade 5 116,652.00 | & 116,652.00 | § - 5 3 116,652.00 | 100.00% | 3§ -
03.03 Grout Infill $ 4,282.00 | § 4,282.00 | $ - S - $ 4,282.00 | 100,00% | S -
03.04 Transforier/Generator Pad 5 21,00000 | $ 21,000.00 | $ - 3 - s 21,000.00 | 100.00% | $ -
CHvision 4 - Masonry
04,01 IMasonrv S 65,711.00 | 5 65,711.00{ & ] - B 65,711.00 | 100.00%| $ -
Division 5 - Metals
(5.01 Miscellaneous Metals $ 10,500.00 | 5 10,500.00 | 5 - 3 - § 10,500.00 | 100.00% | & -
05.02 Alumninum Grating S 46,210.00 | § 46,210.00 | § - 1s - 5 46,210.00 | 100.00% | $ -
Divislon 6 - Wood, Plastics, and Composites
06.01 Rough Carpentry {Truss Assembly) $ 28,332.00 | § 2833200 $ S - S 28,332.00 | 100.00% | ¢ -
06.02 Rough Carpentry {SAGR Walls) 3 110,105.00 | § 110,105.00 | 5 - 5 - 5 110,105.00 | 100.00% | & -
Division 7 - Thermal and Moisture Protection
07.01 Tharmal & Molsture Protoction 5 16,890.00 | & 16,830.00 | $ - 3 - 3 16,890.00 | 100.00% | & -
07.02 Metal Roofing and Flashings 5 48,433.00 | $ 48,433.00 | - 5 - 5 48,433.00 | 100.00% | §
|Pivision 8 - Opanings
08.01 Aluminum Windows S 2,850.00] % 2,850.00 ] 5 - $ S 2,850.00 | 100.00% | & -
08.02 Aluminum Doors & Frames 5 42,310,00 | & 42,310,00 | § - ] - H 42,310,00 | 100.00%1{ & -
08.03 Roll Up Doors § 18,240.00 | 5 18,240.00 | § - $ - S 18,240.00 | 100.00% ] & -
Divislon 9 - Finlshes 5 -
09.01 Gypsum Board Assemblies $ 16,900,00 | & 16,900.00 | § - 5 - F 16,200.00 | 100,00% | & -
09.02 Painting/Coatings 5 19,890.00 | $ 19,890.00 | $ - 3 - 5 19,890,00 | 100.00% | $ -

EICOC® C-620 Contractor's Application for Payment
2013 Mational Society of Professlenal Englneers for EXCDC. All rights reserved.
Paga2of7



Worl Completed

A B C D E F G
Specification Ny Scheduled Value From Previous ‘ Materials Tetal Completed % Balance <o Finish
Sectlon Descripticn (81 Application This Perlod Presently Stored |and Stored to Date (F/8} (B-F)
Number {C+D} [notin Cor D) {C+D+E)
Division 10 - Specialities
10.01  [Specialties S 1,219,00 [ 5 1,219.00 [ & - [s - |5 1,219.00 | 100.00% | $ -
CHvislon 22 - Plumbing
22,01 Sewer Service S 3,295.00 | § 3,285.00 ) 5 - $ - $ 3,295.00 ! 100.00% | § -
23.02 Plumbing Fixtures 3 825,00 $ 825.00 [ 5 - $ - | 825.00 | 100.00% ] §
22.03 Water Service $ 3,680.00 | $ 3,680,00 { 5 - $ - $ 3,680.00 | 100.00% | $ -
Divislon 23 - He ating, Ventilating, and Air Conditioning
23,01 Eguipment/Controls H 41,057.00 | 5 41,057.00 | $ - S - 5 41,057.00 | 100.00% | S
23.02 Ductwork 5 3421001 % 3,421.00 ] - S - S 3,421.00 | 100.00% | 5 -
23.03 Testing & Balancing S 1,829.00 | 1,82000[ $ ~ S - [ 1,829.00 [ 100.00% | 5 -
|Divislon 26 - Electrical
26.01 Electrical Systems {Conduit & Wirlng) $ 108,027.00 | § 104,623.75 | $ 3,403.25] S - S 108,027.00 | 100.00% | S -
26.02 Lfghtlng & Wiring Devices $ 26,438.00 | § 26,438.00 | S - § - 5 26,438.00 | 100.00% | & -
26.03 Standby Generator S 77,850.00 | 75,957.00 | $ 1,883.00 | § - < 77,850,00 | 100.00% [ 5 -
26.04 Radio Antenna Pcles 5 37,550.00 | 37,550.00 | § - S - $ 37,550.00 | 100.00% | 5 -
Division 31 « Earthwork
31.01 Site Demoliticn 5 38,150,00 | $ 38,150.00 | S - 3 - § 38,150.00 | 100.00% | $ -
31.02 Rough Grading $ 57,500.00 ] S 67,500,00 | § - 5 - 5 67,500.00 | 100.00% | $ -
31.03 Finish Grading 5 19,740.00 ] $ 19,740.00 | & - 3 - $ 19,740.00 | 100,00% | $ -
Divislon 32 - Extarior Improvements
32.01 SWPPP/Erosion Control 3 15,645.00 | § 15,645.00 | 5 - s - H 15,545.00 | i00.00% | § -
32.02 Seeding/Stabilization 5 23,705.00 | % 23,705.00 | § - $ - S 23,705.00 | 100.00%) $ -
Division 33 - Utilities
33.01 Water Servicas S 16,910.00 | S 16,910.00 | $ - $ - 5 16,910.00 | 200.00% | $ -
33.02.1  |Sewer Services - 4" Diameter Piping ) 8,000.00 | 5 8,000,00 | 5 - 3 - H 8,000.00 | 100.00% | § -
33022 [Sewer Services - 12" Diameter Piging [ 25,630.00 | S 25,630.00 | & - $ - 1Is 25,630,00 [ 100.00% [ $ -
33.02.3  |Sewer Services - 16" Diameter Plp/ng $ 222,550.8¢ | $ 222,560.8¢ | - $ - $ 222,550.80 | 100.00% | $ -
33024  |Sewer Services - 18" Diameter Piping ] 62,81559 | § 52,815.59 | S - F - s 52,815.59 | 100.00% | 5
33.02,5 Sewer Services - 24" Diametar Piping 5 318,550.00 | $ 318,550.00 | S - $ - 5 318,550.00 | 100.00% | % -
33.03 Manholes & Structures B 201,600.00 | & 201,600.00 ] & - $ - S 201,600.00 | 100.00% | S -
33.04 Storm Sawer Piping 5 27,250.00 { & 27,250.00 | 5 - 5 - S 27,250.00 | 100.00% | S -

EJCDC™ C-620 Contractor's Application for Payment
© 2013 National Seclety of Prefasslonal Engineers for EICGC. All rights reserved.

Page3of7




Worl Completad

3,522.34 CY @ $13.85/CY (€C0-007)

A B C D E F G
Specification From Previous Materlals Total Completed .
Section Description Schecll.;lgld\.'alue Application This Periad Presently Stored |and Stored to Date (FBIGB) Balan{c;_tc;}ﬁnrsh
Number {C+D) {notin Cor D) [C+D+E)
|Divislon 40 - Process Intarconnections
40,01 Above Grade Alr Process Piplng 3 49,000,00 | & 49,000.00 | $ - 3 - 3 49,000.00 | 100.00% ] 5 -
40.02 HDPE Air Piping 5 35,700.00 | & 35,700.00 [ § - |3 - 3 35,700.00 | 100.00% | $ -
40.03 Process Valves $ 342,000.00 | § 342,000.00 | & - $ - $ 342,000.00 | 100.00% | $ -
40,04 Controls Submittal/Design $ 950000 8 19,500,00 | § - 5 - 5 19,500.00 | 100.00% | $ B
40.05 Cantrols & Integration East Lagoon s 62,472.00 | 5 60,348.80 | & 212320 8 3 62,472.00 | 100.00% | -
40.06 Controls & Integration West Lagoon S 315,373.00 | & 309,835,501 S 5537.50 | $ - 5 315,373.00 | 100.00% | & -
40.07 Controls Startup/Training S 17,540,00 | 5 17,540.00 | § - 5 - S 17,540.00 | 100.00% ] 5 -
Divislon 41 - Material Pracessing and Handling Equipment
41.01 |Cranas & Hoists [ 1,890.00 | 1,890,00 | & - 5 - 5 1,890.00 ) 100.00% | § -
Division 46 - Water and Wastewater Equlpment
46.01 Open Channel Grinders B 72,500.00 | § 72,100.00 | 5 400.0¢ | $ - $ 72,500.00 | 100.00% | S -
46.02.1 f:g;:fd"agm" Equipment (Material and | o oo aai00|$ 36433100 § - s - |'s 36433100 | 100.00%| 3 y
46.02.2  |Lagoon Baffle Curtain 5 - 13 - 18 - 13 - 15 - |10000%] s -
46,03.1 SAGR (Material and Labor) H 909,717.00 | $ 908,717.00 | 5 - 5 - s 90%,717.00 | 100.00% | 5 -
46,032 [SAGR Stone $ 72500000 %  7250000¢ |8 - s - |S$  725,000.00 } 100.00% | & -
46.03.3  {SAGRGeosynthetic Liner S 285,780.00 [ & 285,780.00 | $ - 5 - S 285,780.00 | 100.00% | $ -
46.03.4  |SAGR Mulch $ 8,855.00 | $ 8,855.00 | s - $ - S 8,855.00 | 100.00% | $ -
46.04 Ultraviolat Disinfecticn Equipment 3 205,880.00 | & 205,880.00 | & - 5 - H 205,880.00 | 100.00% | $ -
Lump Sum Included Unit Prices
Base Excavation
up-1 115 @ $287,000.00/L5 s 287,000.00 | & 287,000,00 | & - S - $ 287,000,00 | 100.00% | $ -
Overexcavation of Unsuitable Backfiil
upp  [Materlais $ 3591000 3591000 ¢ Sl - {s 3591000 | 100.00% | § -
5,000-CY-@-515.95/C¢
CO-002: 1,800 CY @ $19.95/CY
Soil Amendment - Farming
UP3  [5000-6V-@$4-73/cy $ - s - 13 - |3 - - | ooow |s -
C0-001: 0 CY @ 54.73/CY
Soll Amengdment - Chemical Treatment
up-4 5,600-CY-@-$27-30/CY 5 - s - |3 - |3 - 13 - 0.00% | % -
CC-001: 0 CY @ $27.30/CY
Imported Backfill
up-5 5,000-CY-@-513.65/CY S 48,080.00 | 48,080.00 | $ - ) - $ 48,080.00 | 100.00% | & -

EICDC® C-620 Contractor's Application for Payment

Paged of 7

'© 2013 Natlenal Soclety of Professinal Engineers for EICDC, All rlghts reserved,




Work Completed

A B C D E F G
_ P .

Specifl?atlon . scheduled Value From re\{lous ' . Materials Total Completed % Balanca to Finish
Section Description ) Appllcation This Period Prasently Stored {and Stored to Date {F/8) {B-F
Number (C+D) {netin Cor D} {C+D+E)

Off-Site Disposal of Unsuitable Backfill
ur-6 Materials S 7880000 | % 7880000 | § - 3 - 3 78,800.00 | 100.00% | $ -
10,000 CY @ §7.88/CY
East WWTP Sludge Removal and Disposal
Lp-7 £510.000-Gal-@-$0-124Gal 5 42,210.00 | $ 42,210.00 | § - s - 3 42,210.00 | 100.00% | 5 -
351,750 Gal @ $0.12/Gal {C0-007)
Wast WWTP Sludge Removal and Disposal
UP-8 595,000-Gal-@-56-11/Gal § 128,146.70 | § 128,14670| § - s - s 128,146.70 | 100.00% | & -
1,164,970 Gal @ $0.11/Gal (CO-007)
Crushed Stone Paving
Up-g 420-TFN-@-$29.40/TN $ 16,588.95 | & 16,588.95 | 5 - $ - $ 16,588.95 | 100.00% | § -
564,25 TN @ $29.40/TN (CO-007}
Security Fence
- 29,406.00 29,406.00 - - 3 009 -
UP0 | oo ik @ s20.28/L $ ) $ , $ § $ 23,406.00 | 100.00% | $
Sanitary Sewer Gravity Maln, Trenched, PVC,
Up-11 10" Diameter 3 29,64820] $ 99,648.20 | - § g $ 99,648.20 | 100.00% | § -
860 LF @ $115 87/LF
Project Allowances
I ca1 [contingency Allowance (CO-007) $ - |s - 1s - 13 - |s - |100.00%] 8 -
[Contract Change Orders
C0-001  |Change Order #1: Value Engineering S {123,300.00} $  (123,300.00)] § - H - S (123,300.00)] 100.00% | § -
Change Order #3; East WWTP Radio System N
€0-003.1 Modifications 5 (8,740.00)] 5 {8,740.00)] 5 $ $ 18,740.00)| 100.00% | & -
€0-003.2 |Change Order #3: Rip-Rap Erosion Control $ 9,83587 | & 9,835.87 | 5 - 3 - 5 9,835.87 | 100.00% | -
Cl 0 5: G ded C t
co-pos  |Chanee Order fi5: Corroded Candul $  1502500(% 1502500} & s - |s 1500500 | 100.00% | $ ;
Replacement
co-p0p  |Change Order 46: Aerated Lagoon Baffle $ 10533008 - |$  ios3z00] % - |$  10533.00 | 100.00% | $ -
Curtaln Replacement
Total 3 6801.,157.11| S 6,777,267.16| & 23,889.95 | 5 - S 6,801,157.11 | 100.00%| -

EICDE® C-620 Cantractor's Application for Payment
© 2013 Matlenal Soclety of Professfonat Engineers for EICDC, All rights reserved.

Page50f7




Stored Material Summary Contractor's Application

For {Contract):[VWastewater Treatment Plant Improvements 2018 Application Number: SIXTEEN (SUB-FINAL}
A"P';:“r:m 3712021 to 11/11/2021 Application Date: 11/13/2021
A B £ D E Subtotal Amount F G
. Stored Previously Incorporated n Work Matarials
Specification | Supplier \ Amount Stored | Completed and L
.\ ) Description of Materials or Storage | Date Placed Remaining In
Section / Bid Involce . Amount this Menth Stored to Date Date Arnount
[tam N Nurmbar Equipment Stored Location | Into Storage (8} ) D+E) iMonthy Year) © Storage [$)
{Month/Year) {D+E-F)
5.02 30327548 [SAGR Wall Material On-Site Jul-2020 5 33,085.80 | § - S 33,085.80 Nov-2020 S 33,085.80] 5 -
46,03.3 202033-01 |SAGR Geosyhthetle Liner On-Site Aug-2020 3 124,150.00 | § - S 124,150.00 Nov-2020 S 124,150.00 | S -
46.02.1 5164 Aerated Lagoon Equipment On-Site Aug-2020 60,385.00{ $§ - S 60,385.00 | May-2021 5 60,385.00] & -
46.03.1 5164 SAGR Equipment On-Slte Aug-2020 520,52000 [ § - 5 520,520.00 Mar-2021 B 52052000 | 5 -
6.01 520077 |Rough Carpentry [Truss Assembly) On-Site Oct-2020 | 5 7,515.00 | & - 3 7,515.00 Dec-2020 3 7,515.00] -
40.01 25897 |Blower Expansion Joints On-Site Nov-2020 | & 26,914,00 - S 25,914.00 Apr-2021 s 26,914.00 | § -
33.03 3520058-00 [San tary Sewer Manholes On-Site Novy-2020 S 8,641.83 - $ 8,641.83 Jul-2021 S 864183 5 -
3303 3520055-0C [San tary Sewer Manholes n-Site Nov-2020 S 8,652,72 - S 8,652.72 May-2021 5 8,652,728 -
33.02.5 N340235 (24" €900 PYC Pipe Oir-Site Nov-2020 3 13,650.00 | & - 5 13,650.00 May-2021 S 13,650.00 | § -
33.02.5 N386868 | 24" CS00 PVC Pipe On-Site Noy-2020 5 5,460.00 | ¥ - S 5,460.00 Jun-2021 5 5,460.00] -
33.02.5 M982805 |24" HEX Bolt Kits On-Site Nov-2020 S 17,325.84 | & - 5 17,325 .84 Jun-2021 S 17,32584 | $ -
33.02.3 M982805 |16" HEX Bolt Kits On-Site Noy-2020 S 23,747.84 | & - 5 23,747.84 Jun-2021 B 23747841 8 -
2601 101152 ngﬁ dEe"r"'"’”mE"t“' Open-chanrel | oo site | Dec2020 [§ 690000 | $ - |5 estopoo| wmizoan |$ e90000(s -
4501 fsis/1030323q 10130 Ultraviolet Disinfection OnSite | Dec-2020 |$ 16649800 | § - |8 1esasool wnoo2r |8 164000 ¢ -
Equipment
40.03 26217 DeZurlk Butterfiv Valves Or-Slte Dec-2020 5 136,066.00 | § - B 136,066.00 Jun-2021 3 136,066.00 | § -
40.03 26141 AUMA Actuator On-Site Dec-2020 5 12,020.00 | § - 5 12,020.00 Jun-2021 5 12,020.00 | § -
26.02 Multiple fLight Fixtures and Controls On-Site Mar-2021 5 7,354.75 | § - 3 7,354.75 May-2021 $ 7,354.75 | 5 -
33.02.3 N379583 |16" €900 FVC Pipe On-Site Nov-2020 5 10,200.00 | 5§ - 5 10,200.00 Jun-2021 5 _10,260.00 5 -
33.02.3 N274017 |16" Fittings On-Site Mar-2021 69,921.56] § - S 59,921.56 lun-2021 5 69,921.56 | 5 -
33.02.4 N379583 [18" £900 PVC Pipe Cn-Site Nov-2020 h: 18,600.00 | § - S 12,600.00 May-2021 5 10,600.00 | 5 -
33.02.4 N274017 (18" F[t;jggs On-Site Mar-2021 3,472,701 $ - 5 3,472.70 May-2021 5 347270 ] 5 -
33.02.5 N274017 |24" Fittings On-Site Mar-2021 5 50,236,639 | § - 5 50,236.69 Jul-2021 5 50,236,69 | & -
40.01 11911 |Stainless Steel Piping On-Sita Mar-2021 | S 15,948.00 | § - B 15,948.00 May-2021 3 15,948.00 | 5 -
4003 N591092 |Process Valves - 12" Plug Valvas On-Sita Mar-2021 | S 29,47522 [ § - B 29,475.22 May-2021 S 29,475.22 [ & -
§ - 3 - 3 - $ -
5 - s - $ - s -
k] - 3 - $ - s -
H - $ - $ - $ -
Totals 5 1,430,9490.95| & - S 1,430,940.95 5 1,430,94095] & -

EICDC® C-620 Contractor's Application for Payment
@ 2013 Natlonal Soclety of Professional Engineers for E)CDC, Allrights reserved.
Page & of 7




Partial Pay Estimates Paid-to-Date

Contractor's Application

For|Wastewater Treatment Plant Improvements 2018 Application Number: SIXTEEN (SUB-FINAL)
{Contract): Application Date: 11/11/2021,
Application R . . Wocdruff Construction, LLC
periac{ O™ 8/1/2021 To: 11/11/2021 Contractor: 501 Greenfield Drive, Tiffin, tA 52340
Pay Estimates Paid-to-Date
Origlnal Contract Amount: 4 7,269,000.00 Pay Estimate
Nurmber Date Amount
Approved Change Orders:
Number Date Amount 001 7/20/2020 B 291,974.51
001 7/20/2020 S {283,450,00) 002 8/4/2020 S 239,312.60
002 10/20/2020 3 (84,876.00) 003 9/8/2020 3 811,204,065
003 1/22/2021 5 (79.13) 004 10/6/2020 5 270,833,496
004 441572021 [ {3,559.41) Q5 11/3/2020 3 689,037.95
005 6/16/2021 S - 006 12/9/2020 5 942,895,93
006 8/31/2021 S - 007 1/19/2021 S 823,121,138
007 - $ {89,878.35) 008 2/9/2021 $ 100,903.52
009 3/9/2021 S 249,884.29
010 4/20/2021 S 441,424.42
011 5/4/2021 S 357,110.22
. 012 6/8/2021 S 343,785.90
Revised Contract Amount; 3 6,801,157.11 D13 7/13/2021 S 512,758.13
014 8/17/2021 S 192,245.90
015 9/14/2021 S 71,907.75
Total Estimates Paid to Date; $ 6,438,403,81

Page 7of 7

Total Construction Cost: &

6,438,408,81

Wi
MECLURE™

ENG W ELING LY



PROJECT OUTSTANDING PUNCH LIST

concrete larger than 1/2-in maximum for lawn
seeding, or roots and other objectionable
material per specification 32 92 19.3.2.C and
as discussed on site prior to seeding.

Project #: 3315001-05
Project: Wastewaler Treatment Plant Improvements 2018 - Tipton, lowa
——
DA i Friday, April 16, 2021 =~
Contraclor: Woadruff Construction Stalus Legend Generated: i
A - ltem Complete, Approved by Engineer MCC L U RE
Qwner: City of Tipton V - ltem Stated Cemplete, Engineer to Verify Date of Last EMGINEERIMG Co
NC - |tem Not Complete or In Progress Updat Monday, Noavember 8, 2021
Engineer: McClure Engineering Co. W - Warranty ltem Pose
DATE | ADDED DATE | APPROVED
| D N 3 i
ITEM # ADDED BY ESCRIPTION : STATUS COMMENTS APPROVED 8Y
MEC 10" PVC Sanilary Sewer Gravity Main
1 04/16/21 (Sanitary |Provide testing of sanitary sewer per Seclion 33 30 00 Part 3.6. NC Between SMH 1 and SMH 2 to be retested,
Sewer)
2 11/08/21 MEC  |Adjust SAGR Primary and Secendary distribution piping to resolve NC Per RFI-0286.
(SAGR) |issues with elevation variance.
3 11/08121 (ESS) Install header brush seals in overhead door hoods Ng |PersubmitialNo. 020,
WARRANTY ITEM LIST
Repairs to grading are ongoing.
MEC i ! - All grading / grading repairs to be monitored
’ : , w
L1 edl (Site) Gomplete:site grading for any additional re-work as needed.
Site Seeding has been installed.
- Installed seeding shall be monitored for
Owner receiving full stand of grass, washout
and non-growth areas to be re-seeded at
MEC ¢ ; i P Contractor expense.
: 3 3
W2 04/16/21 (Site) Final grade and seed site per specificalion section 32 92 19 w - Remove all debris, such as rocks, stones,

O \ProctsiTIA_IT5001-I51C e anstadmni1315001-05_Tiplon WWTP_ConstrustionF A\ -APR-Presact InspactiontPunch ListsiPunch-List_TIP 3315001-05_Runang

Page 10l 1



AGENDA INFORMATION
TIPTON CITY COUNCIL COMMUNICATION

DATE: City Council Meeting of November 22, 2021

AGENDA ITEM: Discussion and possible action concerning authorizing the city
manager to approve the American Rescue Plan Arts Grant from
the lowa Arts Council for a downtown mural project. (This is up
to $2500 for the artist’s work.)

ACTION: Motion to Approve, Deny or Table

SYNOPSIS:

The City has been offered a grant that would pay an artist to create a second mural for Tipton’s
downtown.

The grant is for $2500 and will pay for the artist’s work. The City would cover the remaining costs for
materials and installation which is estimated to cost about $860.

In this case, we’re interested in working with US Bank as the mural’s future location.

Below is the latest example—though, not necessarily the final version—of a mural concept. The
drawing on the next page shows how it might look on the US Bank building.

PREPARED BY: BW DATE PREPARED: 11/17/2021

R
oW\
¥ v

¥

oy A A5

208 %
e




e e i —_




